
        
City Council Agenda 

 
 

 

 
 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance  
 
II. Roll Call 
 
III. Approval of Agenda  
 
IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items   
 
V. Consent Agenda   

A. Approval of Bills  
1. City and BPU Claims of January 16, 2025: $473,904.80 
2. Payroll of January 16, 2025: $240,327.30 

B. City Council Minutes of January 21, 2025 
C. Finance Minutes of January 21, 2025 
D. Public Safety Minutes of October 29, 2024, January 9, 2025, January 21, 2025  

   E. Investment Report of 12/31/24 
F.         Financial Reports for the Quarter Ending 12/31/24 
G. Tetra Tech Agreement   

 

VI. Communications/Petitions 
A. Hillsdale County Commissioner Update – Doug Ingles  

 
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing  
 
VIII. Old Business   

       A   Airport Hangar Rent 
 

IX. New Business 
A. JB Office Building, LLC OPRA Resolution Amendment  

 
X.     Miscellaneous Reports 

         A.     Proclamation – None  
 B.     Appointments- Officer’s Compensation – Timothy Green                                             
            C.     Other- None  
  
XI. General Public Comment 

 
XII. City Manager’s Report  
 
XIII. Council Comment 
 
XIV. Adjournment 

 
February 3, 2025 
7:00 p.m. 
 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 
 

 



Check #AmountInvoice DescriptionVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 000.000 

105015,641.55 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT CONT.101-000.000-231.105

15,641.55 Total For Dept 000.000 

Dept 172.000 CITY MANAGER
10501,422.34 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-172.000-716.000

1,422.34 Total For Dept 172.000 CITY MANAGER

Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
109982445.00 MUSIC LICENSE 2025ASCAPMUSIC LICENSE 2025101-175.000-801.000
109984446.00 MUSIC LICENSE 2025BMIMUSIC LICENSE 2025101-175.000-801.000
109978121.22 UPS BATTERY BACKUPSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCUPS BATTERY BACKUPS101-175.000-802.000
10997818.18 WIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADS101-175.000-802.000
1100571,015.63 SONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24101-175.000-802.000
110057460.00 SONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24101-175.000-802.000
110057159.44 VIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCVIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)101-175.000-802.000
1100571,920.00 WATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCWATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390101-175.000-802.000
1100222,265.00 LEGAL FEES - DECEMBER 2024LOVINGER & THOMPSON, PCLEGAL SERVICES101-175.000-806.000
110070697.33 DWELLING FIRE FOR OWENS PARK HOUSEVESTED RISK STRATEGIES INCDWELLING FIRE FOR OWENS PARK HOUSE101-175.000-818.000

7,547.80 Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 191.000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT
1100803,250.00 ACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572YEO & YEO PCACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572101-191.000-801.000

3,250.00 Total For Dept 191.000 FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Dept 215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
10501,308.30 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-215.000-716.000

1099977.75 COPY PAPER, PAPER CLIP CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSPAPER CLIP101-215.000-726.000
10997670.95 PAPER SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHRED, LLCPAPER SHREDDING SERVICE101-215.000-801.000

1,387.00 Total For Dept 215.000 CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

Dept 253.000 CITY TREASURER
1050171.00 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-253.000-716.000

171.00 Total For Dept 253.000 CITY TREASURER

Dept 257.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT
10502,009.57 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-257.000-716.000

11007122.69 CREDIT CARD CHARGES - DEC 2024WALMART COMMUNITYTRASH BAGS, FEBREEZE, WIPES101-257.000-726.000
1100684.54 MONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25VERIZON WIRELESSMONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25101-257.000-850.000
1100756.75 FUEL FOR DPS, ASSESSING AND ZONINGWATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL FOR ASSESSING101-257.000-860.000

2,043.55 Total For Dept 257.000 ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS
10997917.75 8X8 ACCESS PANEL FOR CITY HALLAMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLC8X8 ACCESS PANEL FOR CITY HALL101-265.000-726.000
10999758.94 TRASH BAGS CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCITY HALL TRASH BAGS101-265.000-726.000
109997180.00 COPY PAPER, PAPER CLIP CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPY PAPER101-265.000-726.000
11000911.90 WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - CITY HALL101-265.000-726.000
11000923.80 WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - CITY HALL101-265.000-726.000
110043600.00 CHRISTMAS WREATH FOR CITY HALLOWEN GLEICHRISTMAS WREATH FOR CITY HALL101-265.000-726.000
10998929.67 MATS FOR CITY HALLCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS FOR CITY HALL101-265.000-801.000
10998929.67 MATS FOR CITY HALLCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS FOR CITY HALL101-265.000-801.000
10998929.67 MATS FOR CITY HALLCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS FOR CITY HALL101-265.000-801.000
110000675.00 CITY HALL CLEANING - DECEMBER 2024EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCCITY HALL CLEANING - DECEMBER 2024101-265.000-801.000
11000040.00 MOP AND BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE FLOOREAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCMOP AND BUFF DISPATCH OFFICE FLOOR101-265.000-801.000



Check #AmountInvoice DescriptionVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS

110041129.36 OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25OOMA, INC.OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25101-265.000-850.000
110014420.00 SWITCH OVER FROM COOLING TO HEAT AT CITY HALLJC MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC.SWITCH OVER FROM COOLING TO HEAT AT CITY101-265.000-930.000
10998643.86 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - PETERSON RDCAMBRIA TOWNSHIPSPECIAL ASSESSMENT - PETERSON RD101-265.000-957.000
10998643.86 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - DOTY RDCAMBRIA TOWNSHIPSPECIAL ASSESSMENT - DOTY RD101-265.000-957.000
10999043.86 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 350 WATERWORKS DRCITY OF HILLSDALESPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 350 WATERWORKS DR101-265.000-957.000
10999043.86 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 250 WATERWORKS DRCITY OF HILLSDALESPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 250 WATERWORKS DR101-265.000-957.000
109990262.29 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 280 WATERWORKS DRCITY OF HILLSDALESPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 280 WATERWORKS DR101-265.000-957.000

2,683.49 Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING AND GROUNDS

Dept 270.000 HUMAN RESOURCES
110049189.37 2024 W2'S, ENVELOPESPRINTING SYSTEMS, INC2024 W2'S, ENVELOPES101-270.000-726.000

189.37 Total For Dept 270.000 HUMAN RESOURCES

Dept 301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT
105027,517.39 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-301.000-716.000

10997827.99 BATTERY FOR KENWOOD RADIOAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCBATTERY FOR KENWOOD RADIO101-301.000-726.000
10997854.86 2 BATTERIES FOR KENWOOD RADIOAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCSUPPLIES101-301.000-726.000
10997857.96 PENSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCPENS101-301.000-726.000
109983200.00 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - OPTICS SGT. NEWELLAVERY NEWELLEQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - OPTICS SGT. NEWELL101-301.000-726.000
10999741.96 DESK CALENDARS FOR JAMIE AND LISACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSDESK CALENDARS FOR JAMIE AND LISA101-301.000-726.000
110019200.00 EXPENSE ALLOWANCE REIMBURSEMENT - K. KIRSTENKIRSTEN, KYLEEXPENSE ALLOWANCE REIMBURSEMENT - K. KIR101-301.000-726.000
1100752,164.33 FUEL FOR 12/2024WATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL FOR 12/2024101-301.000-740.301
110039255.18 POLICE DEPT EMBLEM PATCHESNYE UNIFORM COMPANYPOLICE DEPT EMBLEM PATCHES101-301.000-742.000
11006175.00 TRU PERSON LOOK UP FOR 12/2024TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVETRU PERSON LOOK UP FOR 12/2024101-301.000-801.000
110068100.70 WIFI FOR POLICE AND FIRE UNITS FOR 12/2024VERIZON WIRELESSPOLICE UNITS101-301.000-801.000
1099911,397.69 SMCJTC FALL FEECITY OF JACKSONSMCJTC FALL FEE101-301.000-956.005
110072575.00 MCOLES 2024 ONLINE FIREARMS TRAININGWASHTENAW COMM COLLEGEMCOLES 2024 ONLINE FIREARMS TRAINING101-301.000-956.005

32,668.06 Total For Dept 301.000 POLICE DEPARTMENT

Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT
10507,695.40 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-336.000-716.000

11000323.49 LIGHT BULBSGELZER HJ & SON INCLIGHT BULBS101-336.000-726.000
11000343.83 GRAY OUTLET ADAPTER, WIRE CUTTERGELZER HJ & SON INCGRAY OUTLET ADAPTER, WIRE CUTTER101-336.000-726.000
11000313.98 BLACK CORD CONNECTORGELZER HJ & SON INCBLACK CORD CONNECTOR101-336.000-726.000
110075395.15 FUEL FOR 12/2024WATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL FOR 12/2024101-336.000-740.000
110026220.20 SHIRTS FOR M. HALLECK AND M. HAWKINSMADHOUZ, LLCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS101-336.000-742.000
11006820.02 WIFI FOR POLICE AND FIRE UNITS FOR 12/2024VERIZON WIRELESSFIRE TRUCK101-336.000-801.000

8,412.07 Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
10501,939.22 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-441.000-716.000

11000911.90 WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - 149 WATERWORKS101-441.000-726.000
11000911.90 WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - 149 WATERWORKS101-441.000-726.000
10998943.34 MATS AND RAGS FOR DPS SHOPCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS AND RAGS FOR DPS SHOP101-441.000-801.000
10998943.34 MATS AND RAGS FOR DPSCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS AND RAGS FOR DPS101-441.000-801.000
10998943.34 MATS AND RAGS FOR DPSCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS AND RAGS FOR DPS101-441.000-801.000
11006845.91 MONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25VERIZON WIRELESSMONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25101-441.000-850.000
110024150.00 LUCAS - WORK BOOTSLUCAS KIMBLELUCAS - WORK BOOTS101-441.000-955.441
110048372.56 CLOTHING FOR OWEN RPOWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING FOR OWEN R101-441.000-955.441
11000825.00 CDL PERMIT - HARLIE BUMPHARLIE BUMPCDL PERMIT - HARLIE BUMP101-441.000-955.588
11004425.00 CDL PERMIT FEEOWEN RYANCDL PERMIT FEE101-441.000-955.588

2,711.51 Total For Dept 441.000 PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 567.000 CEMETERIES

11000318.29 MOTH BALLS FOR OAK GROVEGELZER HJ & SON INCMOTH BALLS FOR OAK GROVE101-567.000-726.000

18.29 Total For Dept 567.000 CEMETERIES

Dept 595.000 AIRPORT
11000315.98 GREASEGELZER HJ & SON INCGREASE101-595.000-726.000
11000343.99 SAW BLADEGELZER HJ & SON INCSAW BLADE101-595.000-726.000
1100095.95 WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - AIRPORT101-595.000-726.000

104920.00 MERCHANT EQUIP RENTAL BILLINGAVFUEL CORPMERCHANT EQUIP RENTAL BILLING101-595.000-801.000
1049950.00 REFUELING TRUCK RENTAL BILLINGAVFUEL CORPREFUELING TRUCK RENTAL BILLING101-595.000-801.000

10997738.53 TELEPHONE - AIRPORTACD.NETTELEPHONE - AIRPORT101-595.000-850.000
110058795.05 PROPANE - TERMINALSPRATT'S TRADING POST INCPROPANE - TERMINAL101-595.000-920.000
1100581,022.00 PROPANE - BIG HANGARSPRATT'S TRADING POST INCPROPANE - BIG HANGAR101-595.000-920.000
1100071,509.67 REPAIRS TO TRACTORGREENMARK EQUIPMENTREPAIRS TO TRACTOR101-595.000-930.000

4,401.17 Total For Dept 595.000 AIRPORT

Dept 701.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT
10501,397.50 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT101-701.000-716.000

10999765.00 OFFICE SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSSUPPLIES101-701.000-726.000
1100756.76 FUEL FOR DPS, ASSESSING AND ZONINGWATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL FOR ZONING101-701.000-860.000

1,469.26 Total For Dept 701.000 PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Dept 756.000 PARKS
11000330.97 CONCRETE MIX FOR SANDY BEACHGELZER HJ & SON INCCONCRETE MIX FOR SANDY BEACH101-756.000-726.000
11000355.96 CONCRETE FOR STOP SIGN REPAIRGELZER HJ & SON INCCONCRETE FOR STOP SIGN REPAIR101-756.000-726.000
1099951,600.00 TREE WORK ON MAJORS, LOCALS AND PARKSLONSBERY, JEFFREYPARKS TREE WORK101-756.000-801.000

1,686.93 Total For Dept 756.000 PARKS

85,703.39 Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Dept 470.000 TREES

1099952,200.00 TREE WORK ON MAJORS, LOCALS AND PARKSLONSBERY, JEFFREYMAJOR ST TREE WORK202-470.000-801.000

2,200.00 Total For Dept 470.000 TREES

2,200.00 Total For Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND
Dept 470.000 TREES

1099953,650.00 TREE WORK ON MAJORS, LOCALS AND PARKSLONSBERY, JEFFREYLOCAL ST TREE WORK203-470.000-801.000

3,650.00 Total For Dept 470.000 TREES

3,650.00 Total For Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT

10501,541.61 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
10999684.00 GIRLS BASKETBALL MEDALSCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESGIRLS BASKETBALL MEDALS208-751.000-726.000
110016210.00 VOLLEBALL OFFICIATINGKARA ANNE ALDRICHVOLLEBALL OFFICIATING208-751.000-801.008
110018120.00 BASKETBALL SCORE TABLEKIERSTYN SHIANNE FRANCISBASKETBALL SCORE TABLE208-751.000-801.008
110053165.00 SCORE TABLE - YOUTH BASKETBALLROBERT FRANCIS BRYAN JRSCORE TABLE - YOUTH BASKETBALL208-751.000-801.008
11007675.00 BASKETBALL OFFICIATINGWILLIAM J.  MULLALYBASKETBALL OFFICIATING208-751.000-801.008
11007850.00 BASKETBALL OFFICIATINGKEVEN WOLCOTTBASKETBALL OFFICIATING208-751.000-801.008

2,245.61 Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION DEPARTMENT
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 4/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

2,245.61 Total For Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND
Dept 728.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1099909.56 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 450 HIDDEN MEADOWS DRCITY OF HILLSDALESPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 450 HIDDEN MEADOWS 244-728.000-957.000
109990100.52 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 300 HIDDEN MEADOWS DRCITY OF HILLSDALESPECIAL ASSESSMENT - 300 HIDDEN MEADOWS 244-728.000-957.000

110.08 Total For Dept 728.000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

110.08 Total For Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
Dept 900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

11002732.55 TIFA BEAUTIFICATION CHRISTMAS DECORATIONSMARGARET BRAMANTIFA BEAUTIFICATION CHRISTMAS DECORATION247-900.000-801.000-215004

32.55 Total For Dept 900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

32.55 Total For Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY

109978(53.18)CREDIT MEMO FOR RETURN OF WRONG PRODUCTAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCCREDIT MEMO FOR RETURN OF WRONG PRODUCT271-790.000-726.000
10997871.85 HAND SOAP FOR PUBLIC RESTROOMSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCHAND SOAP FOR PUBLIC RESTROOMS271-790.000-726.000
10997812.95 CRAFT / VACUUM PARTAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCFIILTER FOR VACUUM271-790.000-726.000
10997813.97 PAPER FOR MAKING STICKERSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCPAPER FOR MAKING STICKERS271-790.000-726.000
10997839.95 TOILET PAPER FOR MENS BATHROOMAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTOILET PAPER FOR MENS BATHROOM271-790.000-726.000
11000912.00 MONTHLY COOLER RENTALHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - LIBRARY271-790.000-726.000
11000911.90 WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICEWATER - LIBRARY271-790.000-726.000
109997159.85 COPIER LEASE AND PRINTSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIER LEASE AND PRINTS271-790.000-801.000
110000445.00 CLEANING FOYER AND BATHROOM 9 TIMESEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCCLEANING FOYER AND BATHROOM 9 TIMES271-790.000-801.000
11005735.43 VIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCVIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)271-790.000-802.000
11007990.25 DEEP FREEZE LICENSE FOR PUBLIC COMPUTERSWOODLANDS LIBRARY COOPERATIVEDEEP FREEZE LICENSE FOR PUBLIC COMPUTERS271-790.000-802.000
10997719.30 TELEPHONE - LIBRARYACD.NETTELEPHONE - LIBRARY271-790.000-850.000
11004164.68 OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25OOMA, INC.OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25271-790.000-850.000
110003226.97 TOILET AND NEEDED MATERIALSGELZER HJ & SON INCTOILET AND NEEDED MATERIALS271-790.000-930.000
10997823.45 YA BOOK PURCHASE (LORE OLYMPUS BK 6)AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCYA BOOK PURCHASE (LORE OLYMPUS BK 6)271-790.000-982.000
11001376.65 BOOKS - NOV24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - NOV24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001311.42 BOOKS - DEC24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001334.07 BOOKS - DEC24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001346.25 BOOKS - DEC24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
110013151.74 BOOKS - DEC24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001313.87 BOOKS - MAY24 ADULT (PREORDER/DECEMBER RELEASE DATE)INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - MAY24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001310.86 BOOKS - NOV24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - NOV24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001368.87 BOOKS - DEC24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001312.73 BOOKS - JAN25 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - JAN25 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
110013463.38 BOOKS - JAN25 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - JAN25 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
11001337.45 BOOKS - DEC24 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
110013205.09 BOOKS - JAN25 ADULTINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - JAN25 ADULT271-790.000-982.000
10997814.99 REPLACEMENT BOOK "ONE PERFECT COUPLE"AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCREPLACEMENT BOOK "ONE PERFECT COUPLE"271-790.000-982.002

2,321.74 Total For Dept 790.000 LIBRARY

Dept 792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA
10997810.99 CRAFT / VACUUM PARTAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCCOTTON BALLS FOR CRAFT271-792.000-726.000
11001323.34 BOOKS - DEC 24 CHILDINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - CHILDREN                        271-792.000-982.000
11001327.91 BOOKS -- DEC24 CHILDINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS -- DEC24 CHILD271-792.000-982.000
11001322.72 BOOKS - DEC24 CHILDINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - DEC24 CHILD271-792.000-982.000
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INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 5/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
Dept 792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA

110013401.79 BOOKS - JAN25 CHILDINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - JAN25 CHILD271-792.000-982.000
11001313.37 BOOKS - JAN25 CHILDINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESBOOKS - JAN25 CHILD271-792.000-982.000

500.12 Total For Dept 792.000 LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA

2,821.86 Total For Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 756.000 PARKS

1100746,750.00 INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE AT FODWATKINS FENCEINSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE AT FOD401-756.000-970.000
1100773,890.00 CARPET FOR CITY CLERK FALL 2024WILLOWBROOK INTERIORSCARPET FOR CITY HALL 1, 2, 3 FLOORS 2024401-756.000-970.000
11007712,089.00 CARPET AT CITY HALL FALL 2024WILLOWBROOK INTERIORSCARPET FOR CITY HALL 1, 2, 3 FLOORS 2024401-756.000-970.000

22,729.00 Total For Dept 756.000 PARKS

22,729.00 Total For Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 000.000 

662992.71 SALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024STATE OF MICHIGANSALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024481-000.000-263.000
662(4.96)SALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024STATE OF MICHIGANSALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024481-000.000-687.300

987.75 Total For Dept 000.000 

Dept 900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
109978234.42 ETHERNET ADAPTER,CABLES,CRIMPING TOOLAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCETHERNET ADAPTER,CABLES,CRIMPING TOOL481-900.000-970.000-215041

234.42 Total For Dept 900.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY

1,222.17 Total For Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 000.000 

10998711,232.00 48 C2SXD ELECTRIC METERSCANNON TECHNOLOGIES INCMETER CL200 C2SXD 2S 3W582-000.000-110.000
1100471,925.52 INVENTORYPOWER LINE  SUPPLYMACHINE BOLT - 5/8 X 8"582-000.000-110.000
1100474,734.00 POTENTIAL TRANS/METERINGPOWER LINE  SUPPLYPOTENTIAL TRANSFORMER - 63.582-000.000-110.000
1100471,026.10 INVENTORYPOWER LINE  SUPPLYBRACKET - LARGE T582-000.000-110.000
110047411.30 INVENTORYPOWER LINE  SUPPLYELBOW - 2" PVC SCHEDULE 40582-000.000-110.000
11004779.80 BULBS/INVENTORYPOWER LINE  SUPPLYBULB - 100 WATT HPS582-000.000-110.000
11004792.40 POLE GROUND GAURDPOWER LINE  SUPPLYGROUND WIRE MOLDING 1/2" 582-000.000-110.000
1100471,554.20 INVENTORYPOWER LINE  SUPPLYLINE GUARD/COVER UP582-000.000-110.000
1100475,512.50 TREE WIREPOWER LINE  SUPPLY1/0 ACSR TREE WIRE 582-000.000-110.000
11000523.00 UB refund for account: 021052GORBUTT, KENNETH J4ENBK1582-000.000-202.100
110011431.72 UB refund for account: 016015HILLSDALE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES6CCH  582-000.000-202.100
11002824.00 UB refund for account: 021031MARTIN, ALEX J4ENBK1582-000.000-202.100
110029119.00 UB refund for account: 024457MCFALL, JAMES L4ENBK1582-000.000-202.100
11003127.55 UB refund for account: 024316MCNALLY, DAVID L4ENBK1582-000.000-202.100
11004243.00 UB refund for account: 025445OSBORN, BRIANNA N4ENBK1582-000.000-202.100
1099932,630.09 OPERATION ROUND-UP - DECEMBER 2024COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCYOPERATION ROUND-UP - DECEMBER 2024582-000.000-249.100
1100205,306.66 LIEAF-6099 DECEMBER 2024 P.A. 95LARA - MI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONLIEAF-6099 DECEMBER 2024 P.A. 95582-000.000-249.100

66231,021.90 SALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024STATE OF MICHIGANSALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024582-000.000-263.000
662(197.80)SALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024STATE OF MICHIGANSALES TAX - DECEMBER 2024582-000.000-692.200

65,996.94 Total For Dept 000.000 

Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
105019,822.75 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000

10997818.80 TRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.000



Check #AmountInvoice DescriptionVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 6/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

10997850.00 WALL HEATER AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWALL HEATER 582-175.000-726.000
10999755.80 COPY PAPER - 45 MONROE STREETCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPY PAPER - 45 MONROE STREET582-175.000-726.000
10999797.49 COPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024582-175.000-726.000
11005413.50 WATER DELIVERY - 45 MONROE STREETRUPERT'S CULLIGANWATER DELIVERY - 45 MONROE STREET582-175.000-726.000
110071201.80 CREDIT CARD CHARGES - DEC 2024WALMART COMMUNITYHOLIDAY LIGHTS, GARLAND582-175.000-726.000

10511,179.60 2025 DUESMICHIGAN PUBLIC POWER AGENCY2025 DUES582-175.000-801.000
10997724.28 TELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET ACD.NETTELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET 582-175.000-801.000
1099892.50 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST582-175.000-801.000
1099892.50 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST582-175.000-801.000
1099892.50 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST582-175.000-801.000
109997138.13 COPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024582-175.000-801.000
1099981,404.65 PRINTING/POSTAGE AND HANDLING - DEC 2024DELAWARE SYSTEMSPRINTING/POSTAGE AND HANDLING - DEC 2024582-175.000-801.000
110000240.00 BPU CLEANING - DEC 2024EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCBPU CLEANING - DEC 2024582-175.000-801.000
11001512.50 BPU BOARD MEETING PER DIEMJEREMIAH JASON HODSHIREBPU BOARD MEETING PER DIEM582-175.000-801.000
110040148.83 COMMISSION PAID FOR COLLECTIONS DEC 2024ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.COMMISSION PAID FOR COLLECTIONS DEC 2024582-175.000-801.000
11004062.59 WEB ACCESS/UTILITY EXCHANGE - DEC 2024ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.WEB ACCESS/UTILITY EXCHANGE - DEC 2024582-175.000-801.000
1100801,625.00 ACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572YEO & YEO PCACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572582-175.000-801.000

661203.57 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES - DEC 2024INVOICE CLOUD, INC.CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES - DEC 2024582-175.000-801.000
10997846.26 PHONE CASES AND SCREEN PROTECTORSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCPHONE CASES AND SCREEN PROTECTORS582-175.000-802.000
1099785.93 KENWOOD RADIO ANTENNA QTY 2AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCKENWOOD RADIO ANTENNA QTY 2582-175.000-802.000
10997825.36 REFLECTIVE VINYLAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCREFLECTIVE VINYL582-175.000-802.000
10997864.36 TRANSFORMER TAGS PACKING TAPEAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTRANSFORMER TAGS PACKING TAPE582-175.000-802.000
109978121.22 UPS BATTERY BACKUPSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCUPS BATTERY BACKUPS582-175.000-802.000
10997817.60 WIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADS582-175.000-802.000
1099789.99 USB LIGHTING CABLESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCUSB LIGHTING CABLES582-175.000-802.000
1099875,445.00 YUKON ANNUAL SUPPORTCANNON TECHNOLOGIES INCYUKON ANNUAL SUPPORT 24-25582-175.000-802.000
110057507.82 SONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24582-175.000-802.000
110057230.00 SONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24582-175.000-802.000
11005779.72 VIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCVIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)582-175.000-802.000
110057960.00 WATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCWATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390582-175.000-802.000
110067275.63 MILSOFT DISSPATCH LICENSE 1-25MILSOFTMILSOFT DISSPATCH LICENSE 1-25582-175.000-802.000
110067262.46 IVR POOLED MONTHLY OUTAGE SUB 1-25MILSOFTIVR POOLED MONTHLY OUTAGE SUB 1-25582-175.000-802.000
10997738.53 TELEPHONE - POWER PLANT ACD.NETTELEPHONE - POWER PLANT 582-175.000-850.000
109977100.00 TELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET ACD.NETTELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET 582-175.000-850.000
11004132.34 OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25OOMA, INC.OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25582-175.000-850.000
110068699.47 MONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25VERIZON WIRELESSMONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25582-175.000-850.000
110030125.00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION - DECEMBER  2024MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP, INC.COMMUNITY PROMOTION - DECEMBER  2024582-175.000-880.000

104181.42 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROEMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 37 MONROE582-175.000-920.400
1043321.35 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE STMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES503214966 - 45 MONROE582-175.000-920.400
104522.40 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE GEN SETMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 37 MONROE582-175.000-920.400

110017220.00 12/2 CONDUCTOR OFFICEKENDALL ELECTRIC12/2 CONDUCTOR OFFICE582-175.000-930.000
110017341.15 BREAKROOM LIGHTSKENDALL ELECTRICBREAKROOM LIGHTS582-175.000-930.000
110017(170.58)CREDIT LIGHT BULBSKENDALL ELECTRICCREDIT LIGHT BULBS582-175.000-930.000
110021347.50 MAPSI TUITIONAPWA, MI CHAPTER - MAPSIMAPSI TUITION582-175.000-956.000

35,516.72 Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION
103719.29 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 201 WATERWORKS XXMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 201 WATERWORKS XX - ENGINES582-543.000-740.300
103719.29 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 201 WATERWORKS XXMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 201 WATERWORKS XX - ENGINES582-543.000-740.400

109980192.50 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICESAMERICAN MUNICIPAL POWER, INCENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
1100345,515.00 ANNUAL AIR QUALITY FEE 5&6MICH DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTALCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000

10382,006.68 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 201 WATERWORKSMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 201 WATERWORKS - PP582-543.000-920.400
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User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
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PAID

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION

11003362.00 ENGINE OIL TEST KITSMERLE BOES, INC.OIL TEST - ENGINE #5582-543.000-930.050
110066680.00 CALIBRATE PRESSURE AND TEMP PROBESUTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERVICEPROBE CALIBRATION - ENGINE #5582-543.000-930.050
11003362.00 ENGINE OIL TEST KITSMERLE BOES, INC.OIL TEST - ENGINE #6582-543.000-930.060
110066680.00 CALIBRATE PRESSURE AND TEMP PROBESUTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION SERVICEPROBE CALIBRATION - ENGINE #6582-543.000-930.060

9,236.76 Total For Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION

Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION
109978435.45 FOLDING KNIFE W/BELT CLIPAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCFOLDING KNIFE W/BELT CLIP582-544.000-726.800
109978195.99 STARTER COLORADOAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCSTARTER COLORADO582-544.000-730.000
1100038.64 FASTENERSGELZER HJ & SON INCFASTENERS582-544.000-730.000
110004659.44 MOUNT AND BALANCE 4 TIRES FOREMAN TRUCKGENE'S AUTO SERVICE LLCMOUNT AND BALANCE 4 TIRES FOREMAN TRUCK582-544.000-730.000
11004510.00 FLAT TIRE REPAIRPARNEY'S CAR CARE, LLCFLAT TIRE REPAIR582-544.000-730.000
11004671.59 HH ASSEMBLYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEHH ASSEMBLY582-544.000-730.000
11006943.84 VERMEER IGNITION 39-52VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INCVERMEER IGNITION 39-52582-544.000-730.000

32(929.84)RETURN AUGER SHAFT ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.RETURN AUGER SHAFT 582-544.000-730.000
32929.84 AUGER SHAFT DIGGER TRUCKALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC.AUGER SHAFT DIGGER TRUCK582-544.000-730.000

1100751,404.78 FUEL - BPU - DEC 2024WATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL - BPU - DEC 2024582-544.000-740.000
10998856.50 PREEMPLOYMENT SCREEN STANTONCE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INCPREEMPLOYMENT SCREEN STANTON582-544.000-801.000
109992373.73 FAULT LOCATE CBPUCOLDWATER BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILFAULT LOCATE CBPU582-544.000-801.000
110023113.00 401 HILLSDALE STREET RENTAL -JANUARY 2025LRS, LLC401 HILLSDALE STREET RENTAL -JANUARY 202582-544.000-801.000
10997988.98 CONDUIT FITTINGS FOR METERINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLCCONDUIT FITTINGS FOR METERING582-544.000-930.000
110003128.99 POLY FILMGELZER HJ & SON INCPOLY FILM582-544.000-930.000
11000310.17 SWITCH BOX AND COVERGELZER HJ & SON INCSWITCH BOX AND COVER582-544.000-930.000
110047288.00 GLOVE PROTECTORSPOWER LINE  SUPPLYGLOVE PROTECTORS582-544.000-930.000
110047462.00 PRIMARY GLOVE PROTECTORSPOWER LINE  SUPPLYPRIMARY GLOVE PROTECTORS582-544.000-930.000
11004732,029.97 QUOTE 12780936 FORM 7 RECLOSERSPOWER LINE  SUPPLYCOMPONENT 3-KNXT15A RECLOSER NOVANXT15K 582-544.000-970.000-191002
1100479,744.10 QUOTE 12780936 FORM 7 RECLOSERSPOWER LINE  SUPPLYKME7926 PER QUOTE23417868582-544.000-970.000-191002
11004764,059.93 QUOTE 12780936 FORM 7 RECLOSERSPOWER LINE  SUPPLYCOMPONENT 3-KNXT15A RECLOSER NOVANXT15K 582-544.000-970.000-191002

110,185.10 Total For Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION

220,935.52 Total For Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND

Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE
Dept 596.000 DIAL-A-RIDE

10998172.10 2ND ROUND - 1000 ADULT/$3.50 TICKETSARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES588-596.000-726.000
11003898.00 TIRE REPAIR FOR DART #61NORM'S TIRE & SERVICEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES588-596.000-730.000
11004649.96 AIR FILTER FOR DART #59PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEAIR FILTER FOR DART #59588-596.000-730.000
110046(18.00)ORINGS, BATTERY RETURNED AND SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEBATTERY RETURN588-596.000-730.000
11004645.73 LUBE FOR DART AND SHOP SUPPLIES FOR DPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEFUEL FOR DART588-596.000-740.000
1100751,928.77 FUEL SALES DECEMBER 2024WATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL - DECEMEBR 2024588-596.000-740.000
110055855.00 DART SHIRTS AND JACKETSSHIRT SHACK SCREENPRINTING & EMBROIDART SHIRTS AND JACKETS588-596.000-742.000
10998924.24 DECEMBER RUG & MOP RENTALSCINTAS CORPORATIONDART RUG AND MOP RENTALS DEC588-596.000-801.000
110010112.50 DRAG LINK DART 60HILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES588-596.000-801.000

1039297.04 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 981 DEVELOPMENT DRMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES507035798 - 981 DEVELOPMENT DR - DART588-596.000-920.000

3,465.34 Total For Dept 596.000 DIAL-A-RIDE

3,465.34 Total For Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE

Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 000.000 

11003111.44 UB refund for account: 024316MCNALLY, DAVID LSBK1  590-000.000-202.100

11.44 Total For Dept 000.000 
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Fund 590 SEWER FUND
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

10503,570.73 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
1099789.41 TRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.000
10997825.00 WALL HEATER AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWALL HEATER 590-175.000-726.000
10999727.90 COPY PAPER - 45 MONROE STREETCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPY PAPER - 45 MONROE STREET590-175.000-726.000
10999748.74 COPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024590-175.000-726.000
1100546.75 WATER DELIVERY - 45 MONROE STREETRUPERT'S CULLIGANWATER DELIVERY - 45 MONROE STREET590-175.000-726.000
10997712.14 TELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET ACD.NETTELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET 590-175.000-801.000
1099891.25 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST590-175.000-801.000
1099891.25 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST590-175.000-801.000
1099891.25 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST590-175.000-801.000
10999769.06 COPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024590-175.000-801.000
109998702.31 PRINTING/POSTAGE AND HANDLING - DEC 2024DELAWARE SYSTEMSPRINTING/POSTAGE AND HANDLING - DEC 2024590-175.000-801.000
110000120.00 BPU CLEANING - DEC 2024EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCBPU CLEANING - DEC 2024590-175.000-801.000
1100156.25 BPU BOARD MEETING PER DIEMJEREMIAH JASON HODSHIREBPU BOARD MEETING PER DIEM590-175.000-801.000
11004074.40 COMMISSION PAID FOR COLLECTIONS DEC 2024ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.COMMISSION PAID FOR COLLECTIONS DEC 2024590-175.000-801.000
11004031.29 WEB ACCESS/UTILITY EXCHANGE - DEC 2024ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.WEB ACCESS/UTILITY EXCHANGE - DEC 2024590-175.000-801.000
110080812.50 ACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572YEO & YEO PCACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572590-175.000-801.000

661101.79 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES - DEC 2024INVOICE CLOUD, INC.CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES - DEC 2024590-175.000-801.000
10997812.67 REFLECTIVE VINYLAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCREFLECTIVE VINYL590-175.000-802.000
10997850.00 TRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIES590-175.000-802.000
1099788.80 WIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADS590-175.000-802.000
109978685.99 RUGGED TABLET 10.1 X2AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCRUGGED TABLET 10.1 X2590-175.000-802.000
1099872,722.50 YUKON ANNUAL SUPPORTCANNON TECHNOLOGIES INCYUKON ANNUAL SUPPORT 24-25590-175.000-802.000
110057253.90 SONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24590-175.000-802.000
110057115.00 SONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24590-175.000-802.000
11005739.86 VIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCVIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)590-175.000-802.000
110057480.00 WATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCWATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390590-175.000-802.000
110067137.81 MILSOFT DISSPATCH LICENSE 1-25MILSOFTMILSOFT DISSPATCH LICENSE 1-25590-175.000-802.000
110067131.22 IVR POOLED MONTHLY OUTAGE SUB 1-25MILSOFTIVR POOLED MONTHLY OUTAGE SUB 1-25590-175.000-802.000
1100591,370.16 BIOSOLIDS PERMIT FEESTATE OF MICHIGAN EGLEDUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS590-175.000-810.000
10997719.30 TELEPHONE - WWTP 101 W GALLOWAY ACD.NETTELEPHONE - WWTP 101 W GALLOWAY 590-175.000-850.000
10997750.00 TELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET ACD.NETTELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET 590-175.000-850.000
11004116.17 OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25OOMA, INC.OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25590-175.000-850.000
110068148.70 MONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25VERIZON WIRELESSMONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25590-175.000-850.000
11003062.50 COMMUNITY PROMOTION - DECEMBER  2024MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP, INC.COMMUNITY PROMOTION - DECEMBER  2024590-175.000-880.000

104140.70 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROEMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 37 MONROE590-175.000-920.400
1043160.68 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE STMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES503214966 - 45 MONROE590-175.000-920.400
104511.20 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE GEN SETMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 37 MONROE590-175.000-920.400

110021173.75 MAPSI TUITIONAPWA, MI CHAPTER - MAPSIMAPSI TUITION590-175.000-956.000
110035415.00 CONFERENCE REGISTRATIONMICHIGAN RURAL WATER ASSOCIATIONTRAINING & SEMINARS590-175.000-956.000

12,727.93 Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 546.000 OPERATIONS
110046134.25 STROBE LIGHTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEBPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES590-546.000-730.039

104649.09 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 135 BARBER STMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 135 BARBER ST590-546.000-920.400
1100633,040.36 MARION LIFT STATION SCADAUIS SCADA, INC.REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS590-546.000-930.950

3,223.70 Total For Dept 546.000 OPERATIONS

Dept 547.000 TREATMENT
11000232.94 SOFTENER SALTFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
11005427.00 DISTILLED LAB WATERRUPERT'S CULLIGANSUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
1100732,151.30 CHLORINE AND SO2WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC.SUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
1100731,052.53 CHLORINE AND SO2WATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC.SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700
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Dept 547.000 TREATMENT

109985169.56 OX DITCH OILBRINER OIL CO, INCFUEL & LUBRICANTS590-547.000-740.000
110075528.45 FUEL - BPU - DEC 2024WATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL - BPU - DEC 2024590-547.000-740.000
1100324,228.00 BEF SAMPLINGMERIT LABORATORIESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000
11003247.00 CHLORIDE AND SULFATE TESTINGMERIT LABORATORIESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000
1100511,699.35 GRIT DUMPSTERREPUBLIC SERVICES OF KALAMAZOOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000
1100595,500.00 ANNUAL NPDES PERMIT FEESTATE OF MICHIGAN EGLECONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

1040393.32 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 101 W GALLOWAY DR PRIMARYMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504756735 - W GALLOWAY GR590-547.000-920.400
10421,011.43 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 101 W GALLOWAY MNMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES505161747 - 101 W GALLOWAY MN590-547.000-920.400
1044205.98 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - W GALLOWAY GRMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504756735 - W GALLOWAY GR590-547.000-920.400
10481,345.69 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 101 W GALLOWAYMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504904602 - 101 W GALLOWAY590-547.000-920.400

11000145.00 SKID LOADER REPAIRECKELBERRY'S WELDINGREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
1100037.98 PUTTY KNIVESGELZER HJ & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
110037232.35 OXIDATION DITCH BEARINGS APPROVED BY BOARD/COUNCILMOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
110058684.98 BACK PACK BLOWERSPRATT'S TRADING POST INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
110063800.00 TROUBLESHOOT SCADAUIS SCADA, INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
1100636,123.71 NEW SOUTH RAS METERUIS SCADA, INC.REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
11003713,053.06 OXIDATION DITCH BEARINGS APPROVED BY BOARD/COUNCILMOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.12HS SLEEVE590-547.000-970.000-215053

39,339.63 Total For Dept 547.000 TREATMENT

55,302.70 Total For Fund 590 SEWER FUND

Fund 591 WATER FUND
Dept 000.000 

110056988.71 M120 ENCODERSSLC METER LLCCIP - AMI WATER METERS591-000.000-158.000-181005
11003110.01 UB refund for account: 024316MCNALLY, DAVID LWCCH  591-000.000-202.100

998.72 Total For Dept 000.000 

Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
10504,327.04 RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000

1099789.41 TRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.000
10997824.99 WALL HEATER AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWALL HEATER 591-175.000-726.000
10999727.90 COPY PAPER - 45 MONROE STREETCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPY PAPER - 45 MONROE STREET591-175.000-726.000
10999748.74 COPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024591-175.000-726.000
1100546.75 WATER DELIVERY - 45 MONROE STREETRUPERT'S CULLIGANWATER DELIVERY - 45 MONROE STREET591-175.000-726.000
10997712.14 TELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET ACD.NETTELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET 591-175.000-801.000
1099891.25 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST591-175.000-801.000
1099891.25 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST591-175.000-801.000
1099891.25 MATS - 45 MONROE STCINTAS CORPORATIONMATS - 45 MONROE ST591-175.000-801.000
10999769.06 COPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONSCOPIES/CONTRACT BILLING -  DEC 2024591-175.000-801.000
109998702.31 PRINTING/POSTAGE AND HANDLING - DEC 2024DELAWARE SYSTEMSPRINTING/POSTAGE AND HANDLING - DEC 2024591-175.000-801.000
110000120.00 BPU CLEANING - DEC 2024EAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISES, INCBPU CLEANING - DEC 2024591-175.000-801.000
1100156.25 BPU BOARD MEETING PER DIEMJEREMIAH JASON HODSHIREBPU BOARD MEETING PER DIEM591-175.000-801.000
11004074.40 COMMISSION PAID FOR COLLECTIONS DEC 2024ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.COMMISSION PAID FOR COLLECTIONS DEC 2024591-175.000-801.000
11004031.29 WEB ACCESS/UTILITY EXCHANGE - DEC 2024ONLINE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.WEB ACCESS/UTILITY EXCHANGE - DEC 2024591-175.000-801.000
110080812.50 ACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572YEO & YEO PCACT 51, F-65 & FORM 5572591-175.000-801.000

661101.79 CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES - DEC 2024INVOICE CLOUD, INC.CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEES - DEC 2024591-175.000-801.000
10997812.67 REFLECTIVE VINYLAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCREFLECTIVE VINYL591-175.000-802.000
10997849.99 TRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCTRANSFER PUMP - SUPPLIES591-175.000-802.000
1099788.80 WIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADSAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCWIRELESS MOUSE X3 MOUSE PADS591-175.000-802.000
109978685.99 RUGGED TABLET 10.1 X2AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCRUGGED TABLET 10.1 X2591-175.000-802.000
10997842.99 HEAT SHRINK 1/2' LINEDAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INCHEAT SHRINK 1/2' LINED591-175.000-802.000
1099872,722.50 YUKON ANNUAL SUPPORTCANNON TECHNOLOGIES INCYUKON ANNUAL SUPPORT 24-25591-175.000-802.000
110057253.90 SONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN OCT 24591-175.000-802.000



Check #AmountInvoice DescriptionVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 10/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 591 WATER FUND
Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

110057115.00 SONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCSONIT NET ADMIN DEC 24591-175.000-802.000
11005739.86 VIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCVIPRE EMAIL AND TRENDMICRO RECUR (DEC)591-175.000-802.000
110057480.00 WATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390SONIT SYSTEMS, LLCWATCHGUARD SECURY SUITE FIREBOX M390591-175.000-802.000
110067137.81 MILSOFT DISSPATCH LICENSE 1-25MILSOFTMILSOFT DISSPATCH LICENSE 1-25591-175.000-802.000
110067131.22 IVR POOLED MONTHLY OUTAGE SUB 1-25MILSOFTIVR POOLED MONTHLY OUTAGE SUB 1-25591-175.000-802.000
10997719.30 TELEPHONE - WTP 401 HILLSDALE STREETACD.NETTELEPHONE - WTP 401 HILLSDALE STREET591-175.000-850.000
10997750.00 TELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET ACD.NETTELEPHONE/FIBER - 45 MONROE STREET 591-175.000-850.000
11004116.17 OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25OOMA, INC.OOMA FAXING EQUIP JAN 25591-175.000-850.000
110068148.70 MONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25VERIZON WIRELESSMONTHLY VERIZON BILL - JAN 25591-175.000-850.000
11003062.50 COMMUNITY PROMOTION - DECEMBER  2024MCKIBBIN MEDIA GROUP, INC.COMMUNITY PROMOTION - DECEMBER  2024591-175.000-880.000

104140.70 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROEMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 37 MONROE591-175.000-920.400
1043160.68 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 45 MONROE STMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES503214966 - 45 MONROE591-175.000-920.400
104511.20 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 37 MONROE GEN SETMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504504154 - 37 MONROE591-175.000-920.400

110021173.75 MAPSI TUITIONAPWA, MI CHAPTER - MAPSIMAPSI TUITION591-175.000-956.000

11,742.05 Total For Dept 175.000 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION
110002191.98 2 HEATERSFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-543.000-930.000
11000660.26 BRASS ADAPTERSGRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLYREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-543.000-930.000

252.24 Total For Dept 543.000 PRODUCTION

Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION
11000325.58 SAWZALL BLADESGELZER HJ & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800
11004612.39 ELECTRICAL CONNECTORSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVESUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800
110045106.50 TRUCK SERVICEPARNEY'S CAR CARE, LLCBPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES591-544.000-730.039
110075528.45 FUEL - BPU - DEC 2024WATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL - BPU - DEC 2024591-544.000-740.000
1100121,564.50 CCC PROGRAM CONTRACTHYDROCORP, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000
11005222,277.50 FYE 2025 LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTSRJT CONSTRUCTION CO.CONTRACTED LSL REPLACEMENTS591-544.000-930.990
110036640.00 OPERATORS DAY X 4MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCTRAINING & SEMINARS591-544.000-956.000

25,154.92 Total For Dept 544.000 DISTRIBUTION

Dept 545.000 PURIFICATION
1100654,593.58 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITEUNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INCSUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE591-545.000-727.200
110073166.53 CHLORINE, PHOSPHATE, AND FLOURIDEWATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC.SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE591-545.000-727.200
1100731,389.67 CHLORINE, PHOSPHATE, AND FLOURIDEWATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC.SUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
1100738,513.62 CHLORINE, PHOSPHATE, AND FLOURIDEWATER SOLUTIONS UNLIMITED INC.SUPPLIES - PHOSPHATE591-545.000-727.400

1047484.55 NATURAL GAS UTILITY - 401 HILLSDALEMICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES504558065 - 401 HILLSDALE591-545.000-920.400

15,147.95 Total For Dept 545.000 PURIFICATION

53,295.88 Total For Fund 591 WATER FUND

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
Dept 000.000 

1099943,408.95 53.39 TON SALTCOMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC.53.39 TON SALT633-000.000-101.000
1099943,286.36 51.47 TON SALTCOMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC.51.47 TON SALT633-000.000-101.000
1099943,179.09 49.79 TON SALTCOMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC.49.79 TON SALT633-000.000-101.000
1099943,292.74 51.57 TON SALTCOMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC.51.57 TON SALT633-000.000-101.000
109999435.00 15 YARDS 22A GRAVELDRY MAR TRUCKING & DIRTWORKSGRAVEL - 22A633-000.000-101.000
1100643,254.61 24.93 COLD PATCHUNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP.24.93 COLD PATCH633-000.000-101.000

16,856.75 Total For Dept 000.000 

16,856.75 Total For Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND



Check #AmountInvoice DescriptionVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 11/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND
Dept 443.000 MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

11000211.99 4PC HOOK SET FOR SHOPFAMILY FARM & HOME4PC HOOK SET FOR SHOP640-443.000-726.000
1100029.99 12 IN STND CABLE FOR SHOP FAMILY FARM & HOME12 IN STND CABLE FOR SHOP 640-443.000-726.000
1100038.77 JETFLAME LIGHTER AND BLACK OXIDE BIT FOR SHOP SUPPLIESGELZER HJ & SON INCJETFLAME LIGHTER AND BLACK OXIDE BIT FOR640-443.000-726.000
11004647.56 LUBE FOR DART AND SHOP SUPPLIES FOR DPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVESUPPLIES FOR DPS640-443.000-726.000
1100467.99 ORINGS, BATTERY RETURNED AND SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVESUPPLIES FOR MAINT GARAGE640-443.000-726.000
11005081.98 IND GAS, SMALLPURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC.IND GAS, SMALL640-443.000-726.000
11000731.81 TUBE, WASHER AND FREIGHT FOR SHOP SUPPLIESGREENMARK EQUIPMENTTUBE, WASHER AND FREIGHT FOR SHOP SUPPLI640-443.000-730.000
1100463.98 O-RINGS FOR #41PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEO-RINGS FOR #41640-443.000-730.000
110046200.99 BATTERY FOR #12PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEBATTERY FOR #12640-443.000-730.000
110046(18.00)BATTERY CORE RETURN FOR #12PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEBATTERY CORE RETURN FOR #12640-443.000-730.000
11004646.20 ORINGS, BATTERY RETURNED AND SUPPLIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVEORINGS FOR DPS VEHICLE MAINT640-443.000-730.000
110060119.39 HYDRAULIC ORINGS AND LED STROBE LIGHT FOR #43TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANYHYDRAULIC ORINGS AND LED STROBE LIGHT FO640-443.000-730.000
110062(116.38)RETURN FOR 4" SCREW MNT FOR #3TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIESRETURN FOR 4" SCREW MOUNT FOR #3640-443.000-730.000
110062171.94 DISC SPINNER FOR #39TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIESDISC SPINNER FOR #39640-443.000-730.000
110075109.50 2.5 GALLON DEF KLEEN FOR DPSWATKINS TRANSPORT INC2.5 GALLON DEF KLEEN FOR DPS640-443.000-740.000
1100752,023.49 FUEL FOR DPS, ASSESSING AND ZONINGWATKINS TRANSPORT INCFUEL FOR DPS640-443.000-740.000

2,741.20 Total For Dept 443.000 MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

2,741.20 Total For Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND

Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT

110025592.75 GLOBE SUPREME 14" PULL ON BOOTMACQUEEN EMERGENCY GROUPGLOBE SUPREME 14" PULL ON BOOT663-336.000-970.000

592.75 Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPARTMENT

592.75 Total For Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND



Check #AmountInvoice DescriptionVendorInvoice Line DescGL Number

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 12/12Page:01/16/2025 02:19 PM
User: klopresto
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/16/2025 - 01/16/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAID

85,703.39 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,200.00 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
3,650.00 Fund 203 LOCAL STREET FUND
2,245.61 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

110.08 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND
32.55 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

2,821.86 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
22,729.00 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
1,222.17 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

220,935.52 Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
3,465.34 Fund 588 DIAL A RIDE

55,302.70 Fund 590 SEWER FUND
53,295.88 Fund 591 WATER FUND
16,856.75 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
2,741.20 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND

592.75 Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND

Fund Totals:

473,904.80 Total For All Funds: 
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CITY COUNCIL MINUTES 
City of Hillsdale 
January 21, 2025 

7:00 P.M. 
 

Regular Meeting 
 
 
Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance 
Mayor Pro Tem Joshua Paladino opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
Roll Call 
Mayor Pro tem Josh Paladino called the meeting to order. Clerk Price took roll call.   
 
 

Council Members present:  Joshua Paladino, Mayor Pro Tem    
      R Greg Stuchell, Ward 1 

     Jacob Bruns, Ward 1 
William Morrisey, Ward 2 
Matthew Bentley, Ward 2 

     Gary Wolfram, Ward 3 
     Bob Flynn, Ward 3 
     Robert Socha, Ward 4 
       

          Council Members absent:  None 
 

      
Also Present: David Mackie (City Manager), Attorney Tom Thompson, Katy Price (City Clerk), 
Jason Blake (DPS Director), Brandon Janes (IT), Scott Hephner (HCPD/HCFD), Ginger Moore 
(Airport Manager), Chris Sumnar, Steve Boyd, Scott Sessions, Tom Siimes, Shelly Hebert, Missy 
DesJardin, Brian DesJardin, Jeff Fazekas, Doug Ingles.      
 
Approval of Agenda 
Councilman Socha requested adding New Business item D. Patrol Vehicle Purchase. 
 
Motion by Councilman Socha, support by Councilman Morrisey, to add New Business D. Patrol 
Vehicle Purchase.    
 
All ayes. Motion carried. 
 
Councilman Socha requested funding options for airport be added to minutes for Old Business B. 
Airport Hangar Repair. Clerk Price has included them in the file.  
 
Motion by Councilman Socha, support by Councilman Flynn, to approve the agenda as amended. 
 
All ayes. Motion carried. 
 
Public Comment 
Jeff Fazekas commented on the airport hangar doors, improvements and funds.  
 
Scott Sessions, 102 Coldsprings Cir., spoke on filling vacancy for Mayor in favor of an election.  
 
Consent Agenda  
A. Approval of Bills  

1. City and BPU Claims of January 2, 2025: $2,219,926.72 
2. Payroll of January 2, 2025: $217,685.97 

 B. City Council Minutes of January 6, 2025 
 C. Finance Minutes of January 6, 2025 
 D. LAC Minutes and Accessibility Plan of January 7, 2025 
 E. BPU Bio-Solids Contract Extension  
 F. BPU Secondary Collection Agency Agreement  
 G. BPU Barber Lift Station Refurbishment  
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Motion by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Flynn to approve the Consent 
Agenda as presented. 
 
Voice vote, approved unanimously.  
 
Communication/Petitions 

A. 2024 Code Enforcement Report 
B. Press Release: Match on Main – Grant Funding Opportunity 
C. Cemetery Spring Clean Up Flyer 
D. Toys for Tots Letter  
E. Sex Trafficking Report – Shelly Hebert  
F. Hillsdale County Commissioner Update – Doug Ingles  

 
Shelly Hebert, Hillsdale Community Thrift, addressed council and presented a Sex Trafficking 
Report, giving stats and understanding to what Sex Trafficking is.  
 
Doug Ingles, Hillsdale County Commissioner reported on Emergency Services Management 
Director selected. Bond Bids were accepted for the Emergency Radio Systems Communication. 
Discussion on Opioid Committee; calming corners, mindful technique option purchase for Public 
school classrooms in the amount of $40,000 and the County Planning Commission.  
 
Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearings 
 
Old Business 
A. Mayoral Vacancy Election  
 
City Charter Section 5.4(b) states, “Mid-term vacancies in the offices of mayor and council member 
shall continue to be filled for the unexpired portion of the term by election at the next regular state 
election.” Additionally, Section 641(1) of the Michigan Election Law [MCL 168.641(1)] provides 
that: “(1) Except as otherwise provided in this section, an election held under this act shall be held 
on 1 of the following regular election dates: (a) The May regular election date, which is the first 
Tuesday after the first Monday in May. (b) The August regular election date, which is the first 
Tuesday after the first Monday in August. (c) The November regular election date, which is the first 
Tuesday after the first Monday in November.” 
 
The next regular state election is on May 6, 2025, as confirmed by correspondence between the 
County Clerk and Secretary of State’s office. This would have required the Council to approve an 
election at their January 6th meeting, which did not occur. The next regular state election is August 
5, 2025. Candidates running for mayor will need to have nominating petitions turned into the City 
Clerk no later than April 22, 2025, at 4:00 pm. The cost to the city for each election is approximately 
$6,000, unless another jurisdiction has an item to be placed on the ballot, in which case there would 
be a cost split. After discussing the matter with the City Attorney and City Clerk it’s believed that the 
following meets the intent of Charter Section 5.4(b): 
Set the general election for August 5th and if a primary election is needed, that election would be 
held on August 5th and the general election would be held on November 4th. 
 
Lengthy discussion ensued on charter and state terms of an election and council terms.  
 
Motion by Council Member Flynn, seconded by Council Member Stuchell to set an election on 
August 5th, 2025 to fill the remainder of the Mayor’s term. 
 
Roll Call:  

  
Councilman Bruns 
Councilman Flynn 
Councilman Morrisey 

Nay 
Aye 
Aye 

Councilman Socha 
Councilman Stuchell 
Councilman Wolfram 
Mayor Pro Tem Paladino 
Councilman Bentley 

Aye 
Aye 
Aye 
Aye 
Nay 
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Motion passed 6-2 
    

B. Airport Hangar Repair 

In an effort to move the Airport towards self-sufficiency, at the encouragement of City Council, the 
Airport’s staff prepared a detailed budget to repair all the remaining hangars and existing terminal at 
the Airport.  Like the successful renovation of Corp. Hangar #2, previously approved by the City 
Council, the work would be handled by Airport staff for a not-to-exceed amount of $105,000 from 
the Capital Improvement Fund - Facilities Improvement (401-900-000-975.044). The repairs will 
allow the Airport to increase rents and provide for an 8 year payback period per Option #2.  Upon 
completion of the repairs and increasing of the rents the Airport will continue to reduce its’ 
dependence on the General Fund. 

Additionally the Airport Revenue Projections, the Airport’s General Fund Revenue and Expenditure 
Report from 2016 to 2025, the Airport Improvement Fund Revenue and Expenditure Report for 
2016 to 2025 and the Airport’s Capital Improvement Plan as on file with MDOT Aero.  The reports 
demonstrate that we can reduce the Airport’s reliance on the General Fund by $50,000 starting with 
the 2025/26 budget.  Further reductions will be dependent on additional revenue streams. 

Discussion ensued on price of materials, hangar leases and rent fee schedule. 

Further discussion ensued on what fund to use to pay for the hangar repairs either the Capital 
Outlay Fund or the Airport Improvement Funds.  
 
Motion by Council Member Bruns, seconded by Council Member Bentley to approve the Airport 
hangar repairs out of the Airport Improvement fund in the amount of $105,000.00.  
 
Roll Call:  

  
Councilman Flynn 
Councilman Morrisey 
Councilman Socha 

Aye 
Aye 
Aye 

Councilman Stuchell 
Councilman Wolfram 
Mayor Pro Tem Paladino 
Councilman Bentley 
Councilman Bruns 

Aye 
Aye 
Aye 
Nay 
Aye 
 

 
Motion passed 7-1 
 

New Business  
A. Vested Risk Strategies Insurance Services Agreement  

 
The City separated the payment of Vested Risk Strategies’ services from that of the actual insurance 
premiums. The agreement is for one year. The amount, $50,000, is the same as the last three years. 
 
Chris Sumnar, VRS reported about insurance and coverage.  
 
Motion by Council Member Socha, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the service 
agreement with Vested Risk Strategies as presented. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 

B. Property and Casualty Insurance  
 
Vested Risk Strategies summary for the renewal of our property and casualty insurance from 
Travelers for February 1, 2025 to February 1, 2026 was presented. Travelers is the City’s current 
insurance carrier and their proposal is for a 4.44% premium increase, which totals $358,299 vs our 
current year’s premiums of $340,934. The proposed increase is positive given commercial insurance 
rates raised over 6% in the third quarter of 2024. Together with our Advisor Compensation the total 
for our 2025-26 insurance would be $408,299. 
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Motion by Council Member Socha, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the 
proposed of property and casualty insurance as presented.   
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 

C. Dial-A-Ride Annual Funding 
 
Each February the City of Hillsdale submits an application to the State of Michigan Department of 
Transportation (MDOT) to apply for financial assistance under Act 51 for public transportation 
known as Dial-A-Ride Transit (DART). The resolution outlined the anticipated balanced budget for 
the 2025-2026 fiscal year of $401,907.00 and projected funding sources. This budget is similar but 
not necessarily identical to the budget Council will approve in June as it covers a different fiscal year 
(October 1, 2025-September 30, 2026). It is anticipated that we will receive 18.0% of operational 
costs from federal sources and 30.5895% from the state. The remaining 51.4105% will come from 
local sources (ticket fares, advertisement and general fund). The resolution also appoints Jason 
Blake, Public Services Director, as the Transportation Coordinator. 
 
Motion by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Socha to approve the Dial-A-
Ride Resolution as presented. Resolution # 3623.   
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 

D. Police Patrol Vehicle Purchase 
 
Chief Hephner, requested to purchase a patrol vehicle for the Police Department. Funds would 
come from the Public Safety millage. The requested vehicle is for a 2025 Chevrolet Tahoe 4WD 
police package vehicle from Berger Chevrolet Inc. at state purchasing contract price, $53,984.00.  
 
2025 Tahoe $53,984.00 
Upfitting     $16,719.51 
Radar Unit  $1,925.00 
Graphics     $485.00 
Total           $73,113.51 
 
Motion by Council Member Bentley, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to approve the 
purchase of the 2025 Chevrolet Tahoe Police Patrol vehicle in the amount of $73,113.51. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
Miscellaneous Reports 

A. Proclamations – None  
 

B. Appointments- Officer’s Compensation Board – CJ Toncray, Cemetery Board – Adam 
Bentley, Local Advisory Board – Ryan Porter, Planning Commission- Jack Shelley 
Reappointments- Airport Advisory Committee – Tom Siimes, Matthew Cheely, Kent Heise,      
Planning Commission- D. Kerry Laycock  
 

C. Other - None  
 
Motion by Council Member Flynn, seconded by Council Member Socha to appoint CJ Toncray to 
Officer’s Compensation Board. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
Motion by Council Member Flynn, seconded by Council Member Stuchell to appoint Adam Bentley 
to the Cemetery Board. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
 
Motion by Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Socha to appoint Ryan Porter 
to the Local Advisory Committee.  
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By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
Motion by Council Member Socha, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to appoint Jack Shelley 
to the Planning Commission. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
Motion by Council Member Socha, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to reappoint Tom 
Siimes, Matthew Cheely and Kent Heise to the Airport Advisory Committee. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
Motion by Council Member Socha, seconded by Council Member Morrisey to reappoint D. Kerry 
Laycock to the Planning Commission. 
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
General Public Comment 
None 
    
City Manager Report 
Manager Mackie reported winter property are payable without penalty and interest by February 14, 20
25, after February 28, 2025 delinquent taxes are payable to the Hillsdale County Treasurer Office.  
 
Residents need to clear sidewalks and remove cars from the streets when four (4) or more inches 
fall. 
 
There are a handful of RFP and bid opportunities out and can be found on the City’s website and 
on the MITN website.    
 
Council Comment 
Councilman  Bentley  asked  Commission  Ingles  about  the  sensory  classroom  at  the  Board  of 
Commissioner’s meeting. 
 
Councilman Flynn thanked everyone that attended the Road Diet meeting, he briefly discussed a few 
options that the public liked and disliked about the proposed plan.   
 
Adjournment 
Motion by Councilmember Flynn, seconded by Councilmember Socha to adjourn the meeting.  
 
By a voice vote, the motion passed unanimously. 
 
The meeting Adjourned at 9:04 p.m. 
 
 
_________________________ 
Josh Paladino, Mayor Pro-Tem 
 
 
_______________________ 
Katy Price, City Clerk 
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CITY OF HILLSDALE FINANCE COMMITTEE 
Place: City Hall Second Floor Conference Room 
Date: January 21, 2025 
Time: 6:15 PM 

PRESENT: 
COMMITTEE: Gary Wolfram, Will Morrisey, Matt Bentley, Jacob Bruns 
STAFF: Jason Blake (Director of Public Services), David Mackie (City Manager),  
Brandon Janes (IT) 
 
PUBLIC: None 

Chris Sumnar of Vested Risk Strategies gave a presentation outlining the benefits of renewing 
the City’s property and casualty insurance from Travelers Insurance for February 1, 2025 to 
February 1, 2026. Discussion included difficulties in the insurance market nationwide, the minor 
price increase and why Travelers is the preferred insurer 

 
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND CITY OF HILLSDALE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 
Questions asked on Invoice Distribution Report by Finance Committee: 

Fund 101 
Department 175: Music played by City on answering machine or at events 
                           Owen Park house is insured separately 
                           Legal fees billed monthly 
Department 191: Audits by Yeo and Yeo advisory firm 
Department 301: Fuel for police vehicles 
                            Annual fee for officer training 
Department 756: Several trees in city parks are old and dying and need to be removed 
 
Fund 271 
Department 792: Several books purchased  
 
Fund 582 
Department 000: Three wire is spool of electrical wires 
Department 175: System for reading electric and water meters 
Department 543: Michigan Department of Environment annual fee to examine running engines 
                             at power plants    
Department 544: Safety circuit breakers for electric feeders  

Fund 590 
Department 175: Windows-based computer tablet 
                            Permit to spread sewage on farm fields 
Department 546: Acquisition of data for sewer fund 
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Fund 591 
Department 545: Water purification system supplies 

Motioned by Wolfram and seconded by Morrisey to approve. 
Motioned passed 4-0 
 
Motioned by Wolfram and seconded by Morrisey to adjourn 
Motion passed 4-0 
 
Adjournment 6:46 PM 
 
Minutes prepared by Gary Wolfram 



Public Safety Committee  
Minutes 

Oct. 29, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. 
City Hall, Council Chambers 

97 N. Broad St., Hillsdale, MI 49242 
 

1. Call Meeting to Order 
a. Chairman Rob Socha called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. 

2. Roll Call 
a. Present: Chairman Rob Socha, Secretary Joshua Paladino, City Manager David 

Mackie, and Public Safety Director Scott Hephner. 
b. Absent: Greg Stuchell 

3. Approval of Agenda 
a. Paladino motioned to add item F, a discussion of the intersection at Budlong & 

South St. Socha seconded the motion. All in favor: 2-0. 
b. Socha motioned to approve the agenda. Paladino seconded the motion. All in 

favor: 2-0. 
4. New Business 

a. Update on crime, homelessness, drug houses, and law enforcement. 
i. Police Chief Scott Hephner said he will provide updated crime statistics at 

an upcoming meeting. 
ii. Hephner said Michigan state police and Hudson police have dropped off 

homeless people in the city. 
1. He also mentioned a notable event: an MS-13 gang member was 

found in the city over the summer. The city contacted Border 
Patrol and then transferred him with his consent to Ann Arbor. The 
city police contacted the Ann Arbor police department to tell them 
the location where they dropped him off. 

iii. Hephner said the police are continuing to check Stock’s Park after it closes 
for camping, alcohol consumption, and illegal drug use. 

iv. Police are monitoring houses for drug activity, but they haven’t identified 
any houses that serve as vectors for illegal drug sale or use.   

b. Overnight Parking 
i. There is concern that the city has a parking permit for Lot J (between 

Ferris, North, and Carleton) but has not enforced it. 
ii. Paladino and Socha agreed to investigate further. 

c. Waldron St. Parking 
i. The committee continued to discuss whether traffic can flow freely on 

Waldron St. 
ii. Hephner will investigate whether parking should be restricted on Waldron 

St. and, if so, whether that restriction would burden the residents on the 
street. 

d. Officer Training 
i. Police officers had to complete 12 hours of training in the last six months 

of 2024. If they don’t complete the training, then they’ll lose their license. 
MCOLES determines the content of 4 mandatory training hours, and the 



Hillsdale police department decides how to conduct the rest of the 
training. 

ii. Several officers expressed that the state-mandated training does not 
necessarily apply to the job of policing, but the department’s other 8 hours 
of training will focus on police activities.  

e. Police Officer PPE 
i. The committee requested more information about what gear police officers 

need to buy for themselves and what gear the department provides. 
ii. Hephner said officers have to buy some gear on their own. For these 

purchases, the department approves a few hundred dollars for each 
officer’s equipment purchases every year, and the department provides the 
rest. 

iii. There was discussion about whether there’s a disparity between the needs 
of the officers and the department’s reimbursement. 

f. Budlong & St. South St. Intersection 
i. The intersection has a two-way stop, with stop signs on South St. 

ii. Elyse Apel expressed her concerns about the intersection, noting that 
drivers traveling north-south on Budlong will frequently stop at the 
intersection of South St. Drivers traveling east-west on South St. think that 
it’s a four-way stop, so they proceed as soon as they have stopped. 

iii. Apel requested that the city consider installing stop signs on Budlong St. 
iv. Hephner will study the intersection and present a recommendation about 

the necessity and feasibility of turning the 2-way stop on South St. into a 
4-way stop.  

5. Miscellaneous Report 
a. None. 

6. Public Comment 
7. Adjournment 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan 
Public Safety Committee Meeting Minutes 
 
January 9, 2025  
 
Compiled by Councilman Robert Socha 
 

I.​ Call to order: 5:00 PM 
A.​ In attendance: 

1.​ Councilman Bob Flynn 
2.​ Councilman Robert Socha 
3.​ Police Chief Hephner 
4.​ City Manager David Mackie 

II.​ New Business: 
A.​ Police Department Purchase of Firearms 

1.​ Glock 47 MOS package pistol 
a)​ 16 Guns and holsters with laser sight 
b)​ 9MM Ammo and Practice Ammo 
c)​ Five shotguns 
d)​ Total Cost $23,546.14 

(1)​From Public Safety Millage 
B.​ Police Vehicle Purchase 

1.​ No purchase this year - no response from dealerships to date 
C.​ Damaged Police Vehicles 

1.​ Pursuit policy to extend chases if they go out of the city limits continues 
D.​ Set monthly Public Safety Meeting times 

1.​ Monthly on second Thursday @ 5:30 PM 
2.​ Motion Bob Flynn, Second Robert Socha - Unanimous 

E.​ Set Committee Chair to councilman Robert Socha 
1.​ Motions Bob Flynn, Second Robert Socha - Unanimous 

III.​ Miscellaneous Report: 
A.​ None 

IV.​ Public Comment: 
A.​ None 

V.​ Adjournment: 
A.​ Motion Bob Flynn, Second Robert Socha - Unanimous 
B.​ Adjourned 5:56 PM 





City of Hillsdale, Michigan 
Public Safety Committee Meeting Minutes 
 
January 21, 2025  
 
Compiled by Councilman Robert Socha 
 

I.​ Call to order: 6:30 PM 
A.​ In attendance: 

1.​ Councilman Bob Flynn 
2.​ Councilman Robert Socha 
3.​ Councilman Greg Stuchel 
4.​ Police Chief Hephner 

II.​ New Business: 
A.​ Police Vehicle Purchase 

1.​ Chief Hephner received a quote for a new Chevy Tahoe Cruiser and 
requested approval for purchase through millage. 
Motion to approve to send to full council - Bob Flynn, seconded by Greg 
Stuchel - Unanimous  

III.​ Miscellaneous Report: 
A.​ None 

IV.​ Public Comment: 
A.​ None 

V.​ Adjournment: 
A.​ Motion Bob Flynn, Second Robert Socha - Unanimous 
B.​ Adjourned 6:45 PM 



City of Hillsdale 
Agenda Item Summary  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Meeting Date: February 3, 2025 
 
Agenda Item #: Consent Agenda  
 
SUBJECT: Investment Report as of 12/31/2024 
 
BACKGROUND PROVIDED BY STAFF  
 
Attached is the City's investment portfolio report. The investments in the portfolio conform to the 
City's Investment Policy, reviewed and approved by Council on October 15, 2018.  The City's 
investments are restricted to investments allowed under Public Act 20 of 1943 and can include 
bonds/instrumentalities issued by the United States Treasury, certificates of deposit, local 
government investment pools, commercial paper maturing in less than 270 days, and other similar 
investments. 
  
The yield to maturity of the active portfolio of investments held as of December 31, 2024, was 
2.89%. As the government bonds mature, the City will be able to reinvest at higher interest rates. 
The City’s portfolio consisted of various investments in U.S instrumentalities, Commercial Paper, 
municipal bonds, and pooled cash. The weighted average maturity of investments is 1.97 years. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
City staff recommends City Council accept the Investment Report.  
 
 
   
 
 



City of Hillsdale Operating 
Account
Monthly Investment Report
December 31, 2024

Your Investment Representative: 
Mike Kloack 
(517) 740-7996
MKLOACK@MEEDERINVESTMENT.COM

For questions about your account please contact your investment representative or contact publicfundsoperations@meederinvestment.com
Dublin, Ohio  |  Lansing, Michigan  |  Long Beach, California  |  Austin, Texas  |  866-633-3371  |  www.meederpublicfunds.com



MONTHLY RECONCILIATION

Beginning Book Value 9,448,214.04

Contributions

Withdrawals (706.20)

Realized Gains/Losses 4,994.14

Gross Interest Earnings 27,399.82

Ending Book Value 9,479,901.80

PORTFOLIO CHARACTERISTICS

Portfolio Yield to Maturity 2.89%

Portfolio Effective Duration 1.89 yrs

Weighted Average Maturity 1.97 yrs

PROJECTED MONTHLY INCOME SCHEDULE

SECTOR ALLOCATION MATURITY DISTRIBUTION CREDIT QUALITY
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City of Hillsdale Operating Account
PORTFOLIO SUMMARY
As of December 31, 2024



CUSIP SECURITY DESCRIPTION Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 Jul 2025 Aug 2025 Sep 2025 Oct 2025 Nov 2025 Dec 2025

3130AJGU7 FHLB 1.400% 04/15/2027 875 875

3130AKLM6 FHLB 0.500% 12/30/2025 375 14,880

3130AKRQ1 FHLB 1.000% 01/28/2026 750 844

3130AP6M2 FHLB 1.020% 09/30/2026 1,020 1,020

3130APB61 FHLB 0.750% 04/14/2025 900

3130AQGT4 FHLB 1.100% 01/13/2025 5,329

3130AWTR1 FHLB 4.375% 09/08/2028 3,828 3,828

3133EMSX1 FFCB 1.550% 03/15/2029 2,007 2,007

3133EMWH1 FFCB 0.710% 04/21/2025 11,108

3133ENB33 FFCB 3.050% 07/19/2027 1,373 1,373

3133ENBK5 FFCB 1.140% 10/20/2026 570 570

3133ENDC1 FFCB 1.330% 11/03/2026 665 665

3133ENZK9 FFCB 3.240% 06/28/2027 2,430 2,430

3133EP4A0 FFCB 4.250% 02/28/2029 3,400 3,400

3133EP4K8 FEDERAL FARM 4.625% 
03/05/2026

2,775 2,775

3133EPC45 FFCB   4.625 11/13/28 2,891 2,891

3133EPDP7 FFCB 3.625% 03/21/2028 2,719 2,719

3133EPHT5 FFCB   3.625 05/03/28 2,719 2,719

3133EPME2 FEDERAL FARM 3.875% 
06/08/2028

2,906 2,906

3134GWUB0 FMCC 0.750% 09/29/2027 563 563

3137EAEX3 FMCC 0.375% 09/23/2025 375 3,683

31422X5Z1 FARMER MAC 4.25% 
08/14/2028

4,250 4,250

31422XT28 AGM 4.000% 12/16/2026 3,000 3,000

565369ER2 Maple Valley School 
District 0.885% 05/01/2025

885
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City of Hillsdale Operating Account
PROJECTED INCOME SCHEDULE
As of December 31, 2024



CUSIP SECURITY DESCRIPTION Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 Jul 2025 Aug 2025 Sep 2025 Oct 2025 Nov 2025 Dec 2025

565369ES0 Maple Valley School 
District 1.035% 05/01/2026

1,035 1,035

666613MK7 Northpointe Bank 4.850% 
10/20/2028

412 412 372 412 399 412 399 412 412 399 412 399

742651DZ2 PEFCO 3.900% 
10/15/2027

1,463 1,463

742651EA6 PEFCO 4.300% 
12/15/2028

3,655 3,655

9128283F5 UST 2.250% 11/15/2027 1,688 1,688

912828V98 UST 2.250% 02/15/2027 1,688 1,688

912828X88 UST 2.375% 05/15/2027 1,781 1,781

912828YX2 UST 1.750% 12/31/2026 1,313 1,313

912828Z78 UST 1.500% 01/31/2027 750 750

912828ZL7 UST 0.375% 04/30/2025 1,801

912828ZT0 UST 0.250% 05/31/2025 2,359

912828ZW3 UST 0.250% 06/30/2025 2,539

91282CAB7 UST 0.250% 07/31/2025 250 3,484

91282CAJ0 UST 0.250% 08/31/2025 250 3,711

91282CAM3 UST 0.250% 09/30/2025 125 2,711

91282CAT8 UST 0.250% 10/31/2025 125 2,719

91282CAZ4 UST 0.375% 11/30/2025 225 3,858

91282CBH3 UST 0.375% 01/31/2026 188 188

91282CBT7 UST 0.750% 03/31/2026 375 375

91282CBW0 UST 0.750% 04/30/2026 375 375

91282CCF6 UST 0.750% 05/31/2026 375 375

91282CCJ8 UST 0.875% 06/30/2026 875 875

91282CCP4 UST 0.625% 07/31/2026 313 313

91282CCW9 UST 0.750% 08/31/2026 375 375
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City of Hillsdale Operating Account
PROJECTED INCOME SCHEDULE
As of December 31, 2024



CUSIP SECURITY DESCRIPTION Jan 2025 Feb 2025 Mar 2025 Apr 2025 May 2025 Jun 2025 Jul 2025 Aug 2025 Sep 2025 Oct 2025 Nov 2025 Dec 2025

91282CCZ2 UST 0.875% 09/30/2026 875 875

91282CDF5 UST 1.375% 10/31/2028 688 688

91282CDG3 UST 1.125% 10/31/2026 563 563

91282CDZ1 UST 1.500% 02/15/2025 4,438

91282CED9 UST 1.750% 03/15/2025 3,750

91282CEF4 UST 2.500% 03/31/2027 1,563 1,563

91282CEQ0 UST 2.750% 05/15/2025 1,586

91282CEW7 UST 3.250% 06/30/2027 1,950 1,950

91282CFB2 UST 2.750% 07/31/2027 2,200 2,200

91282CFH9 UST 3.125% 08/31/2027 2,109 2,109

91282CFM8 UST 4.125% 09/30/2027 3,609 3,609

91282CFU0 UST 4.125% 10/31/2027 2,063 2,063

91282CFZ9 UST 3.875% 11/30/2027 3,391 3,391

91282CGC9 UST 3.875% 12/31/2027 2,616 2,616

91282CGH8 UST 3.500% 01/31/2028 2,363 2,363

91282CGP0 UST 4.000% 02/29/2028 3,500 3,500

91282CHA2 UST 3.500% 04/30/2028 2,625 2,625

91282CHQ7 UST 4.125% 07/31/2028 3,609 3,609

TOTAL 17,535 20,421 23,956 23,565 19,998 22,070 15,521 19,445 26,139 12,337 18,813 34,023
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City of Hillsdale Operating Account
PROJECTED INCOME SCHEDULE
As of December 31, 2024



CUSIP Security 
Description

Trade Date/
Settlement 

Date
Par Value

Principal Cost/
Purchased 

Interest
Total Cost Yield at 

Cost
Maturity/
Duration

Market Price/
Market Value

Unrealized Gain/
(Loss)

% of 
Assets

Moody's/ 
S&P 

Rating

Cash and Cash Equivalents

60934N104 Federated 
Government 
Obligations Money 
Market Fund

12/31/2024
12/31/2024

$484,778.06 $484,778.06 $484,778.06 4.35% 0.003
0.003

$1.00
$484,778.06

$0.00 5.15%
AAAm

SubTotal $484,778.06 $484,778.06 $484,778.06 4.35% $484,778.06 $0.00 5.15%

Agency Bond

3130AQGT4 FHLB 1.100% 
01/13/2025

6/8/2022
6/9/2022

$100,000.00 $95,221.00 $95,221.00 3.03% 0.036
0.033

$99.88
$99,875.00

$4,654.00 1.06% Aaa
AA+

3130APB61 FHLB 0.750% 
04/14/2025

11/4/2021
11/5/2021

$100,000.00 $99,475.00 $99,475.00 0.91% 0.285
0.286

$98.88
$98,881.00

($594.00) 1.05% Aaa
AA+

3133EMWH1 FFCB 0.710% 
04/21/2025

6/24/2022
6/27/2022

$150,000.00 $139,425.00 $139,425.00 3.35% 0.304
0.306

$98.84
$148,266.00

$8,841.00 1.58% Aaa
AA+

3137EAEX3 FMCC 0.375% 
09/23/2025

9/29/2021
9/30/2021

$200,000.00 $196,692.00 $196,692.00 0.80% 0.729
0.727

$97.12
$194,232.00

($2,460.00) 2.06% Aaa
AA+

3130AKLM6 FHLB 0.500% 
12/30/2025

6/22/2022
6/23/2022

$150,000.00 $135,495.00 $135,495.00 3.44% 0.997
0.999

$96.08
$144,126.00

$8,631.00 1.53% Aaa
AA+

3130AKRQ1 FHLB 1.000% 
01/28/2026

6/27/2022
6/28/2022

$150,000.00 $136,852.50 $136,852.50 3.50% 1.077
1.067

$96.37
$144,553.50

$7,701.00 1.54% Aaa
AA+

3133EP4K8 FEDERAL FARM 
4.625% 03/05/2026

2/28/2024
3/5/2024

$120,000.00 $119,890.80 $119,890.80 4.67% 1.175
1.144

$100.27
$120,324.00

$433.20 1.28% Aaa
AA+

3130AP6M2 FHLB 1.020% 
09/30/2026

9/17/2021
9/30/2021

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 1.02% 1.748
1.734

$94.03
$188,068.00

($11,932.00) 2.00% Aaa
AA+

3133ENBK5 FFCB 1.140% 
10/20/2026

11/5/2021
11/8/2021

$100,000.00 $99,700.00 $99,700.00 1.20% 1.803
1.785

$94.26
$94,263.10

($5,436.90) 1.00% Aaa
AA+

3133ENDC1 FFCB 1.330% 
11/03/2026

11/4/2021
11/5/2021

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 1.33% 1.841
1.818

$94.19
$94,194.00

($5,806.00) 1.00% Aaa
AA+

31422XT28 AGM 4.000% 
12/16/2026

5/30/2023
5/31/2023

$150,000.00 $148,962.00 $148,962.00 4.21% 1.959
1.900

$99.09
$148,638.00

($324.00) 1.58%

3130AJGU7 FHLB 1.400% 
04/15/2027

6/3/2022
6/6/2022

$125,000.00 $115,091.25 $115,091.25 3.17% 2.288
2.253

$93.03
$116,291.25

$1,200.00 1.24% Aaa
AA+

3133ENZK9 FFCB 3.240% 
06/28/2027

6/22/2022
6/28/2022

$150,000.00 $149,752.50 $149,752.50 3.28% 2.490
2.412

$97.28
$145,914.00

($3,838.50) 1.55% Aaa
AA+

3133ENB33 FFCB 3.050% 
07/19/2027

7/12/2022
7/19/2022

$90,000.00 $89,823.60 $89,823.60 3.09% 2.548
2.437

$96.68
$87,009.30

($2,814.30) 0.92% Aaa
AA+
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City of Hillsdale Operating Account
POSITION STATEMENT
As of December 31, 2024



CUSIP Security 
Description

Trade Date/
Settlement 

Date
Par Value

Principal Cost/
Purchased 

Interest
Total Cost Yield at 

Cost
Maturity/
Duration

Market Price/
Market Value

Unrealized Gain/
(Loss)

% of 
Assets

Moody's/ 
S&P 

Rating

3134GWUB0 FMCC 0.750% 
09/29/2027

5/8/2023
5/9/2023

$150,000.00 $130,858.50 $130,858.50 3.94% 2.745
2.715

$89.94
$134,902.50

$4,044.00 1.43% Aaa
AA+

742651DZ2 PEFCO 3.900% 
10/15/2027

4/27/2023
5/3/2023

$40,000.00 $40,064.00 $40,064.00 3.86% 2.789
2.647

$98.02
$39,208.00

($856.00) 0.42% Aaa
AA+

742651DZ2 PEFCO 3.900% 
10/15/2027

4/28/2023
5/3/2023

$35,000.00 $34,944.00 $34,944.00 3.94% 2.789
2.647

$98.02
$34,307.00

($637.00) 0.36% Aaa
AA+

3133EPDP7 FFCB 3.625% 
03/21/2028

3/23/2023
3/24/2023

$150,000.00 $149,653.50 $149,653.50 3.68% 3.222
3.038

$97.49
$146,232.00

($3,421.50) 1.55% Aaa
AA+

3133EPHT5 FFCB   3.625 
05/03/28

4/27/2023
5/3/2023

$150,000.00 $149,176.50 $149,176.50 3.75% 3.340
3.154

$97.34
$146,014.50

($3,162.00) 1.55% Aaa
AA+

3133EPME2 FEDERAL FARM 
3.875% 06/08/2028

6/2/2023
6/8/2023

$150,000.00 $149,803.50 $149,803.50 3.90% 3.438
3.240

$98.06
$147,088.50

($2,715.00) 1.56% Aaa
AA+

31422X5Z1 FARMER MAC 
4.25% 08/14/2028

8/9/2023
8/15/2023

$200,000.00 $199,992.00 $199,992.00 4.25% 3.622
3.338

$98.89
$197,788.00

($2,204.00) 2.10%

3130AWTR1 FHLB 4.375% 
09/08/2028

9/6/2023
9/8/2023

$175,000.00 $173,820.50 $173,820.50 4.53% 3.690
3.398

$99.68
$174,434.75

$614.25 1.85% Aaa
AA+

3133EPC45 FFCB   4.625 
11/13/28

11/6/2023
11/13/2023

$125,000.00 $124,893.38 $124,893.38 4.64% 3.871
3.565

$100.27
$125,332.50

$439.12 1.33% Aaa
AA+

742651EA6 PEFCO 4.300% 
12/15/2028

1/22/2024
1/30/2024

$170,000.00 $170,549.10 $170,549.10 4.23% 3.959
3.670

$98.49
$167,429.60

($3,119.50) 1.78% Aaa
AA+

3133EP4A0 FFCB 4.250% 
02/28/2029

2/23/2024
2/28/2024

$160,000.00 $159,584.00 $159,584.00 4.31% 4.164
3.799

$99.01
$158,419.20

($1,164.80) 1.68% Aaa
AA+

3133EMSX1 FFCB 1.550% 
03/15/2029

3/1/2024
3/15/2024

$259,000.00 $227,021.27 $227,021.27 4.32% 4.205
4.057

$87.92
$227,702.44

$681.17 2.42% Aaa
AA+

SubTotal $3,649,000.00 $3,536,740.90 $3,536,740.90 3.36% $3,523,494.14 ($13,246.76) 37.44%

Municipal Bond

565369ER2 Maple Valley School 
District 0.885% 
05/01/2025

7/14/2021
8/17/2021

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 0.89% 0.332
0.333

$98.84
$197,684.20

($2,315.80) 2.10%
AA

565369ES0 Maple Valley School 
District 1.035% 
05/01/2026

7/14/2021
8/17/2021

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 1.04% 1.332
1.325

$95.68
$191,359.80

($8,640.20) 2.03%
AA

SubTotal $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 0.96% $389,044.00 ($10,956.00) 4.13%
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CUSIP Security 
Description

Trade Date/
Settlement 

Date
Par Value

Principal Cost/
Purchased 

Interest
Total Cost Yield at 

Cost
Maturity/
Duration

Market Price/
Market Value

Unrealized Gain/
(Loss)

% of 
Assets

Moody's/ 
S&P 

Rating

Negotiable Certificate of Deposit

666613MK7 Northpointe Bank 
4.850% 10/20/2028

10/11/2023
10/20/2023

$100,000.00 $99,575.00 $99,575.00 4.95% 3.805
3.477

$99.68
$99,676.20

$101.20 1.06%

SubTotal $100,000.00 $99,575.00 $99,575.00 4.95% $99,676.20 $101.20 1.06%

U.S. Treasury Bond

91282CEQ0 UST 2.750% 
05/15/2025

6/2/2022
6/3/2022

$100,000.00 $99,789.06 $99,789.06 2.82% 0.370
0.373

$99.42
$99,418.40

($370.66) 1.06% Aaa
AA+

912828ZT0 UST 0.250% 
05/31/2025

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $97,765.63 $97,765.63 0.89% 0.414
0.404

$98.33
$98,332.00

$566.37 1.04% Aaa
AA+

91282CCF6 UST 0.750% 
05/31/2026

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $98,679.69 $98,679.69 1.05% 1.414
1.376

$95.13
$95,132.80

($3,546.89) 1.01% Aaa
AA+

91282CCJ8 UST 0.875% 
06/30/2026

9/28/2021
9/29/2021

$200,000.00 $199,117.19 $199,117.19 0.97% 1.496
1.456

$95.04
$190,078.20

($9,038.99) 2.02% Aaa
AA+

91282CCW9 UST 0.750% 
08/31/2026

11/10/2021
11/12/2021

$100,000.00 $98,023.44 $98,023.44 1.17% 1.666
1.617

$94.28
$94,281.30

($3,742.14) 1.00% Aaa
AA+

9128283F5 UST 2.250% 
11/15/2027

1/6/2023
1/9/2023

$100,000.00 $93,347.66 $93,347.66 3.76% 2.874
2.788

$94.30
$94,304.70

$957.04 1.00% Aaa
AA+

9128283F5 UST 2.250% 
11/15/2027

7/28/2023
7/31/2023

$50,000.00 $45,980.47 $45,980.47 4.32% 2.874
2.788

$94.30
$47,152.35

$1,171.88 0.50% Aaa
AA+

SubTotal $750,000.00 $732,703.14 $732,703.14 1.84% $718,699.75 ($14,003.39) 7.64%

U.S. Treasury Note

91282CDZ1 UST 1.500% 
02/15/2025

6/8/2022
6/9/2022

$100,000.00 $96,312.50 $96,312.50 2.94% 0.126
0.125

$99.61
$99,613.30

$3,300.80 1.06% Aaa
AA+

91282CED9 UST 1.750% 
03/15/2025

6/2/2022
6/3/2022

$100,000.00 $97,125.00 $97,125.00 2.83% 0.203
0.204

$99.46
$99,457.00

$2,332.00 1.06% Aaa
AA+

912828ZL7 UST 0.375% 
04/30/2025

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $98,386.72 $98,386.72 0.85% 0.329
0.331

$98.70
$98,695.30

$308.58 1.05% Aaa
AA+

912828ZW3 UST 0.250% 
06/30/2025

7/19/2021
7/20/2021

$200,000.00 $197,710.94 $197,710.94 0.54% 0.496
0.500

$98.02
$196,039.00

($1,671.94) 2.08% Aaa
AA+

91282CAB7 UST 0.250% 
07/31/2025

9/22/2021
9/23/2021

$200,000.00 $196,765.63 $196,765.63 0.68% 0.581
0.584

$97.67
$195,343.80

($1,421.83) 2.08% Aaa
AA+
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CUSIP Security 
Description

Trade Date/
Settlement 

Date
Par Value

Principal Cost/
Purchased 

Interest
Total Cost Yield at 

Cost
Maturity/
Duration

Market Price/
Market Value

Unrealized Gain/
(Loss)

% of 
Assets

Moody's/ 
S&P 

Rating

91282CAJ0 UST 0.250% 
08/31/2025

9/22/2021
9/23/2021

$200,000.00 $196,539.06 $196,539.06 0.70% 0.666
0.662

$97.35
$194,695.40

($1,843.66) 2.07% Aaa
AA+

91282CAM3 UST 0.250% 
09/30/2025

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $97,414.06 $97,414.06 0.93% 0.748
0.747

$97.03
$97,031.30

($382.76) 1.03% Aaa
AA+

91282CAT8 UST 0.250% 
10/31/2025

11/5/2021
11/8/2021

$100,000.00 $97,406.25 $97,406.25 0.92% 0.833
0.831

$96.71
$96,714.80

($691.45) 1.03% Aaa
AA+

91282CAZ4 UST 0.375% 
11/30/2025

12/28/2021
12/29/2021

$120,000.00 $116,367.19 $116,367.19 1.17% 0.915
0.914

$96.50
$115,795.32

($571.87) 1.23% Aaa
AA+

91282CBH3 UST 0.375% 
01/31/2026

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $97,382.81 $97,382.81 1.01% 1.085
1.081

$95.88
$95,875.00

($1,507.81) 1.02% Aaa
AA+

91282CBT7 UST 0.750% 
03/31/2026

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $98,816.41 $98,816.41 1.03% 1.247
1.241

$95.68
$95,683.60

($3,132.81) 1.02% Aaa
AA+

91282CBW0 UST 0.750% 
04/30/2026

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $98,726.56 $98,726.56 1.04% 1.329
1.326

$95.41
$95,406.30

($3,320.26) 1.01% Aaa
AA+

91282CCP4 UST 0.625% 
07/31/2026

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $97,843.75 $97,843.75 1.09% 1.581
1.575

$94.37
$94,371.10

($3,472.65) 1.00% Aaa
AA+

91282CCZ2 UST 0.875% 
09/30/2026

9/28/2021
9/30/2021

$200,000.00 $198,679.69 $198,679.69 1.01% 1.748
1.696

$94.22
$188,437.60

($10,242.09) 2.00% Aaa
AA+

91282CDG3 UST 1.125% 
10/31/2026

11/8/2021
11/9/2021

$100,000.00 $100,019.53 $100,019.53 1.12% 1.833
1.814

$94.38
$94,378.90

($5,640.63) 1.00% Aaa
AA+

912828YX2 UST 1.750% 
12/31/2026

5/15/2023
5/16/2023

$150,000.00 $140,654.30 $140,654.30 3.60% 2.000
1.973

$95.11
$142,664.10

$2,009.80 1.52% Aaa
AA+

912828Z78 UST 1.500% 
01/31/2027

6/3/2022
6/6/2022

$100,000.00 $93,667.97 $93,667.97 2.97% 2.085
2.046

$94.38
$94,382.80

$714.83 1.00% Aaa
AA+

912828V98 UST 2.250% 
02/15/2027

5/15/2023
5/16/2023

$150,000.00 $143,044.92 $143,044.92 3.58% 2.126
2.068

$95.79
$143,683.65

$638.73 1.53% Aaa
AA+

91282CEF4 UST 2.500% 
03/31/2027

6/2/2022
6/3/2022

$125,000.00 $122,617.19 $122,617.19 2.93% 2.247
2.185

$96.11
$120,136.75

($2,480.44) 1.28% Aaa
AA+

912828X88 UST 2.375% 
05/15/2027

5/1/2023
5/2/2023

$150,000.00 $142,681.64 $142,681.64 3.69% 2.370
2.313

$95.57
$143,355.45

$673.81 1.52% Aaa
AA+

91282CEW7 UST 3.250% 
06/30/2027

2/27/2023
2/28/2023

$120,000.00 $115,110.94 $115,110.94 4.29% 2.496
2.420

$97.44
$116,925.00

$1,814.06 1.24% Aaa
AA+

91282CFB2 UST 2.750% 
07/31/2027

2/27/2023
2/28/2023

$110,000.00 $103,318.36 $103,318.36 4.27% 2.581
2.482

$96.09
$105,694.49

$2,376.13 1.12% Aaa
AA+

91282CFB2 UST 2.750% 
07/31/2027

3/30/2023
3/31/2023

$50,000.00 $47,951.17 $47,951.17 3.78% 2.581
2.482

$96.09
$48,042.95

$91.78 0.51% Aaa
AA+
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CUSIP Security 
Description

Trade Date/
Settlement 

Date
Par Value

Principal Cost/
Purchased 

Interest
Total Cost Yield at 

Cost
Maturity/
Duration

Market Price/
Market Value

Unrealized Gain/
(Loss)

% of 
Assets

Moody's/ 
S&P 

Rating

91282CFH9 UST 3.125% 
08/31/2027

2/13/2023
2/14/2023

$135,000.00 $130,137.89 $130,137.89 4.00% 2.666
2.548

$96.89
$130,802.31

$664.42 1.39% Aaa
AA+

91282CFM8 UST 4.125% 
09/30/2027

2/27/2023
2/28/2023

$175,000.00 $174,049.80 $174,049.80 4.26% 2.748
2.599

$99.38
$173,919.90

($129.90) 1.85% Aaa
AA+

91282CFU0 UST 4.125% 
10/31/2027

6/7/2023
6/8/2023

$100,000.00 $100,363.28 $100,363.28 4.03% 2.833
2.683

$99.37
$99,367.20

($996.08) 1.06% Aaa
AA+

91282CFZ9 UST 3.875% 
11/30/2027

2/27/2023
2/28/2023

$175,000.00 $172,463.87 $172,463.87 4.21% 2.915
2.775

$98.63
$172,607.40

$143.53 1.83% Aaa
AA+

91282CGC9 UST 3.875% 
12/31/2027

2/13/2023
2/14/2023

$135,000.00 $134,451.56 $134,451.56 3.97% 3.000
2.860

$98.61
$133,122.69

($1,328.87) 1.41% Aaa
AA+

91282CGH8 UST 3.500% 
01/31/2028

2/13/2023
2/14/2023

$135,000.00 $132,310.55 $132,310.55 3.95% 3.085
2.906

$97.47
$131,582.75

($727.80) 1.40% Aaa
AA+

91282CGP0 UST 4.000% 
02/29/2028

2/28/2023
3/1/2023

$175,000.00 $173,530.27 $173,530.27 4.19% 3.164
2.962

$98.84
$172,976.65

($553.62) 1.84% Aaa
AA+

91282CHA2 UST 3.500% 
04/30/2028

5/15/2023
5/16/2023

$150,000.00 $150,304.69 $150,304.69 3.45% 3.332
3.153

$97.22
$145,828.20

($4,476.49) 1.55% Aaa
AA+

91282CHQ7 UST 4.125% 
07/31/2028

7/28/2023
7/31/2023

$175,000.00 $174,500.98 $174,500.98 4.19% 3.584
3.311

$99.02
$173,290.95

($1,210.03) 1.84% Aaa
AA+

91282CDF5 UST 1.375% 
10/31/2028

2/1/2024
2/2/2024

$100,000.00 $89,449.22 $89,449.22 3.83% 3.836
3.730

$89.29
$89,289.10

($160.12) 0.95% Aaa
AA+

SubTotal $4,330,000.00 $4,226,104.70 $4,226,104.70 2.65% $4,195,210.06 ($30,894.64) 44.58%

Grand Total $9,713,778.06 $9,479,901.80 $9,479,901.80 2.89% $9,410,902.21 ($68,999.59) 100.00%
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Transaction 
Type Trade Date Settlement Date CUSIP Security Description Par Value Principal Cost Total Proceeds Realized 

Gain/Loss

Maturity

Maturity 11/30/2024 11/30/2024 9128283J7 UST 2.125% 11/30/2024 100,000.00 98,093.75 100,000.00 1,906.25

Maturity 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 9128283P3 UST 2.250% 12/31/2024 150,000.00 146,912.11 150,000.00 3,087.89

Total 250,000.00 245,005.86 250,000.00 4,994.14

Transaction Type Payment Date Settlement Date CUSIP Security Description Interest Received

Interest/Dividends

Interest/Dividends 12/2/2024 12/2/2024 91282CFZ9 UST 3.875% 11/30/2027 3,390.63

Interest/Dividends 12/2/2024 12/2/2024 91282CCF6 UST 0.750% 05/31/2026 375.00

Interest/Dividends 12/2/2024 12/2/2024 91282CAZ4 UST 0.375% 11/30/2025 225.00

Interest/Dividends 12/2/2024 12/2/2024 912828ZT0 UST 0.250% 05/31/2025 125.00

Interest/Dividends 12/2/2024 12/2/2024 9128283J7 UST 2.125% 11/30/2024 1,062.50

Interest/Dividends 12/2/2024 12/2/2024 60934N104 Federated Government Obligations Money Market Fund 766.18

Interest/Dividends 12/9/2024 12/9/2024 3133EPME2 FEDERAL FARM 3.875% 06/08/2028 2,906.25

Interest/Dividends 12/16/2024 12/16/2024 31422XT28 AGM 4.000% 12/16/2026 3,000.00

Interest/Dividends 12/16/2024 12/16/2024 742651EA6 PEFCO 4.300% 12/15/2028 3,655.00

Interest/Dividends 12/20/2024 12/20/2024 666613MK7 Northpointe Bank 4.850% 10/20/2028 398.63

Interest/Dividends 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 3130AKLM6 FHLB 0.500% 12/30/2025 375.00

Interest/Dividends 12/30/2024 12/30/2024 3133ENZK9 FFCB 3.240% 06/28/2027 2,430.00

Interest/Dividends 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 912828ZW3 UST 0.250% 06/30/2025 250.00
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Transaction Type Payment Date Settlement Date CUSIP Security Description Interest Received

Interest/Dividends 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 91282CCJ8 UST 0.875% 06/30/2026 875.00

Interest/Dividends 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 912828YX2 UST 1.750% 12/31/2026 1,312.50

Interest/Dividends 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 9128283P3 UST 2.250% 12/31/2024 1,687.50

Interest/Dividends 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 91282CEW7 UST 3.250% 06/30/2027 1,950.00

Interest/Dividends 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 91282CGC9 UST 3.875% 12/31/2027 2,615.63

Total 27,399.82

Transaction Type Trade Date Settlement Date Transaction Description Amount

Withdrawal

Withdrawal 12/26/2024 12/26/2024 Cash Out (706.20)

Total (706.20)
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Meeder provides monthly statements for its investment management clients to provide information about the investment portfolio. The information 
should not be used for audit or confirmation purposes.  Please review your custodial statements and report any inaccuracies or discrepancies.

Certain information and data has been supplied by unaffiliated third parties. Although Meeder believes the information is reliable, it cannot warrant 
the accuracy of information offered by third parties. Market value may reflect prices received from pricing vendors when current market quotations 
are not available. Prices may not reflect firm bids or offers and may differ from the value at which the security can be sold.

Statements may include positions from unmanaged accounts provided for reporting purposes. Unmanaged accounts are managed directly by the 
client and are not included in the accounts managed by the investment adviser. This information is provided as a client convenience and the 
investment adviser assumes no responsibility for performance of these accounts or the accuracy of the data reported.
Investing involves risk. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. Debt and fixed income securities are subject to credit and 
interest rate risk. The investment return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate so that an investors shares, when redeemed, 
may be worth more or less than their original cost. Current performance may be lower or higher than the performance data quoted.

Meeder Investment Management is the global brand for the Meeder group of affiliated companies.  Investment advisory services are provided 
through Meeder Public Funds, Inc. Please contact us if you would like to receive a copy of our current ADV disclosure brochure or privacy policy.
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City of Hillsdale 
Agenda Item Summary  

 
 
 
 
Meeting Date: February 3, 2025 
 
Agenda Item #: Consent Agenda  
 
SUBJECT: Financial Reports for the Quarter Ending 12/31/2024 
 
BACKGROUND PROVIDED BY STAFF  
 
The following financial reports are submitted to Council for the second quarter ending December 
31, 2024.  The statements cover the period beginning July 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024. 
Highlights of the financial statements follow. 
 
Note: References to funds being over or below budget are based upon two quarters of the fiscal 
year being completed; hence an assumption is made that 50% of the line item should be realized. 
This assumption does not apply in all cases, as revenues and expenditures may be seasonal. At 
this stage of the budget year, a 10% variance is considered a normal occurrence. 
 
The Revenue and Expenditure Report is designed to show the status of the current year sources 
and uses of revenue, including a comparison to the annual budget. The difference between the 
revenue and expenditure is reflected as the net effect; a positive would reflect a net income/surplus 
for the year, and a negative would reflect an over budget for the year.  
 
General Fund 
 

 As of December 31, 2024, the City had collected approximately 60% of its anticipated 
General Fund revenue.  
 

 As of December 31, 2024, overall General Fund expenditures are at 44%. Specific 
General Fund expenditure highlights are below: 
 

 The Airport Department expenditures are 61% of budget. The repairs and 
maintenance account and fuel accounts are running high and will be monitored for 
a possible budget amendment next quarter.   

 The Transfer to Other Funds Department is at 0% as transfers out occur later in the 
fiscal year.  

  



Non-General Funds 
 
Cemetery Trust Fund (Fund 151): Revenues are at 176% due to sale of cemetery plots and 
revenue from a change in investments. Expenses are at 1% as the major budgeted expenditure is a 
transfer out to the general fund that happens later in the fiscal year.  
 
Stock’s Park Perpetual Maintenance (Fund 152): Revenues are at 341% due to unbudgeted 
contributions and donations and revenue from a change in investments.  
 
Major Streets (Fund 202): Revenues are at 28%, primarily because State Gas and Weight tax 
revenues are reported two months in arrears and the transfer in from municipal streets happens 
later in the fiscal year. Expenditures are 45%, primarily due to Capital Outlay expenses being 61% 
expended.  
 
Local Street Fund (Fund 203): 44% of revenues have been recognized. Expenditures are 58%, 
in part due to the capital outlay budget being 65% expended.  
 
Municipal Street Fund (Fund 204): Revenues are at 91% of budget due to the timing of tax 
receipts. Expenses are at 38%. 
 
Recreation Fund (Fund 208): Revenues are at 17% due to the timing of programs and the 
transfer in from the general fund occurring later in the fiscal year. Expenditures are at 46%. 
 
Economic Development Corp Fund (Fund 244): Revenues are at 777% due to an unbudgeted 
$34,529 sale of City property. Expenses are at 3% as no expenses have occurred yet against the 
capital outlay account.  
 
Tax Increment Finance Authority (Fund 247): Revenues are at 79%. Expenditures are 85% and 
will be monitored for a possible future budget amendment.  
 
Contributions & Donations Fund (Fund 252): Revenues are at $20,261 when only $200 was 
budgeted and there are capital outlay expenses of $20,261 with no budget established. A budget 
amendment will be forthcoming for the fund.   
 
Capital Improvements Fund (Fund 401): Revenues are 698%. Interest revenue has already 
quadrupled the budget amount due to a transfer in from the General Fund in the prior year. 
Expenditures are at 41% as capital outlay and expenses for the Willow-Oak Stormwater project 
have been expended.  
 
Airport Improvement Fund (Fund 481): Revenues are at 73% due to several accounts 
outperforming budget: interest, fuel sales, and other revenue – facility usage. The expenditure 
budget is at 90% as a sizable portion of the overall budget is made up of Capital Outlay expenses 
that have occurred already.  
 



Dial-A-Ride Fund (Fund 588): Revenues are at 85% due to higher grant revenue than budgeted. 
Expenditures are at 87% due to a capital outlay expense of $195,461 that has been not yet been 
capitalized.  
 
Sewer Fund (Fund 590): Revenues are at 55% and expenditures are at 20%. The expenditures 
are at a lower percentage due to the timing of capital outlay expenses.  
 
Water Fund (Fund 591): Revenues are at 56% and expenditures are at 30%. The expenditures 
are at a lower percentage due to the timing of capital outlay expenses. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
City staff recommends City Council accept the report.  
 



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

1,759,942.72 92.80 145,206.98 10,301.50 1,870,913.02 2,016,120.00 CURRENT TAXES101-000.000-402.000
0.00 0.00 29,262.00 0.00 0.00 29,262.00 SPECIAL ACTS101-000.000-404.000
0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 DELINQUENT TAXES101-000.000-411.000

578.50 17.80 1,233.00 44.50 267.00 1,500.00 TRAILER FEES101-000.000-434.000
8,156.89 93.89 1,343.41 3,155.51 20,656.59 22,000.00 DELQ TAXES - PENALTIES & INTEREST101-000.000-445.000

62,020.51 71.98 25,282.09 2,253.35 64,948.91 90,231.00 PROPERTY TAX ADMIN. FEE101-000.000-447.000
0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS101-000.000-451.000

27,839.84 69.06 10,830.00 1,650.00 24,170.00 35,000.00 PERMITS101-000.000-476.000
15,413.23 19.18 56,576.54 0.00 13,423.46 70,000.00 C.A.T.V. FRANCHISE FEES101-000.000-477.000
6,686.90 77.46 1,577.55 0.00 5,422.45 7,000.00 LICENSE FEES101-000.000-490.000
2,279.52 100.00 (2,795.38)0.00 2,795.38 0.00 ACT 302 POLICE TRAINING FUNDS101-000.000-558.000

0.00 200.00 (7,000.00)14,000.00 14,000.00 7,000.00 CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION-POLICE101-000.000-559.000
29,356.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 STATE GRANT101-000.000-569.000
91,425.28 43.84 121,860.03 0.00 95,139.97 217,000.00 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION SHARE101-000.000-573.000

400,651.00 33.48 765,322.00 180,470.00 385,224.00 1,150,546.00 STATE REVENUE SHARING101-000.000-574.000
7,007.40 47.81 10,438.20 2,326.20 9,561.80 20,000.00 INTERMENT FEES101-000.000-602.000

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 INTERMENT FEES - ST ANTHONY'S101-000.000-602.001
500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 COPIES / DUPLICATING101-000.000-629.000

0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 ABATEMENT FEES101-000.000-633.000
574.01 87.30 88.87 101.07 611.13 700.00 ORDINANCE FINES101-000.000-658.000
321.00 100.00 (320.00)0.00 320.00 0.00 PARKING FINES101-000.000-658.001

107,827.58 21.96 167,014.65 5,416.63 46,985.35 214,000.00 INTEREST101-000.000-665.000
8,385.00 50.00 8,385.00 1,397.50 8,385.00 16,770.00 LEASE AGREEMENT - AT&T101-000.000-667.200

30,759.59 100.00 (3,294.34)0.00 3,294.34 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS101-000.000-669.000
0.00 100.00 (1,825.00)0.00 1,825.00 0.00 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY101-000.000-673.000

589,096.44 51.93 586,442.45 92,980.25 633,557.55 1,220,000.00 CONTRIBUTIONS IN LIEU OF TAX101-000.000-674.000
54,320.45 8.71 98,587.84 69.00 9,412.16 108,000.00 OTHER REFUNDS101-000.000-687.300

0.00 100.00 (20.00)0.00 20.00 0.00 CASH OVER & (SHORT)101-000.000-689.000
32,683.20 106.07 (1,820.44)140.00 31,820.44 30,000.00 OTHER REVENUE101-000.000-692.000
3,000.00 50.00 3,000.00 500.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MITCHELL BLDG RENT101-000.000-692.010

214.90 100.00 (626.80)14.25 626.80 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - FOIA101-000.000-692.050
13,283.89 38.30 56,797.46 5,705.95 35,254.54 92,052.00 OTHER REVENUE - POLICE DEPT101-000.000-692.301
1,627.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - DPS101-000.000-692.441

94.35 100.00 (132.09)0.00 132.09 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - AIRPORT T-SHIRTS101-000.000-692.595
124.00 100.00 (52.58)0.00 52.58 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - SOCIAL DISTRICT101-000.000-692.729

0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 TRANSFER IN - CEMETERY CARE101-000.000-699.151
32,369.24 37.23 58,380.70 7,371.39 34,619.30 93,000.00 TRANSFER IN - MAJOR STREETS101-000.000-699.202
9,544.88 33.94 19,158.20 2,297.37 9,841.80 29,000.00 TRANSFER IN - LOCAL STREETS101-000.000-699.203

0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 TRANSFER IN - DIAL-A-RIDE101-000.000-699.588

3,296,084.22 59.95 2,222,300.34 330,194.47 3,326,280.66 5,548,581.00 TOTAL REVENUES

3,296,084.22 2,222,300.34 330,194.47 3,326,280.66 5,548,581.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 101.000 - CITY COUNCIL
Expenditures

7,839.00 48.36 8,209.97 1,531.83 7,689.03 15,899.00 WAGES101-101.000-702.000
13.64 118.20 (2.73)0.00 17.73 15.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-101.000-717.000
599.68 48.37 627.81 117.21 588.19 1,216.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-101.000-720.000

0.00 68.47 63.07 55.98 136.93 200.00 SUPPLIES101-101.000-726.000
5,789.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-101.000-801.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 2/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

0.00 101.32 (79.00)0.00 6,079.00 6,000.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-101.000-810.000
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 MISC. - COMMUNICATIONS101-101.000-955.200
0.00 38.00 155.00 95.00 95.00 250.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-101.000-956.000

14,241.32 59.18 10,074.12 1,800.02 14,605.88 24,680.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(14,241.32)(10,074.12)(1,800.02)(14,605.88)(24,680.00)Net - Dept 101.000 - CITY COUNCIL

Dept 172.000 - CITY MANAGER
Expenditures

32,906.86 51.84 36,394.82 5,705.43 39,177.18 75,572.00 WAGES101-172.000-702.000
1,095.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY101-172.000-704.000
1,813.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY101-172.000-705.000
1,763.98 100.00 (1,774.51)846.41 1,774.51 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-172.000-710.000
4,493.82 40.93 5,474.95 634.66 3,793.05 9,268.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-172.000-715.000

11,176.90 75.72 4,168.50 980.47 12,998.50 17,167.00 RETIREMENT101-172.000-716.000
209.87 548.33 (201.75)0.00 246.75 45.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-172.000-717.000

2,215.08 38.20 3,468.22 130.18 2,143.78 5,612.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-172.000-720.000
92.34 43.07 108.16 29.17 81.84 190.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-172.000-721.000
351.88 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 SUPPLIES101-172.000-726.000

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-172.000-801.000
0.00 63.87 542.00 0.00 958.00 1,500.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-172.000-810.000

1,128.32 18.20 2,045.00 455.00 455.00 2,500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-172.000-956.000
28.56 110.57 (158.61)0.00 1,658.61 1,500.00 LODGING & MEALS101-172.000-956.200

57,276.83 55.10 51,566.78 8,781.32 63,287.22 114,854.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(57,276.83)(51,566.78)(8,781.32)(63,287.22)(114,854.00)Net - Dept 172.000 - CITY MANAGER

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

16,909.26 102.19 (520.80)3,476.56 24,269.80 23,749.00 WAGES101-175.000-702.000
0.00 100.00 (535.73)0.00 535.73 0.00 OVERTIME PAY101-175.000-703.000
0.00 100.00 (48.00)0.00 48.00 0.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-175.000-707.000

23.04 45.78 27.11 3.84 22.89 50.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-175.000-710.000
746.86 85.84 492.16 396.98 2,982.84 3,475.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-175.000-715.000

1,088.74 61.74 1,219.34 296.47 1,967.66 3,187.00 RETIREMENT101-175.000-716.000
230.13 3.97 240.08 0.00 9.92 250.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-175.000-717.000

1,246.98 101.54 (27.90)257.05 1,833.90 1,806.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-175.000-720.000
9.28 219.36 (29.84)20.58 54.84 25.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-175.000-721.000

1,723.63 100.00 (289.19)0.00 289.19 0.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-175.000-725.000
1,131.82 0.51 1,492.32 0.00 7.68 1,500.00 SUPPLIES101-175.000-726.000

220.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS101-175.000-742.000
9,259.92 43.76 14,059.84 0.00 10,940.16 25,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-175.000-801.000

19,907.05 40.80 29,855.67 0.00 20,573.33 50,429.00 TECHNICAL SERVICES101-175.000-802.000
10,902.50 40.65 20,772.50 0.00 14,227.50 35,000.00 LEGAL SERVICES101-175.000-806.000

89.50 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-175.000-810.000
44,729.06 56.11 42,067.16 0.00 53,782.84 95,850.00 INSURANCE101-175.000-818.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 3/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION101-175.000-880.000
0.00 100.00 (912.81)63.19 912.81 0.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL - COMMUNITY EVENTS101-175.000-940.000-215044

961.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY101-175.000-955.000
295.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 MISC. - HOLIDAY RECEPTION101-175.000-955.025

6,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 MISC. - DOMESTIC HARMONY101-175.000-955.101
1,108.03 0.00 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 1,250.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-175.000-956.000

0.00 43.33 425.02 0.00 324.98 750.00 LODGING & MEALS101-175.000-956.200
726.06 5.72 1,414.23 0.00 85.77 1,500.00 BANK FEES101-175.000-960.000
300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 WRITE OFF BAD DEBT(S)101-175.000-963.000

117,609.06 53.33 121,551.16 4,514.67 138,869.84 260,421.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(117,609.06)(121,551.16)(4,514.67)(138,869.84)(260,421.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 191.000 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

10,231.56 51.19 12,831.33 2,400.02 13,455.67 26,287.00 WAGES101-191.000-702.000
249.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY101-191.000-704.000
496.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY101-191.000-705.000
288.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PERSONAL TIME PAY101-191.000-706.000
381.55 100.00 (92.18)15.36 92.18 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-191.000-710.000

4,493.82 40.99 5,468.98 634.65 3,799.02 9,268.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-191.000-715.000
808.89 51.16 899.09 168.00 941.91 1,841.00 RETIREMENT101-191.000-716.000
41.27 118.02 (8.11)0.00 53.11 45.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-191.000-717.000
773.80 45.54 1,095.16 164.68 915.84 2,011.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-191.000-720.000
51.96 37.82 77.72 14.80 47.28 125.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-191.000-721.000
115.67 33.07 334.66 0.00 165.34 500.00 SUPPLIES101-191.000-726.000

49,432.13 69.77 16,931.15 0.00 39,068.85 56,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-191.000-801.000
0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-191.000-810.000

103.50 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-191.000-860.000
103.50 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-191.000-956.000

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 LODGING & MEALS101-191.000-956.200
792.52 55.26 671.04 140.23 828.96 1,500.00 BANK FEES101-191.000-960.000

68,365.34 59.95 39,658.84 3,537.74 59,368.16 99,027.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(68,365.34)(39,658.84)(3,537.74)(59,368.16)(99,027.00)Net - Dept 191.000 - FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Dept 215.000 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

23,974.68 46.16 29,361.64 4,195.56 25,173.36 54,535.00 WAGES101-215.000-702.000
600.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-215.000-707.000

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-215.000-710.000
11,234.34 40.74 13,732.03 1,586.65 9,438.97 23,171.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-215.000-715.000
7,239.83 55.58 5,256.58 38.40 6,577.42 11,834.00 RETIREMENT101-215.000-716.000

124.59 95.11 7.33 0.00 142.67 150.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-215.000-717.000
1,722.30 43.27 2,367.45 293.27 1,805.55 4,173.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-215.000-720.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 4/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

99.18 42.93 128.40 30.77 96.60 225.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-215.000-721.000
947.78 17.84 2,464.79 0.00 535.21 3,000.00 SUPPLIES101-215.000-726.000
907.92 64.82 1,231.35 301.96 2,268.65 3,500.00 POSTAGE101-215.000-734.000

3,275.14 29.44 7,761.10 258.27 3,238.90 11,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-215.000-801.000
75.00 25.00 375.00 25.00 125.00 500.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-215.000-810.000
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-215.000-860.000

693.00 24.45 2,266.60 0.00 733.40 3,000.00 PUBLISHING / NOTICES101-215.000-905.000
700.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-215.000-956.000

0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 LODGING & MEALS101-215.000-956.200

51,593.76 42.60 68,352.27 6,729.88 50,735.73 119,088.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(51,593.76)(68,352.27)(6,729.88)(50,735.73)(119,088.00)Net - Dept 215.000 - CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

Dept 253.000 - CITY TREASURER
Expenditures

8,906.06 42.49 12,190.81 1,390.35 9,005.19 21,196.00 WAGES101-253.000-702.000
828.00 58.16 615.00 0.00 855.00 1,470.00 RETIREMENT101-253.000-716.000
25.94 104.77 (1.43)0.00 31.43 30.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-253.000-717.000
681.32 42.47 933.10 106.36 688.90 1,622.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-253.000-720.000
350.76 27.50 507.53 0.00 192.47 700.00 SUPPLIES101-253.000-726.000

3,661.40 77.09 1,489.21 0.00 5,010.79 6,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-253.000-801.000
35,959.92 34.18 95,437.93 8.13 49,562.07 145,000.00 REFUNDS & REBATES101-253.000-964.000

50,413.40 37.02 111,172.15 1,504.84 65,345.85 176,518.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(50,413.40)(111,172.15)(1,504.84)(65,345.85)(176,518.00)Net - Dept 253.000 - CITY TREASURER

Dept 257.000 - ASSESSING DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

57,816.98 45.67 71,929.73 10,063.49 60,464.27 132,394.00 WAGES101-257.000-702.000
960.00 100.00 (480.00)0.00 480.00 0.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-257.000-707.000
647.05 146.08 (230.38)121.73 730.38 500.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-257.000-710.000

11,331.78 39.69 14,577.08 1,596.16 9,593.92 24,171.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-257.000-715.000
13,442.20 50.72 12,103.44 467.84 12,459.56 24,563.00 RETIREMENT101-257.000-716.000

257.15 100.33 (1.00)0.00 301.00 300.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-257.000-717.000
4,310.39 44.30 5,621.04 738.34 4,470.96 10,092.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-257.000-720.000

283.56 40.31 358.13 67.61 241.87 600.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-257.000-721.000
701.17 62.22 377.80 269.64 622.20 1,000.00 SUPPLIES101-257.000-726.000
180.05 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 POSTAGE101-257.000-734.000

7,659.86 103.85 (384.95)3,401.09 10,384.95 10,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-257.000-801.000
0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 LEGAL SERVICES - TAX CASES101-257.000-806.002

575.00 78.54 214.60 265.00 785.40 1,000.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-257.000-810.000
134.71 40.01 359.96 40.01 240.04 600.00 TELEPHONE101-257.000-850.000
717.16 4.97 1,900.68 0.00 99.32 2,000.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-257.000-860.000

0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 PUBLISHING / NOTICES101-257.000-905.000
957.99 6.29 3,280.00 80.00 220.00 3,500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-257.000-956.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 5/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

457.97 1.70 1,474.48 25.52 25.52 1,500.00 LODGING & MEALS101-257.000-956.200

100,433.02 45.50 121,100.61 17,136.43 101,119.39 222,220.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(100,433.02)(121,100.61)(17,136.43)(101,119.39)(222,220.00)Net - Dept 257.000 - ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

Dept 262.000 - ELECTIONS
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (69.30)0.00 69.30 0.00 WAGES101-262.000-702.000
0.00 100.00 (0.70)0.00 0.70 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-262.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (28.60)0.00 28.60 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-262.000-715.000
0.00 100.00 (4.85)0.00 4.85 0.00 RETIREMENT101-262.000-716.000
0.00 100.00 (4.86)0.00 4.86 0.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-262.000-720.000

205.80 21.20 5,515.93 0.00 1,484.07 7,000.00 SUPPLIES101-262.000-726.000
2,480.40 71.89 6,037.95 0.00 15,442.05 21,480.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-262.000-801.000

0.00 93.31 80.25 0.00 1,119.75 1,200.00 LODGING & MEALS101-262.000-956.200

2,686.20 61.17 11,525.82 0.00 18,154.18 29,680.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(2,686.20)(11,525.82)0.00 (18,154.18)(29,680.00)Net - Dept 262.000 - ELECTIONS

Dept 265.000 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS
Expenditures

7,136.51 11.64 33,221.33 1,602.80 4,375.67 37,597.00 WAGES101-265.000-702.000
0.00 3.48 482.62 0.00 17.38 500.00 OVERTIME PAY101-265.000-703.000
9.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-265.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (522.32)227.38 522.32 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-265.000-715.000

280.14 14.11 1,345.88 84.99 221.12 1,567.00 RETIREMENT101-265.000-716.000
0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-265.000-717.000

524.30 11.23 2,553.78 118.02 323.22 2,877.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-265.000-720.000
0.00 100.00 (13.83)11.18 13.83 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-265.000-721.000

1,567.74 2.95 8,204.84 0.00 249.16 8,454.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-265.000-725.000
2,070.06 32.64 5,388.81 271.39 2,611.19 8,000.00 SUPPLIES101-265.000-726.000

11,103.65 22.13 29,060.88 89.01 8,260.12 37,321.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-265.000-801.000
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - MITCHELL BLDG101-265.000-801.790

2,468.64 23.46 5,281.08 187.11 1,618.92 6,900.00 TELEPHONE101-265.000-850.000
11,501.19 37.26 17,881.09 2,611.90 10,618.91 28,500.00 UTILITIES101-265.000-920.000

571.47 1.81 9,818.88 232.04 181.12 10,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-265.000-930.000
2,412.61 38.20 3,090.17 696.46 1,909.83 5,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL101-265.000-940.000

0.00 1,733.33 (19,600.00)0.00 20,800.00 1,200.00 PROPERTY TAXES101-265.000-957.000
37,945.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY101-265.000-970.000

77,590.95 34.43 98,493.21 6,132.28 51,722.79 150,216.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(77,590.95)(98,493.21)(6,132.28)(51,722.79)(150,216.00)Net - Dept 265.000 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 6/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Dept 270.000 - HUMAN RESOURCES
Expenditures

15,938.50 47.95 18,441.17 2,723.07 16,990.83 35,432.00 WAGES101-270.000-702.000
0.00 100.00 (200.00)40.00 200.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-270.000-710.000

4,493.82 41.01 5,467.64 640.18 3,800.36 9,268.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-270.000-715.000
1,585.10 44.80 2,055.54 281.12 1,668.46 3,724.00 RETIREMENT101-270.000-716.000

50.99 115.76 (8.67)0.00 63.67 55.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-270.000-717.000
1,109.20 43.38 1,525.94 189.22 1,169.06 2,695.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-270.000-720.000

77.34 38.64 98.18 16.31 61.82 160.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-270.000-721.000
232.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUPPLIES101-270.000-726.000

1,091.15 100.00 (1,150.98)0.00 1,150.98 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-270.000-801.000
244.00 88.00 36.00 0.00 264.00 300.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-270.000-810.000
142.80 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-270.000-860.000

0.00 18.16 3,110.00 0.00 690.00 3,800.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-270.000-956.000
1,033.81 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 LODGING & MEALS101-270.000-956.200

25,999.20 45.29 31,474.82 3,889.90 26,059.18 57,534.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(25,999.20)(31,474.82)(3,889.90)(26,059.18)(57,534.00)Net - Dept 270.000 - HUMAN RESOURCES

Dept 301.000 - POLICE DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

447,389.58 43.32 608,901.79 82,383.89 465,378.21 1,074,280.00 WAGES101-301.000-702.000
26,160.21 74.64 12,681.39 7,679.00 37,318.61 50,000.00 OVERTIME PAY101-301.000-703.000
4,795.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY101-301.000-705.000
8,600.00 98.86 100.00 0.00 8,700.00 8,800.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-301.000-707.000

13,684.50 101.01 (226.42)2,482.15 22,626.42 22,400.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-301.000-710.000
125,590.59 37.52 175,158.73 16,659.18 105,182.27 280,341.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-301.000-715.000
164,602.17 36.78 253,234.19 1,931.04 147,323.81 400,558.00 RETIREMENT101-301.000-716.000

8,299.12 128.36 (2,410.74)0.00 10,910.74 8,500.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-301.000-717.000
8,670.96 42.82 12,217.05 1,576.67 9,147.95 21,365.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-301.000-720.000
2,003.16 46.58 2,190.29 611.63 1,909.71 4,100.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-301.000-721.000
2,417.47 66.27 3,035.46 1,762.37 5,964.54 9,000.00 SUPPLIES101-301.000-726.000

0.00 2.33 976.74 0.00 23.26 1,000.00 PLICE VEH/EQUIP MAINT SUPPLIES101-301.000-730.000
15,544.63 39.80 18,059.79 0.00 11,940.21 30,000.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS - POLICE101-301.000-740.301
8,874.36 12.93 10,448.29 0.00 1,551.71 12,000.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS101-301.000-742.000

10,208.52 33.12 11,903.81 382.90 5,896.19 17,800.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-301.000-801.000
215.00 0.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 425.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-301.000-810.000

9,065.51 0.00 31,707.00 0.00 0.00 31,707.00 INSURANCE - POLICE101-301.000-818.301
0.00 11.53 663.54 0.00 86.46 750.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-301.000-860.000
0.00 67.56 324.37 557.60 675.63 1,000.00 PRINTING101-301.000-900.000

13,378.36 26.24 25,817.53 1,057.04 9,182.47 35,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-301.000-930.000
225.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY101-301.000-955.000

0.00 34.77 978.50 0.00 521.50 1,500.00 MISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS101-301.000-955.221
0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 MISC - SHOTS & TRAINING101-301.000-955.222

5,020.86 10.42 13,437.50 250.00 1,562.50 15,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-301.000-956.000
800.00 112.83 (385.00)1,740.00 3,385.00 3,000.00 STATE TRAINING FUNDS101-301.000-956.005

0.00 19.80 5,614.00 0.00 1,386.00 7,000.00 CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION-POLICE101-301.000-956.006
28.05 47.73 522.74 0.00 477.26 1,000.00 LODGING & MEALS101-301.000-956.200

875,573.30 41.79 1,185,575.55 119,073.47 851,150.45 2,036,726.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 7/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND

(875,573.30)(1,185,575.55)(119,073.47)(851,150.45)(2,036,726.00)Net - Dept 301.000 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

Dept 336.000 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

130,618.15 46.93 156,477.09 23,105.86 138,345.91 294,823.00 WAGES101-336.000-702.000
16,973.78 52.95 21,173.86 4,242.16 23,826.14 45,000.00 WAGES - PART TIME FIREFIGHTER101-336.000-702.336
15,349.77 47.23 16,886.38 3,935.42 15,113.62 32,000.00 OVERTIME PAY101-336.000-703.000
1,100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-336.000-707.000

46,592.94 40.79 51,446.18 5,941.23 35,439.82 86,886.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-336.000-715.000
44,461.83 44.10 49,770.83 119.68 39,271.17 89,042.00 RETIREMENT101-336.000-716.000
5,741.80 127.48 (1,621.28)0.00 7,521.28 5,900.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-336.000-717.000
3,249.29 46.61 4,479.11 689.99 3,909.89 8,389.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-336.000-720.000

561.36 43.34 679.94 166.54 520.06 1,200.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-336.000-721.000
3,838.39 40.25 4,779.67 1,211.84 3,220.33 8,000.00 SUPPLIES101-336.000-726.000

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES101-336.000-730.000
2,808.94 36.98 3,781.49 0.00 2,218.51 6,000.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS101-336.000-740.000

746.91 11.75 2,647.40 0.00 352.60 3,000.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS101-336.000-742.000
9,571.03 65.13 6,172.53 20.02 11,527.47 17,700.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-336.000-801.000
1,130.04 90.00 25.00 0.00 225.00 250.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-336.000-810.000
4,567.99 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 INSURANCE101-336.000-818.000

0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 TELEPHONE101-336.000-850.000
0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-336.000-860.000

4,793.71 41.10 7,068.20 1,104.98 4,931.80 12,000.00 UTILITIES101-336.000-920.000
10,624.20 125.00 (3,499.98)2,354.00 17,499.98 14,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-336.000-930.000

(172.00)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY101-336.000-955.000
168.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 MISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINATIONS101-336.000-955.221
255.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 MISC - SHOTS & TRAINING101-336.000-955.222
160.00 6.00 4,700.00 0.00 300.00 5,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-336.000-956.000

0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 LODGING & MEALS101-336.000-956.200
2,713.91 54.37 1,731.53 2,063.47 2,063.47 3,795.00 INTEREST EXPENSE101-336.000-993.000

305,855.04 47.83 335,297.95 44,955.19 307,387.05 642,685.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(305,855.04)(335,297.95)(44,955.19)(307,387.05)(642,685.00)Net - Dept 336.000 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

Dept 441.000 - PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

96,311.36 58.83 76,789.56 20,924.33 109,743.44 186,533.00 WAGES101-441.000-702.000
81.79 15.41 422.97 0.00 77.03 500.00 OVERTIME PAY101-441.000-703.000
0.00 0.00 5,181.00 0.00 0.00 5,181.00 SICK TIME PAY101-441.000-704.000

2,311.76 20.39 2,388.17 0.00 611.83 3,000.00 VACATION TIME PAY101-441.000-705.000
0.00 0.00 3,011.00 0.00 0.00 3,011.00 PERSONAL TIME PAY101-441.000-706.000

2,300.00 106.26 (144.00)0.00 2,444.00 2,300.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-441.000-707.000
3,803.98 1,521.54 (2,132.31)463.23 2,282.31 150.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-441.000-710.000

26,573.35 57.44 21,283.45 5,772.14 28,729.55 50,013.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-441.000-715.000
15,322.19 68.54 6,912.18 1,035.07 15,059.82 21,972.00 RETIREMENT101-441.000-716.000
2,159.95 44.23 780.84 0.00 619.16 1,400.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-441.000-717.000
7,464.82 44.08 10,414.91 1,516.43 8,210.09 18,625.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-441.000-720.000

426.44 70.52 191.59 172.69 458.41 650.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-441.000-721.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 8/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

6,863.29 0.92 63,772.32 0.00 593.68 64,366.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-441.000-725.000
2,567.34 82.49 1,400.54 310.30 6,599.46 8,000.00 SUPPLIES101-441.000-726.000
1,483.88 96.33 56.92 0.00 1,495.08 1,552.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS101-441.000-742.000

47,132.96 7.64 46,204.10 267.18 3,823.90 50,028.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-441.000-801.000
195.00 31.38 1,502.00 100.00 687.00 2,189.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-441.000-810.000
327.58 19.14 1,162.73 45.90 275.27 1,438.00 TELEPHONE101-441.000-850.000

0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-441.000-860.000
0.00 100.00 (8.73)0.00 8.73 0.00 PUBLISHING / NOTICES101-441.000-905.000

1,827.87 44.35 2,504.39 422.14 1,995.61 4,500.00 UTILITIES101-441.000-920.000
29.08 41.56 584.42 0.00 415.58 1,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-441.000-930.000

1,929.00 11.84 8,816.00 217.46 1,184.00 10,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL101-441.000-940.000
41,382.98 50.00 51,613.50 8,602.25 51,613.50 103,227.00 RMEF REPLACEMENT CHARGE101-441.000-941.000

639.74 84.67 459.79 97.99 2,540.21 3,000.00 MISC. - SHOE ALLOWANCE101-441.000-955.441
405.51 49.01 2,549.60 110.00 2,450.40 5,000.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-441.000-955.588

1,165.80 25.35 5,209.00 0.00 1,769.00 6,978.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-441.000-956.000
563.68 79.39 594.51 0.00 2,290.49 2,885.00 LODGING & MEALS101-441.000-956.200

263,269.35 44.10 311,770.45 40,057.11 245,977.55 557,748.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(263,269.35)(311,770.45)(40,057.11)(245,977.55)(557,748.00)Net - Dept 441.000 - PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Dept 447.000 - ENGINEERING SERVICES
Expenditures

19,954.07 37.57 15,453.75 877.50 9,301.25 24,755.00 WAGES101-447.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 1,024.00 0.00 0.00 1,024.00 WAGES - PART TIME101-447.000-702.100

200.00 100.00 (200.00)40.00 200.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-447.000-710.000
11,218.10 17.20 5,755.14 184.83 1,195.86 6,951.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-447.000-715.000
1,703.20 26.39 1,614.25 93.00 578.75 2,193.00 RETIREMENT101-447.000-716.000

250.58 100.05 (0.16)0.00 315.16 315.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-447.000-717.000
1,435.32 35.09 1,276.80 64.33 690.20 1,967.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-447.000-720.000

202.82 16.60 440.36 10.14 87.64 528.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-447.000-721.000
(10,572.04)15.21 (9,940.59)0.00 (1,783.41)(11,724.00)FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-447.000-725.000

336.74 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 SUPPLIES101-447.000-726.000
325.05 11.02 6,673.50 57.88 826.50 7,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-447.000-801.000
515.00 87.00 91.00 0.00 609.00 700.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-447.000-810.000

0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-447.000-860.000
0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING101-447.000-955.588

555.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-447.000-956.000
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 LODGING & MEALS101-447.000-956.200

26,123.84 30.86 26,938.05 1,327.68 12,020.95 38,959.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(26,123.84)(26,938.05)(1,327.68)(12,020.95)(38,959.00)Net - Dept 447.000 - ENGINEERING SERVICES

Dept 448.000 - STREET LIGHTING
Expenditures

25,799.69 48.96 27,052.98 4,674.99 25,947.02 53,000.00 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS101-448.000-920.202



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 9/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

1,641.45 44.02 2,099.27 281.23 1,650.73 3,750.00 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS101-448.000-920.203

27,441.14 48.63 29,152.25 4,956.22 27,597.75 56,750.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(27,441.14)(29,152.25)(4,956.22)(27,597.75)(56,750.00)Net - Dept 448.000 - STREET LIGHTING

Dept 567.000 - CEMETERIES
Expenditures

15,162.26 48.30 14,882.38 5,471.36 13,902.62 28,785.00 WAGES101-567.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 1,330.00 0.00 0.00 1,330.00 WAGES - PART TIME101-567.000-702.100

451.60 21.11 1,183.32 71.04 316.68 1,500.00 OVERTIME PAY101-567.000-703.000
20.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-567.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (2,533.69)734.18 2,533.69 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-567.000-715.000

598.13 100.00 (624.13)300.53 624.13 0.00 RETIREMENT101-567.000-716.000
0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-567.000-717.000

1,135.79 44.90 1,269.44 407.74 1,034.56 2,304.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-567.000-720.000
0.00 100.00 (29.89)25.13 29.89 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-567.000-721.000

3,674.42 6.66 9,879.78 0.00 705.22 10,585.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-567.000-725.000
966.58 24.39 2,268.41 37.08 731.59 3,000.00 SUPPLIES101-567.000-726.000

43,294.15 61.54 27,085.00 650.00 43,345.00 70,430.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-567.000-801.000
122.96 75.25 123.75 53.60 376.25 500.00 UTILITIES101-567.000-920.000
204.11 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-567.000-930.000

7,904.77 39.19 11,553.41 4,416.63 7,446.59 19,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL101-567.000-940.000

73,535.65 51.48 66,957.78 12,167.29 71,046.22 138,004.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(73,535.65)(66,957.78)(12,167.29)(71,046.22)(138,004.00)Net - Dept 567.000 - CEMETERIES

Dept 571.000 - PARKING LOTS
Expenditures

1,296.98 71.53 1,418.85 735.99 3,565.15 4,984.00 WAGES101-571.000-702.000
0.00 7.07 929.26 70.74 70.74 1,000.00 OVERTIME PAY101-571.000-703.000
1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-571.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (319.43)32.58 319.43 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-571.000-715.000

57.49 100.00 (203.14)58.76 203.14 0.00 RETIREMENT101-571.000-716.000
97.39 70.20 113.55 61.01 267.45 381.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-571.000-720.000
0.00 100.00 (1.18)0.24 1.18 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-571.000-721.000

211.64 15.86 1,542.30 0.00 290.70 1,833.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-571.000-725.000
293.93 68.90 625.14 793.11 1,384.86 2,010.00 SUPPLIES101-571.000-726.000

4,341.75 42.56 20,169.10 0.00 14,943.90 35,113.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-571.000-801.000
647.73 46.48 749.35 108.47 650.65 1,400.00 UTILITIES101-571.000-920.000
857.64 66.91 926.49 824.02 1,873.51 2,800.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL101-571.000-940.000

7,805.75 47.60 25,950.29 2,684.92 23,570.71 49,521.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(7,805.75)(25,950.29)(2,684.92)(23,570.71)(49,521.00)Net - Dept 571.000 - PARKING LOTS



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.
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User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Dept 595.000 - AIRPORT
Expenditures

39,072.15 44.93 24,674.36 3,360.00 20,134.64 44,809.00 WAGES101-595.000-702.000
0.00 80.79 6,036.90 3,733.03 25,393.10 31,430.00 WAGES - PART TIME101-595.000-702.100
0.00 100.00 (5,519.25)756.00 5,519.25 0.00 OVERTIME PAY101-595.000-703.000

480.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY101-595.000-705.000
416.65 100.00 (499.98)83.33 499.98 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-595.000-710.000
97.44 11.23 887.73 0.00 112.27 1,000.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-595.000-715.000

1,950.83 57.31 1,518.91 332.36 2,039.09 3,558.00 RETIREMENT101-595.000-716.000
307.21 117.01 (91.87)0.00 631.87 540.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-595.000-717.000

3,052.07 67.53 1,893.50 606.06 3,938.50 5,832.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-595.000-720.000
118.50 44.13 134.10 30.41 105.90 240.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-595.000-721.000

0.00 100.00 10,386.72 (10,386.72)(10,386.72)0.00 CAPITALIZED WAGES AND FRINGES101-595.000-723.999
101.26 1.62 408.27 0.00 6.73 415.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-595.000-725.000

4,171.86 81.40 1,116.05 896.09 4,883.95 6,000.00 SUPPLIES101-595.000-726.000
0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 SUPPLIES - T-SHIRTS101-595.000-726.050

3,721.16 72.27 1,247.71 0.00 3,252.29 4,500.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS101-595.000-740.000
6,931.92 30.22 12,560.27 0.00 5,439.73 18,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-595.000-801.000

50.00 12.50 350.00 0.00 50.00 400.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-595.000-810.000
3,055.50 107.81 (390.25)0.00 5,390.25 5,000.00 INSURANCE101-595.000-818.000

580.26 20.82 1,138.56 38.52 299.44 1,438.00 TELEPHONE101-595.000-850.000
0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-595.000-860.000

5,169.11 29.08 10,637.59 713.47 4,362.41 15,000.00 UTILITIES101-595.000-920.000
10,212.02 166.89 (8,695.75)457.77 21,695.75 13,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-595.000-930.000

549.53 16.67 2,500.00 0.00 500.00 3,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL101-595.000-940.000
0.00 100.84 (4.22)0.00 504.22 500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-595.000-956.000
0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 LODGING & MEALS101-595.000-956.200

80,037.47 60.70 61,089.35 620.32 94,372.65 155,462.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(80,037.47)(61,089.35)(620.32)(94,372.65)(155,462.00)Net - Dept 595.000 - AIRPORT

Dept 701.000 - PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

25,612.80 45.77 31,859.40 4,481.60 26,889.60 58,749.00 WAGES101-701.000-702.000
480.00 100.00 (480.00)0.00 480.00 0.00 LONGEVITY PAY101-701.000-707.000
230.40 46.08 269.60 38.40 230.40 500.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-701.000-710.000

11,234.34 40.76 13,726.63 1,586.65 9,444.37 23,171.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-701.000-715.000
7,450.76 53.31 5,903.99 0.00 6,740.01 12,644.00 RETIREMENT101-701.000-716.000

135.01 101.61 (2.42)0.00 152.42 150.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-701.000-717.000
1,856.06 43.65 2,511.71 318.09 1,945.29 4,457.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-701.000-720.000

115.38 42.28 144.31 31.76 105.69 250.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-701.000-721.000
455.47 11.52 884.82 79.99 115.18 1,000.00 SUPPLIES101-701.000-726.000
890.38 48.02 1,819.33 57.89 1,680.67 3,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-701.000-801.000

39,964.86 100.00 (1,120.44)19.36 1,120.44 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - CODE ENFORCEMENT101-701.000-801.372
2,169.72 89.39 265.28 0.00 2,234.72 2,500.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-701.000-810.000

730.82 9.16 1,816.90 12.00 183.10 2,000.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-701.000-860.000
157.36 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 PUBLISHING / NOTICES101-701.000-905.000
460.00 85.33 293.48 0.00 1,706.52 2,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-701.000-956.000
693.99 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 LODGING & MEALS101-701.000-956.200



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 11/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
Expenditures

92,637.35 46.96 59,892.59 6,625.74 53,028.41 112,921.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(92,637.35)(59,892.59)(6,625.74)(53,028.41)(112,921.00)Net - Dept 701.000 - PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Dept 728.000 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Expenditures

19,833.88 45.70 26,872.96 3,769.34 22,616.04 49,489.00 WAGES101-728.000-702.000
628.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY101-728.000-704.000
179.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PERSONAL TIME PAY101-728.000-706.000

1,327.85 100.00 (430.40)78.40 430.40 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-728.000-710.000
4,034.88 41.44 4,798.84 559.39 3,396.16 8,195.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-728.000-715.000
1,521.68 46.56 1,832.84 266.66 1,597.16 3,430.00 RETIREMENT101-728.000-716.000

58.14 101.67 (1.25)0.00 76.25 75.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION101-728.000-717.000
1,625.03 45.47 2,044.90 284.70 1,705.10 3,750.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-728.000-720.000

114.00 37.39 172.19 29.57 102.81 275.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-728.000-721.000
18.00 2.87 971.32 0.00 28.68 1,000.00 SUPPLIES101-728.000-726.000

8,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-728.000-801.000
0.00 81.25 75.00 0.00 325.00 400.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS101-728.000-810.000
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE101-728.000-860.000
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 PRINTING101-728.000-900.000

645.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS101-728.000-956.000
0.00 5.83 565.00 0.00 35.00 600.00 LODGING & MEALS101-728.000-956.200

38,736.17 43.61 39,201.40 4,988.06 30,312.60 69,514.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(38,736.17)(39,201.40)(4,988.06)(30,312.60)(69,514.00)Net - Dept 728.000 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Dept 756.000 - PARKS
Expenditures

21,278.29 51.79 16,239.11 985.75 17,442.89 33,682.00 WAGES101-756.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 WAGES - PART TIME101-756.000-702.100

61.41 6.95 697.84 0.00 52.16 750.00 OVERTIME PAY101-756.000-703.000
88.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY101-756.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (1,776.58)148.06 1,776.58 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE101-756.000-715.000

1,102.08 100.00 (1,085.35)57.10 1,085.35 0.00 RETIREMENT101-756.000-716.000
1,598.10 49.45 1,330.09 72.69 1,300.91 2,631.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA101-756.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (32.03)6.77 32.03 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE101-756.000-721.000
4,766.80 11.60 10,948.93 0.00 1,437.07 12,386.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED101-756.000-725.000
1,530.14 25.96 13,326.65 211.02 4,673.35 18,000.00 SUPPLIES101-756.000-726.000

0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 SUPPLIES - REPLACEMENT TREES101-756.000-726.470
44,889.19 51.92 67,281.61 2,384.68 72,662.39 139,944.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES101-756.000-801.000
4,964.90 67.15 2,693.40 556.79 5,506.60 8,200.00 UTILITIES101-756.000-920.000

605.21 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE101-756.000-930.000
8,050.83 46.51 11,232.91 863.89 9,767.09 21,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL101-756.000-940.000

88,935.41 47.97 125,556.58 5,286.75 115,736.42 241,293.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 12/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND
(88,935.41)(125,556.58)(5,286.75)(115,736.42)(241,293.00)Net - Dept 756.000 - PARKS

Dept 965.000 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 56,865.00 0.00 0.00 56,865.00 TRANSFER OUT - RECREATION101-965.000-995.208
0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 TRANSFER OUT - FIELDS OF DREAMS101-965.000-995.408
0.00 0.00 131,655.00 0.00 0.00 131,655.00 TRANSFER OUT - DIAL-A-RIDE101-965.000-995.588

0.00 0.00 193,020.00 0.00 0.00 193,020.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (193,020.00)0.00 0.00 (193,020.00)Net - Dept 965.000 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

5,476,751.07 2,558,436.38 1,655,364.70 END FUND BALANCE
4,626,826.40 1,653,624.70 1,653,624.70 BEG. FUND BALANCE

849,924.67 52,000.67 (903,071.68)33,424.64 904,811.68 1,740.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

2,446,159.55 43.65 3,125,372.02 296,769.83 2,421,468.98 5,546,841.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
3,296,084.22 59.95 2,222,300.34 330,194.47 3,326,280.66 5,548,581.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 13/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 151 - CEMETERY TRUST FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

1,000.00 100.00 (12,250.00)0.00 12,250.00 0.00 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS - LAKEVIEW151-000.000-642.100
11,850.00 100.00 (4,845.00)0.00 4,845.00 0.00 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS - OAKGROVE151-000.000-642.200
9,286.92 61.05 7,790.84 2,997.67 12,209.16 20,000.00 INTEREST151-000.000-665.000
7,624.24 100.00 (5,717.66)0.00 5,717.66 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS151-000.000-669.000

0.00 100.00 (144.28)0.00 144.28 0.00 OTHER REVENUE151-000.000-692.000

29,761.16 175.83 (15,166.10)2,997.67 35,166.10 20,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES

29,761.16 (15,166.10)2,997.67 35,166.10 20,000.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

181.18 42.54 201.12 0.00 148.88 350.00 BANK FEES151-175.000-960.000

181.18 42.54 201.12 0.00 148.88 350.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(181.18)(201.12)0.00 (148.88)(350.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 965.000 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - GENERAL FUND151-965.000-995.101

0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (20,000.00)0.00 0.00 (20,000.00)Net - Dept 965.000 - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

772,336.28 802,746.79 767,379.57 END FUND BALANCE
742,756.30 767,729.57 767,729.57 BEG. FUND BALANCE
29,579.98 10,004.92 (35,367.22)2,997.67 35,017.22 (350.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

181.18 0.73 20,201.12 0.00 148.88 20,350.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
29,761.16 175.83 (15,166.10)2,997.67 35,166.10 20,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 14/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 152 - STOCK'S PARK PERPETUAL MAINT.
Dept 000.000
Revenues

1,160.93 78.87 359.14 93.97 1,340.86 1,700.00 INTEREST152-000.000-665.000
1,387.53 100.00 (1,041.34)0.00 1,041.34 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS152-000.000-669.000
1,515.00 100.00 (3,380.00)345.00 3,380.00 0.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS152-000.000-675.000

0.00 100.00 (26.28)0.00 26.28 0.00 OTHER REVENUE152-000.000-692.000

4,063.46 340.50 (4,088.48)438.97 5,788.48 1,700.00 TOTAL REVENUES

4,063.46 (4,088.48)438.97 5,788.48 1,700.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 756.000 - PARKS
Expenditures

32.97 27.13 72.87 0.00 27.13 100.00 BANK FEES152-756.000-960.000

32.97 27.13 72.87 0.00 27.13 100.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(32.97)(72.87)0.00 (27.13)(100.00)Net - Dept 756.000 - PARKS

91,855.59 99,407.16 95,245.81 END FUND BALANCE
87,825.10 93,645.81 93,645.81 BEG. FUND BALANCE
4,030.49 360.08 (4,161.35)438.97 5,761.35 1,600.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

32.97 27.13 72.87 0.00 27.13 100.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
4,063.46 340.50 (4,088.48)438.97 5,788.48 1,700.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 15/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 153 - R. L. OWEN MEMORIAL FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

298.99 5.47 7,562.79 0.00 437.21 8,000.00 INTEREST153-000.000-665.000
873.84 100.00 (633.11)0.00 633.11 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS153-000.000-669.000

0.00 100.00 (15.96)0.00 15.96 0.00 OTHER REVENUE153-000.000-692.000

1,172.83 13.58 6,913.72 0.00 1,086.28 8,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES

1,172.83 6,913.72 0.00 1,086.28 8,000.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 265.000 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS
Expenditures

21.41 16.46 83.54 0.00 16.46 100.00 BANK FEES153-265.000-960.000

21.41 16.46 83.54 0.00 16.46 100.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(21.41)(83.54)0.00 (16.46)(100.00)Net - Dept 265.000 - BUILDING AND GROUNDS

37,870.52 43,146.52 49,976.70 END FUND BALANCE
36,719.10 42,076.70 42,076.70 BEG. FUND BALANCE
1,151.42 13.54 6,830.18 0.00 1,069.82 7,900.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

21.41 16.46 83.54 0.00 16.46 100.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,172.83 13.58 6,913.72 0.00 1,086.28 8,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 16/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

306,345.70 33.78 618,741.83 73,296.71 315,688.17 934,430.00 STATE GRANT - GAS & WEIGHT TA202-000.000-546.000
0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 STATE GRANT - METRO ROW ACT    202-000.000-546.048

17,346.57 76.26 9,495.27 417.16 30,504.73 40,000.00 STATE - TRUNKLINE MAINT202-000.000-548.000
14,499.72 81.84 3,632.68 1,739.50 16,367.32 20,000.00 INTEREST                     202-000.000-665.000
3,471.24 100.00 (2,602.79)0.00 2,602.79 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS202-000.000-669.000

704.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS202-000.000-687.300
23,187.26 100.00 (17,621.82)0.00 17,621.82 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                202-000.000-692.000
7,403.70 513.75 (10,343.66)0.00 12,843.66 2,500.00 OTHER REVENUE - BPU          202-000.000-692.039

125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - TREES        202-000.000-692.470
0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 TRANSFER IN - MUNICIPAL STREETS202-000.000-699.204

373,083.78 27.96 1,019,301.51 75,453.37 395,628.49 1,414,930.00 TOTAL REVENUES

373,083.78 1,019,301.51 75,453.37 395,628.49 1,414,930.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

82.50 100.00 (67.81)0.00 67.81 0.00 BANK FEES202-175.000-960.000
32,369.24 37.23 58,380.70 7,371.39 34,619.30 93,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - GENERAL FUND202-175.000-995.101

0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - LOCAL STREETS202-175.000-995.203

32,451.74 17.97 158,312.89 7,371.39 34,687.11 193,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(32,451.74)(158,312.89)(7,371.39)(34,687.11)(193,000.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 444.000 - SIDEWALKS
Expenditures

0.00 75.90 358.91 0.00 1,130.09 1,489.00 WAGES202-444.000-702.000
0.00 100.00 (166.97)0.00 166.97 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-444.000-715.000
0.00 100.00 (66.42)0.00 66.42 0.00 RETIREMENT202-444.000-716.000
0.00 72.38 31.49 0.00 82.51 114.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA202-444.000-720.000
0.00 23.70 418.13 0.00 129.87 548.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED202-444.000-725.000
0.00 11.08 444.59 0.00 55.41 500.00 SUPPLIES202-444.000-726.000

47,068.15 28.59 17,852.50 0.00 7,147.50 25,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES202-444.000-801.000
0.00 100.00 (890.73)0.00 890.73 0.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL202-444.000-940.000

47,068.15 34.97 17,981.50 0.00 9,669.50 27,651.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(47,068.15)(17,981.50)0.00 (9,669.50)(27,651.00)Net - Dept 444.000 - SIDEWALKS

Dept 450.000 - STREET SURFACE
Expenditures

30,629.62 56.26 25,851.77 3,344.92 33,246.23 59,098.00 WAGES                        202-450.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 2,808.00 0.00 0.00 2,808.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-450.000-702.100

13.44 1.43 4,158.73 0.00 60.27 4,219.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-450.000-703.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 17/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Expenditures

3.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-450.000-710.000
0.00 60.68 3,545.25 691.47 5,470.75 9,016.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-450.000-715.000

1,914.86 89.55 283.72 322.63 2,432.28 2,716.00 RETIREMENT202-450.000-716.000
2,232.35 50.72 2,333.89 236.07 2,402.11 4,736.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-450.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (48.08)17.69 48.08 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-450.000-721.000
8,170.03 10.93 14,058.99 0.00 1,726.01 15,785.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-450.000-725.000
7,925.31 47.25 8,703.94 1,146.85 7,796.06 16,500.00 SUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000

265.00 0.91 39,587.71 0.00 362.29 39,950.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
9,401.86 47.54 10,491.93 29.45 9,508.07 20,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-450.000-940.000

0.00 0.00 111,716.00 0.00 0.00 111,716.00 RMEF REPLACEMENT CHARGE202-450.000-941.000

60,556.41 22.00 223,491.85 5,789.08 63,052.15 286,544.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(60,556.41)(223,491.85)(5,789.08)(63,052.15)(286,544.00)Net - Dept 450.000 - STREET SURFACE

Dept 450.500 - TRUNKLINE SURFACE
Expenditures

2,318.64 15.50 5,076.62 0.00 931.38 6,008.00 WAGES                        202-450.500-702.000
0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-450.500-702.100
0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-450.500-703.000
3.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-450.500-710.000
0.00 100.00 (213.90)0.00 213.90 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-450.500-715.000

105.15 100.00 (47.35)0.00 47.35 0.00 RETIREMENT202-450.500-716.000
171.07 14.21 404.07 0.00 66.93 471.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-450.500-720.000
754.84 4.84 2,102.11 0.00 106.89 2,209.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-450.500-725.000
871.83 13.74 3,105.22 0.00 494.78 3,600.00 SUPPLIES                     202-450.500-726.000

1,644.39 16.72 2,914.72 0.00 585.28 3,500.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-450.500-940.000

5,868.96 15.12 13,731.49 0.00 2,446.51 16,178.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(5,868.96)(13,731.49)0.00 (2,446.51)(16,178.00)Net - Dept 450.500 - TRUNKLINE SURFACE

Dept 460.000 - R.O.W. MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

6,810.71 41.32 12,412.19 559.46 8,741.81 21,154.00 WAGES                        202-460.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-460.000-702.100
0.00 85.21 29.59 0.00 170.41 200.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-460.000-703.000
4.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-460.000-710.000
0.00 80.22 408.50 142.48 1,656.50 2,065.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-460.000-715.000

365.15 97.16 15.69 42.66 537.31 553.00 RETIREMENT202-460.000-716.000
494.91 39.84 980.03 40.33 648.97 1,629.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-460.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (13.60)3.89 13.60 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-460.000-721.000
1,959.57 7.13 7,109.38 0.00 545.62 7,655.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-460.000-725.000

683.26 5.16 2,371.00 0.00 129.00 2,500.00 SUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
3,221.93 13.56 21,010.00 0.00 3,296.00 24,306.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
3,573.51 32.97 8,379.14 4.24 4,120.86 12,500.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-460.000-940.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 18/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Expenditures

17,113.16 27.32 52,841.92 793.06 19,860.08 72,702.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(17,113.16)(52,841.92)(793.06)(19,860.08)(72,702.00)Net - Dept 460.000 - R.O.W. MAINTENANCE

Dept 460.500 - TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

143.35 33.03 469.47 20.46 231.53 701.00 WAGES                        202-460.500-702.000
0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-460.500-703.000
0.00 100.00 (11.27)1.70 11.27 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-460.500-715.000
7.74 100.00 (12.79)1.43 12.79 0.00 RETIREMENT202-460.500-716.000

10.69 32.02 36.71 1.53 17.29 54.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-460.500-720.000
0.00 100.00 (0.73)0.34 0.73 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-460.500-721.000

25.20 7.74 238.04 0.00 19.96 258.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-460.500-725.000
1,110.71 34.10 2,690.00 0.00 1,392.00 4,082.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000

127.86 11.01 1,067.88 15.96 132.12 1,200.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-460.500-940.000

1,425.55 28.47 4,567.31 41.42 1,817.69 6,385.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(1,425.55)(4,567.31)(41.42)(1,817.69)(6,385.00)Net - Dept 460.500 - TRUNKLINE R.O.W. MAINTENANCE

Dept 470.000 - TREES
Expenditures

7,316.78 21.04 13,968.33 262.92 3,722.67 17,691.00 WAGES                        202-470.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-470.000-702.100
0.00 11.59 265.22 0.00 34.78 300.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-470.000-703.000
1.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-470.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (579.62)73.58 579.62 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-470.000-715.000

349.85 100.00 (188.28)15.80 188.28 0.00 RETIREMENT202-470.000-716.000
545.12 19.98 1,087.42 18.77 271.58 1,359.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-470.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (7.36)1.56 7.36 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-470.000-721.000
822.70 4.65 6,203.52 0.00 302.48 6,506.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-470.000-725.000
532.56 27.14 546.43 0.00 203.57 750.00 SUPPLIES                     202-470.000-726.000

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 SUPPLIES - REPLACEMENT TREES 202-470.000-726.470
15,183.56 41.02 19,612.50 0.00 13,637.50 33,250.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
1,790.05 29.99 3,500.74 27.61 1,499.26 5,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-470.000-940.000

26,541.80 30.33 46,978.90 400.24 20,447.10 67,426.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(26,541.80)(46,978.90)(400.24)(20,447.10)(67,426.00)Net - Dept 470.000 - TREES

Dept 470.500 - TRUNKLINE TREES
Expenditures

255.95 21.34 775.60 35.00 210.40 986.00 WAGES                        202-470.500-702.000
9.66 69.54 30.46 0.00 69.54 100.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-470.500-703.000
0.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-470.500-710.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 19/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (30.82)0.00 30.82 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-470.500-715.000
15.92 100.00 (6.51)0.00 6.51 0.00 RETIREMENT202-470.500-716.000
19.94 26.23 55.33 2.68 19.67 75.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-470.500-720.000
38.63 7.49 335.81 0.00 27.19 363.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-470.500-725.000
10.76 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 SUPPLIES                     202-470.500-726.000
30.00 1,600.00 (18,750.00)0.00 20,000.00 1,250.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.500-801.000
162.82 32.35 236.78 0.00 113.22 350.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-470.500-940.000

544.40 645.16 (17,303.35)37.68 20,477.35 3,174.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(544.40)17,303.35 (37.68)(20,477.35)(3,174.00)Net - Dept 470.500 - TRUNKLINE TREES

Dept 480.000 - DRAINAGE
Expenditures

7,176.16 50.30 6,908.52 612.05 6,991.48 13,900.00 WAGES                        202-480.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-480.000-702.100

16.94 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-480.000-703.000
5.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-480.000-710.000
0.00 65.86 705.02 138.03 1,359.98 2,065.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-480.000-715.000

368.27 80.83 106.00 47.15 447.00 553.00 RETIREMENT202-480.000-716.000
525.42 46.57 582.92 44.42 508.08 1,091.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-480.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (18.48)4.68 18.48 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-480.000-721.000
2,039.35 10.89 4,444.86 0.00 543.14 4,988.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-480.000-725.000

786.11 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
548.76 16.25 16,750.00 0.00 3,250.00 20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000

1,821.25 30.02 5,248.65 44.42 2,251.35 7,500.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-480.000-940.000

13,287.73 28.49 38,577.49 890.75 15,369.51 53,947.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(13,287.73)(38,577.49)(890.75)(15,369.51)(53,947.00)Net - Dept 480.000 - DRAINAGE

Dept 480.500 - TRUNKLINE R.O.W. DRAINAGE
Expenditures

425.00 41.61 1,105.88 0.00 788.12 1,894.00 WAGES                        202-480.500-702.000
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-480.500-703.000
0.00 100.00 (191.19)0.00 191.19 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-480.500-715.000

15.01 100.00 (27.59)0.00 27.59 0.00 RETIREMENT202-480.500-716.000
31.19 38.46 89.23 0.00 55.77 145.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-480.500-720.000
89.76 13.00 605.55 0.00 90.45 696.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-480.500-725.000
0.00 224.90 (124.90)0.00 224.90 100.00 SUPPLIES                     202-480.500-726.000
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.500-801.000

172.17 135.30 (273.58)0.00 1,048.58 775.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-480.500-940.000

733.13 51.52 2,283.40 0.00 2,426.60 4,710.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(733.13)(2,283.40)0.00 (2,426.60)(4,710.00)Net - Dept 480.500 - TRUNKLINE R.O.W. DRAINAGE



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 20/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Dept 490.000 - TRAFFIC
Expenditures

6,561.10 39.52 8,262.91 980.77 5,399.09 13,662.00 WAGES                        202-490.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 1,050.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-490.000-702.100

321.16 20.59 595.58 0.00 154.42 750.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-490.000-703.000
0.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-490.000-710.000
0.00 56.15 905.53 222.77 1,159.47 2,065.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-490.000-715.000

297.32 64.45 196.57 63.01 356.43 553.00 RETIREMENT202-490.000-716.000
496.01 35.82 722.65 70.99 403.35 1,126.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-490.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (11.42)5.10 11.42 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-490.000-721.000
2,120.17 6.73 4,570.08 0.00 329.92 4,900.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-490.000-725.000
2,809.71 8.03 18,394.96 189.47 1,605.04 20,000.00 SUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000

13,366.46 144.17 (13,031.51)8,848.89 42,531.51 29,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
1,490.96 15.28 2,753.47 82.92 496.53 3,250.00 UTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
1,394.69 28.52 2,144.42 197.20 855.58 3,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-490.000-940.000

28,858.04 66.75 26,553.24 10,661.12 53,302.76 79,856.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(28,858.04)(26,553.24)(10,661.12)(53,302.76)(79,856.00)Net - Dept 490.000 - TRAFFIC

Dept 490.500 - TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC
Expenditures

99.80 19.09 566.37 0.00 133.63 700.00 WAGES                        202-490.500-702.000
0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 WAGES - PART TIME202-490.500-702.100
0.00 41.92 116.16 0.00 83.84 200.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-490.500-703.000
0.00 100.00 (30.40)0.00 30.40 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-490.500-715.000
6.99 100.00 (11.17)0.00 11.17 0.00 RETIREMENT202-490.500-716.000
7.64 24.58 49.02 0.00 15.98 65.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-490.500-720.000

99.90 9.71 232.04 0.00 24.96 257.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-490.500-725.000
0.00 23.53 152.94 0.00 47.06 200.00 SUPPLIES                     202-490.500-726.000

1,015.41 562.07 (462.07)0.00 562.07 100.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.500-801.000
0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 UTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000

91.19 4.44 238.89 0.00 11.11 250.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-490.500-940.000

1,320.93 15.57 4,991.78 0.00 920.22 5,912.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(1,320.93)(4,991.78)0.00 (920.22)(5,912.00)Net - Dept 490.500 - TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC

Dept 500.000 - WINTER MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

1,173.32 11.65 8,643.62 1,090.86 1,139.38 9,783.00 WAGES                        202-500.000-702.000
225.81 27.56 3,984.21 1,515.79 1,515.79 5,500.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-500.000-703.000

1.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY202-500.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (503.39)492.73 503.39 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-500.000-715.000

53.28 100.00 (114.30)110.66 114.30 0.00 RETIREMENT202-500.000-716.000
101.52 25.68 555.91 188.61 192.09 748.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-500.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (7.07)6.13 7.07 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-500.000-721.000
340.35 0.00 3,598.00 0.00 0.00 3,598.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-500.000-725.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 21/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 202 - MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Expenditures

1,373.89 38.58 14,127.02 8,014.03 8,872.98 23,000.00 SUPPLIES                     202-500.000-726.000
1,097.21 16.25 17,587.29 3,400.44 3,412.71 21,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-500.000-940.000

4,366.46 24.76 47,871.29 14,819.25 15,757.71 63,629.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(4,366.46)(47,871.29)(14,819.25)(15,757.71)(63,629.00)Net - Dept 500.000 - WINTER MAINTENANCE

Dept 500.500 - TRUNKLINE WINTER MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

141.90 4.42 3,005.92 11.59 139.08 3,145.00 WAGES                        202-500.500-702.000
167.10 12.06 1,319.09 180.91 180.91 1,500.00 OVERTIME PAY                 202-500.500-703.000

0.00 100.00 (59.42)48.13 59.42 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE202-500.500-715.000
14.57 100.00 (13.79)4.87 13.79 0.00 RETIREMENT202-500.500-716.000
22.37 9.58 217.92 13.66 23.08 241.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              202-500.500-720.000
0.00 100.00 (0.52)0.52 0.52 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE202-500.500-721.000

75.17 1.26 1,142.37 0.00 14.63 1,157.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  202-500.500-725.000
539.23 13.95 5,334.94 741.48 865.06 6,200.00 SUPPLIES                     202-500.500-726.000
401.59 11.34 3,989.60 344.16 510.40 4,500.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             202-500.500-940.000

1,361.93 10.79 14,936.11 1,345.32 1,806.89 16,743.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(1,361.93)(14,936.11)(1,345.32)(1,806.89)(16,743.00)Net - Dept 500.500 - TRUNKLINE WINTER MAINTENANCE

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

985.00 61.05 344,751.67 0.00 540,248.33 885,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY202-900.000-970.000

985.00 61.05 344,751.67 0.00 540,248.33 885,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(985.00)(344,751.67)0.00 (540,248.33)(885,000.00)Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

1,185,293.47 801,932.87 840,666.89 END FUND BALANCE
1,054,693.08 1,208,593.89 1,208,593.89 BEG. FUND BALANCE

130,600.39 110.53 38,734.02 33,304.06 (406,661.02)(367,927.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

242,483.39 45.00 980,567.49 42,149.31 802,289.51 1,782,857.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
373,083.78 27.96 1,019,301.51 75,453.37 395,628.49 1,414,930.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 22/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 203 - LOCAL STREET FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

95,448.83 33.69 193,732.93 22,973.71 98,418.07 292,151.00 STATE GRANT - GAS & WEIGHT TA203-000.000-546.000
0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 STATE GRANT - METRO ROW ACT203-000.000-546.048

4,426.72 92.26 464.28 242.72 5,535.72 6,000.00 INTEREST203-000.000-665.000
1,157.08 100.00 (868.18)0.00 868.18 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS203-000.000-669.000

548.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS203-000.000-687.300
428.99 100.00 (19,093.14)0.00 19,093.14 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                203-000.000-692.000

8,228.94 427.86 (4,917.92)0.00 6,417.92 1,500.00 OTHER REVENUE - BPU          203-000.000-692.039
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - TREES        203-000.000-692.470
0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 TRANSFER IN - MAJOR STREETS 203-000.000-699.202
0.00 46.27 1,277,363.00 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 2,377,363.00 TRANSFER IN - MUNICIPAL STREETS203-000.000-699.204

110,238.58 44.00 1,565,680.97 1,123,216.43 1,230,333.03 2,796,014.00 TOTAL REVENUES

110,238.58 1,565,680.97 1,123,216.43 1,230,333.03 2,796,014.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

27.51 22.61 77.39 0.00 22.61 100.00 BANK FEES203-175.000-960.000
9,544.88 33.94 19,158.20 2,297.37 9,841.80 29,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - GENERAL FUND203-175.000-995.101

9,572.39 33.90 19,235.59 2,297.37 9,864.41 29,100.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(9,572.39)(19,235.59)(2,297.37)(9,864.41)(29,100.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 444.000 - SIDEWALKS
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 1,182.00 0.00 0.00 1,182.00 WAGES203-444.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 OVERTIME PAY203-444.000-703.000
0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 90.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA203-444.000-720.000
0.00 0.00 435.00 0.00 0.00 435.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED203-444.000-725.000
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 SUPPLIES203-444.000-726.000
0.00 18.00 16,400.00 0.00 3,600.00 20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES203-444.000-801.000
0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL203-444.000-940.000

0.00 15.96 18,957.00 0.00 3,600.00 22,557.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (18,957.00)0.00 (3,600.00)(22,557.00)Net - Dept 444.000 - SIDEWALKS

Dept 450.000 - STREET SURFACE
Expenditures

24,279.30 61.82 28,405.54 4,797.00 46,000.46 74,406.00 WAGES                        203-450.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 8,696.00 0.00 0.00 8,696.00 WAGES - PART TIME203-450.000-702.100

405.54 7.24 13,312.41 0.00 1,038.59 14,351.00 OVERTIME PAY                 203-450.000-703.000
12.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY203-450.000-710.000
0.00 55.07 8,457.86 1,145.50 10,367.14 18,825.00 HEALTH INSURANCE203-450.000-715.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 23/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 203 - LOCAL STREET FUND
Expenditures

1,435.57 45.95 3,530.87 375.93 3,001.13 6,532.00 RETIREMENT203-450.000-716.000
1,818.28 52.77 3,003.06 336.68 3,354.94 6,358.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              203-450.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (122.45)26.04 122.45 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE203-450.000-721.000
6,443.99 14.79 14,157.35 0.00 2,456.65 16,614.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  203-450.000-725.000

10,297.51 32.36 13,527.02 413.96 6,472.98 20,000.00 SUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
450.00 0.00 31,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000

11,590.28 46.03 10,794.45 175.20 9,205.55 20,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             203-450.000-940.000
0.00 0.00 109,060.00 0.00 0.00 109,060.00 RMEF REPLACEMENT CHARGE203-450.000-941.000

56,733.35 25.17 243,822.11 7,270.31 82,019.89 325,842.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(56,733.35)(243,822.11)(7,270.31)(82,019.89)(325,842.00)Net - Dept 450.000 - STREET SURFACE

Dept 460.000 - R.O.W. MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

6,818.02 45.88 8,594.33 658.97 7,285.67 15,880.00 WAGES                        203-460.000-702.000
76.69 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 OVERTIME PAY                 203-460.000-703.000
1.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY203-460.000-710.000
0.00 66.69 713.40 143.49 1,428.60 2,142.00 HEALTH INSURANCE203-460.000-715.000

370.58 81.73 104.68 51.08 468.32 573.00 RETIREMENT203-460.000-716.000
501.31 43.72 683.82 47.90 531.18 1,215.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              203-460.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (10.35)5.20 10.35 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE203-460.000-721.000
1,867.24 6.60 5,333.82 0.00 377.18 5,711.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  203-460.000-725.000

627.57 14.43 1,026.83 0.00 173.17 1,200.00 SUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
3,186.23 20.60 14,484.00 0.00 3,758.00 18,242.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
3,168.48 25.70 11,144.96 203.90 3,855.04 15,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             203-460.000-940.000

16,617.55 29.71 42,325.49 1,110.54 17,887.51 60,213.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(16,617.55)(42,325.49)(1,110.54)(17,887.51)(60,213.00)Net - Dept 460.000 - R.O.W. MAINTENANCE

Dept 470.000 - TREES
Expenditures

8,113.02 34.55 12,800.48 239.08 6,757.52 19,558.00 WAGES                        203-470.000-702.000
325.13 49.09 254.57 0.00 245.43 500.00 OVERTIME PAY                 203-470.000-703.000

2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY203-470.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (986.02)55.57 986.02 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE203-470.000-715.000

427.09 100.00 (335.45)12.34 335.45 0.00 RETIREMENT203-470.000-716.000
632.98 33.69 992.05 17.28 503.95 1,496.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              203-470.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (27.48)1.37 27.48 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE203-470.000-721.000
786.34 6.90 6,695.82 0.00 496.18 7,192.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  203-470.000-725.000
973.79 17.56 1,648.88 0.00 351.12 2,000.00 SUPPLIES                     203-470.000-726.000

0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 SUPPLIES - REPLACEMENT TREES 203-470.000-726.470
24,079.24 72.27 11,437.50 4,675.00 29,812.50 41,250.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
2,092.93 39.72 4,822.63 12.27 3,177.37 8,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             203-470.000-940.000

37,433.16 52.07 39,302.98 5,012.91 42,693.02 81,996.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 24/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 203 - LOCAL STREET FUND

(37,433.16)(39,302.98)(5,012.91)(42,693.02)(81,996.00)Net - Dept 470.000 - TREES

Dept 480.000 - DRAINAGE
Expenditures

7,246.57 67.00 3,584.91 631.99 7,279.09 10,864.00 WAGES                        203-480.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 OVERTIME PAY                 203-480.000-703.000
3.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY203-480.000-710.000
0.00 65.64 735.27 143.08 1,404.73 2,140.00 HEALTH INSURANCE203-480.000-715.000

382.47 76.74 133.02 48.71 438.98 572.00 RETIREMENT203-480.000-716.000
528.18 63.32 304.84 45.88 526.16 831.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              203-480.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (14.88)4.83 14.88 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE203-480.000-721.000
2,087.82 13.84 3,331.01 0.00 534.99 3,866.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  203-480.000-725.000
1,786.94 25.15 4,490.86 0.00 1,509.14 6,000.00 SUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

0.00 16.57 20,023.05 0.00 3,976.95 24,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
369.68 36.04 287.82 25.65 162.18 450.00 UTILITIES203-480.000-920.000

2,356.87 31.65 6,151.32 44.42 2,848.68 9,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             203-480.000-940.000

14,762.17 32.17 39,427.22 944.56 18,695.78 58,123.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(14,762.17)(39,427.22)(944.56)(18,695.78)(58,123.00)Net - Dept 480.000 - DRAINAGE

Dept 490.000 - TRAFFIC
Expenditures

1,283.40 45.36 2,812.25 139.08 2,334.75 5,147.00 WAGES                        203-490.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 WAGES - PART TIME203-490.000-702.100

47.26 22.17 389.16 0.00 110.84 500.00 OVERTIME PAY                 203-490.000-703.000
2.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY203-490.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (361.25)18.61 361.25 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE203-490.000-715.000

51.90 100.00 (124.89)9.74 124.89 0.00 RETIREMENT203-490.000-716.000
97.01 44.40 225.19 10.25 179.81 405.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              203-490.000-720.000
0.00 100.00 (1.65)0.00 1.65 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE203-490.000-721.000

298.64 13.40 1,639.42 0.00 253.58 1,893.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  203-490.000-725.000
1,438.04 75.67 1,825.08 522.80 5,674.92 7,500.00 SUPPLIES                     203-490.000-726.000
1,803.46 89.61 363.81 161.11 3,136.19 3,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000

634.25 70.90 436.47 73.62 1,063.53 1,500.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             203-490.000-940.000

5,656.39 64.33 7,343.59 935.21 13,241.41 20,585.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(5,656.39)(7,343.59)(935.21)(13,241.41)(20,585.00)Net - Dept 490.000 - TRAFFIC

Dept 500.000 - WINTER MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

1,404.48 15.75 8,783.75 1,642.25 1,642.25 10,426.00 WAGES                        203-500.000-702.000
0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 0.00 140.00 WAGES - PART TIME203-500.000-702.100
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 OVERTIME PAY                 203-500.000-703.000
1.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY203-500.000-710.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 25/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 203 - LOCAL STREET FUND
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (194.82)194.82 194.82 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE203-500.000-715.000
74.86 100.00 (89.51)89.51 89.51 0.00 RETIREMENT203-500.000-716.000
103.83 14.98 687.81 121.19 121.19 809.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              203-500.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (0.24)0.24 0.24 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE203-500.000-721.000
341.65 0.00 3,834.00 0.00 0.00 3,834.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED  203-500.000-725.000

1,321.30 20.28 15,943.64 4,056.36 4,056.36 20,000.00 SUPPLIES                     203-500.000-726.000
1,386.63 18.66 8,134.00 1,866.00 1,866.00 10,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL             203-500.000-940.000

4,633.77 17.25 38,238.63 7,970.37 7,970.37 46,209.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(4,633.77)(38,238.63)(7,970.37)(7,970.37)(46,209.00)Net - Dept 500.000 - WINTER MAINTENANCE

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

108,193.35 64.88 834,944.59 220,036.76 1,542,418.41 2,377,363.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY203-900.000-970.000

108,193.35 64.88 834,944.59 220,036.76 1,542,418.41 2,377,363.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(108,193.35)(834,944.59)(220,036.76)(1,542,418.41)(2,377,363.00)Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

238,982.42 (102,241.69)179,842.08 END FUND BALANCE
382,345.97 405,816.08 405,816.08 BEG. FUND BALANCE
(143,363.55)224.83 282,083.77 877,638.40 (508,057.77)(225,974.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

253,602.13 57.52 1,283,597.20 245,578.03 1,738,390.80 3,021,988.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
110,238.58 44.00 1,565,680.97 1,123,216.43 1,230,333.03 2,796,014.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 26/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 204 - MUNICIPAL STREET FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

351,999.26 92.79 29,060.69 2,060.21 374,167.31 403,228.00 CURRENT TAXES - STREET MAINT.204-000.000-402.050
71,315.36 92.81 5,872.10 417.47 75,816.90 81,689.00 CURRENT TAXES - 2021 LEAF204-000.000-402.060

499,331.83 92.80 41,196.54 2,922.58 530,786.46 571,983.00 CURRENT TAXES - 2021 STREET RECONST204-000.000-402.070
0.00 0.00 15,340.00 0.00 0.00 15,340.00 SPECIAL ACTS204-000.000-404.000

40,259.91 160.68 (65,536.47)3,132.20 173,536.47 108,000.00 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS204-000.000-451.000
47,900.84 32.23 101,660.65 0.00 48,339.35 150,000.00 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION SHARE204-000.000-573.000
93,458.74 94.05 5,949.46 13,680.87 94,050.54 100,000.00 INTEREST204-000.000-665.000

500.00 100.00 (3,900.63)0.00 3,900.63 0.00 OTHER REVENUE204-000.000-692.000

1,104,765.94 90.94 129,642.34 22,213.33 1,300,597.66 1,430,240.00 TOTAL REVENUES

1,104,765.94 129,642.34 22,213.33 1,300,597.66 1,430,240.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

221.54 100.00 (547.82)0.00 547.82 0.00 REFUNDS & REBATES204-175.000-964.000
0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - MAJOR STREETS204-175.000-995.202
0.00 46.27 1,277,363.00 1,100,000.00 1,100,000.00 2,377,363.00 TRANSFER OUT - LOCAL STREETS204-175.000-995.203

221.54 39.63 1,676,815.18 1,100,000.00 1,100,547.82 2,777,363.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(221.54)(1,676,815.18)(1,100,000.00)(1,100,547.82)(2,777,363.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 572.000 - LEAF COLLECTION
Expenditures

19,419.07 70.07 8,144.62 9,235.19 19,069.38 27,214.00 WAGES204-572.000-702.000
205.84 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 OVERTIME PAY204-572.000-703.000
39.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY204-572.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (2,641.63)1,117.28 2,641.63 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE204-572.000-715.000

1,131.11 100.00 (1,070.05)521.05 1,070.05 0.00 RETIREMENT204-572.000-716.000
1,466.37 67.18 683.40 681.22 1,398.60 2,082.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA204-572.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (121.20)83.72 121.20 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE204-572.000-721.000
4,413.69 0.00 7,866.00 0.00 0.00 7,866.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED204-572.000-725.000

0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 SUPPLIES204-572.000-726.000
11,585.00 54.41 9,117.50 1,940.00 10,882.50 20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES204-572.000-801.000
36,191.29 85.62 5,750.17 16,751.93 34,249.83 40,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL204-572.000-940.000

18.56 100.00 (35.11)0.00 35.11 0.00 REFUNDS & REBATES204-572.000-964.000

74,470.64 70.63 28,893.70 30,330.39 69,468.30 98,362.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(74,470.64)(28,893.70)(30,330.39)(69,468.30)(98,362.00)Net - Dept 572.000 - LEAF COLLECTION

Dept 905.000 - DEBT SERVICE
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL204-905.000-991.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 27/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 204 - MUNICIPAL STREET FUND
Expenditures

57,500.00 50.00 51,500.00 0.00 51,500.00 103,000.00 INTEREST EXPENSE204-905.000-993.000

57,500.00 14.59 301,500.00 0.00 51,500.00 353,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(57,500.00)(301,500.00)0.00 (51,500.00)(353,000.00)Net - Dept 905.000 - DEBT SERVICE

4,212,432.44 3,408,284.90 1,530,718.36 END FUND BALANCE
3,239,858.68 3,329,203.36 3,329,203.36 BEG. FUND BALANCE

972,573.76 4.40 (1,877,566.54)(1,108,117.06)79,081.54 (1,798,485.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

132,192.18 37.83 2,007,208.88 1,130,330.39 1,221,516.12 3,228,725.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,104,765.94 90.94 129,642.34 22,213.33 1,300,597.66 1,430,240.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 28/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 208 - RECREATION FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

4,166.39 43.97 3,922.20 0.00 3,077.80 7,000.00 CONCESSION SALES             208-000.000-644.000
9,233.40 39.03 10,974.00 0.00 7,026.00 18,000.00 USE & ADMISSION FEES       208-000.000-651.000
1,950.00 57.63 1,695.00 0.00 2,305.00 4,000.00 TEAM & EVENT FEES          208-000.000-653.000

13,117.85 33.52 27,920.00 (140.00)14,080.00 42,000.00 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001
43.28 100.00 (40.60)1.25 40.60 0.00 INTEREST208-000.000-665.000
900.00 1.94 33,340.00 575.00 660.00 34,000.00 RENTS                        208-000.000-667.000

1,696.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS208-000.000-687.300
2,601.29 27.68 5,424.08 0.00 2,075.92 7,500.00 OTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

0.00 0.00 56,865.00 0.00 0.00 56,865.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND  208-000.000-699.101

33,708.45 17.28 140,099.68 436.25 29,265.32 169,365.00 TOTAL REVENUES

33,708.45 140,099.68 436.25 29,265.32 169,365.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 751.000 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

33,701.93 49.71 32,878.31 4,943.76 32,496.69 65,375.00 WAGES                        208-751.000-702.000
5,324.83 54.66 6,220.75 0.00 7,499.25 13,720.00 WAGES - BEACH208-751.000-702.100
1,100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 LONGEVITY PAY                208-751.000-707.000
8,914.50 40.76 10,873.95 1,250.21 7,481.05 18,355.00 HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE    208-751.000-715.000
8,581.72 55.97 6,141.48 38.40 7,806.52 13,948.00 RETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000

987.87 119.19 (191.91)0.00 1,191.91 1,000.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION        208-751.000-717.000
2,891.28 49.60 3,007.56 347.47 2,959.44 5,967.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              208-751.000-720.000

168.06 33.41 266.37 33.36 133.63 400.00 DISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
12,898.96 39.43 16,353.47 940.10 10,646.53 27,000.00 SUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
2,661.84 41.17 2,941.70 0.00 2,058.30 5,000.00 CONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

477.58 40.43 1,489.22 200.00 1,010.78 2,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
6,397.63 26.50 11,025.00 825.00 3,975.00 15,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OFFICIATING208-751.000-801.008

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 REFUNDS & REBATES208-751.000-964.000

84,206.20 46.27 91,005.90 8,578.30 78,359.10 169,365.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(84,206.20)(91,005.90)(8,578.30)(78,359.10)(169,365.00)Net - Dept 751.000 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

(48,045.13)(45,973.00)3,120.78 END FUND BALANCE
2,452.62 3,120.78 3,120.78 BEG. FUND BALANCE

(50,497.75)100.00 49,093.78 (8,142.05)(49,093.78)0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

84,206.20 46.27 91,005.90 8,578.30 78,359.10 169,365.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
33,708.45 17.28 140,099.68 436.25 29,265.32 169,365.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 29/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 211 - TREE RESTITUTION FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

27.70 63.92 18.04 0.00 31.96 50.00 INTEREST211-000.000-665.000
2,343.00 100.00 (4,903.78)0.00 4,903.78 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - TREES211-000.000-692.470

2,370.70 9,871.48 (4,885.74)0.00 4,935.74 50.00 TOTAL REVENUES

2,370.70 (4,885.74)0.00 4,935.74 50.00 Net - Dept 000.000

2,370.70 7,338.71 2,452.97 END FUND BALANCE
2,402.97 2,402.97 BEG. FUND BALANCE

2,370.70 9,871.48 (4,885.74)0.00 4,935.74 50.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
2,370.70 9,871.48 (4,885.74)0.00 4,935.74 50.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 30/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 244 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

3,534.74 66.85 1,657.63 205.70 3,342.37 5,000.00 INTEREST                     244-000.000-665.000
1,272.30 100.00 (955.50)0.00 955.50 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS244-000.000-669.000

28,312.40 100.00 (34,529.17)34,529.17 34,529.17 0.00 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY        244-000.000-673.000
0.00 100.00 (24.10)0.00 24.10 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                244-000.000-692.000

33,119.44 777.02 (33,851.14)34,734.87 38,851.14 5,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES

33,119.44 (33,851.14)34,734.87 38,851.14 5,000.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 728.000 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Expenditures

645.00 8.28 16,738.00 0.00 1,512.00 18,250.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES244-728.000-801.000
0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 LEGAL SERVICES244-728.000-806.000
0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY244-728.000-955.000

30.23 100.00 (24.87)0.00 24.87 0.00 BANK FEES244-728.000-960.000
0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY244-728.000-970.000

675.23 3.11 47,813.13 0.00 1,536.87 49,350.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(675.23)(47,813.13)0.00 (1,536.87)(49,350.00)Net - Dept 728.000 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

362,023.73 383,633.52 301,969.25 END FUND BALANCE
329,579.52 346,319.25 346,319.25 BEG. FUND BALANCE
32,444.21 84.14 (81,664.27)34,734.87 37,314.27 (44,350.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

675.23 3.11 47,813.13 0.00 1,536.87 49,350.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
33,119.44 777.02 (33,851.14)34,734.87 38,851.14 5,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 31/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 247 - TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
Dept 000.000
Revenues

104,396.28 81.63 27,950.47 0.00 124,243.53 152,194.00 CURRENT TAXES                247-000.000-402.000
14,916.97 75.44 8,596.18 0.00 26,403.82 35,000.00 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION SHARE 247-000.000-573.000
2,249.38 88.27 351.77 372.78 2,648.23 3,000.00 INTEREST                     247-000.000-665.000
3,333.33 50.00 3,750.00 625.00 3,750.00 7,500.00 RENTS - DAWN THEATER247-000.000-667.002
1,666.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - DAWN THEATER247-000.000-692.005

126,562.62 79.44 40,648.42 997.78 157,045.58 197,694.00 TOTAL REVENUES

126,562.62 40,648.42 997.78 157,045.58 197,694.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (297.19)0.00 297.19 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES247-175.000-801.000
0.00 100.00 (1,478.17)0.00 1,478.17 0.00 INSURANCE247-175.000-818.000

0.00 100.00 (1,775.36)0.00 1,775.36 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 1,775.36 0.00 (1,775.36)0.00 Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

409.43 97.71 22.86 177.14 977.14 1,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
6,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - FACADE GRANT247-900.000-801.247

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 LEGAL SERVICES               247-900.000-806.000
241.00 100.00 (7,900.32)129.00 7,900.32 0.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        247-900.000-930.000

1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 REFUNDS AND REBATES          247-900.000-964.000
4,350.00 74.59 1,080.00 0.00 3,170.00 4,250.00 INTEREST EXPENSE247-900.000-993.000

12,300.43 74.14 4,202.54 306.14 12,047.46 16,250.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(12,300.43)(4,202.54)(306.14)(12,047.46)(16,250.00)Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

2,226,917.98 2,349,771.20 2,387,992.44 END FUND BALANCE
2,112,655.79 2,206,548.44 2,206,548.44 BEG. FUND BALANCE

114,262.19 78.93 38,221.24 691.64 143,222.76 181,444.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

12,300.43 85.06 2,427.18 306.14 13,822.82 16,250.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
126,562.62 79.44 40,648.42 997.78 157,045.58 197,694.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 32/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 252 - CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS
Dept 000.000
Revenues

159.04 25.02 149.97 0.00 50.03 200.00 INTEREST252-000.000-665.000
25,316.49 100.00 (20,260.88)0.00 20,260.88 0.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS252-000.000-675.000

25,475.53 10,155.46 (20,110.91)0.00 20,310.91 200.00 TOTAL REVENUES

25,475.53 (20,110.91)0.00 20,310.91 200.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

22,917.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUPPLIES252-175.000-726.000

22,917.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(22,917.49)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (20,260.88)0.00 20,260.88 0.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY252-900.000-970.000

0.00 100.00 (20,260.88)0.00 20,260.88 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 20,260.88 0.00 (20,260.88)0.00 Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

2,558.20 224.11 374.08 END FUND BALANCE
0.16 174.08 174.08 BEG. FUND BALANCE

2,558.04 25.02 149.97 0.00 50.03 200.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

22,917.49 100.00 (20,260.88)0.00 20,260.88 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
25,475.53 10,155.46 (20,110.91)0.00 20,310.91 200.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 33/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 265 - DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

69.27 63.64 36.36 0.00 63.64 100.00 INTEREST                     265-000.000-665.000

69.27 63.64 36.36 0.00 63.64 100.00 TOTAL REVENUES

69.27 36.36 0.00 63.64 100.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 301.000 - POLICE DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 SUPPLIES                     265-301.000-726.000
0.00 100.00 (68.70)0.00 68.70 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         265-301.000-801.000

0.00 2.29 2,931.30 0.00 68.70 3,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (2,931.30)0.00 (68.70)(3,000.00)Net - Dept 301.000 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

5,117.04 5,877.15 2,982.21 END FUND BALANCE
5,047.77 5,882.21 5,882.21 BEG. FUND BALANCE

69.27 0.17 (2,894.94)0.00 (5.06)(2,900.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

0.00 2.29 2,931.30 0.00 68.70 3,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
69.27 63.64 36.36 0.00 63.64 100.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 34/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 271 - LIBRARY FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

145,092.25 92.34 12,833.00 872.72 154,747.00 167,580.00 CURRENT TAXES                271-000.000-402.000
0.00 0.00 1,890.00 0.00 0.00 1,890.00 SPECIAL ACTS271-000.000-404.000
0.00 1,713.98 (4,841.93)45.12 5,141.93 300.00 DELINQUENT TAXES271-000.000-411.000
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 STATE GRANT                  271-000.000-569.000

7,309.54 36.16 14,682.65 0.00 8,317.35 23,000.00 LOCAL COMMUNITY STABILIZATION SHARE 271-000.000-573.000
0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 CONT./LOCAL UNITS-CULTURE/REC271-000.000-587.000

1,238.00 61.19 970.20 370.50 1,529.80 2,500.00 SUBSCRIPTION CARD SALES      271-000.000-588.000
1,701.95 62.20 1,323.11 441.15 2,176.89 3,500.00 COPIES / DUPLICATING         271-000.000-629.000

0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 PENAL FINES                  271-000.000-656.000
715.50 63.32 550.24 155.10 949.76 1,500.00 BOOK FINES                   271-000.000-657.000
574.00 122.23 (111.14)101.06 611.14 500.00 ORDINANCE FINES              271-000.000-658.000

9,917.67 108.12 (1,623.04)3,190.17 21,623.04 20,000.00 INTEREST                     271-000.000-665.000
165.00 30.50 278.00 6.00 122.00 400.00 RENTS                        271-000.000-667.000
225.25 3.27 7,255.00 0.00 245.00 7,500.00 RENTS - MEETING ROOMS        271-000.000-667.271

0.00 100.00 (10.00)0.00 10.00 0.00 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY271-000.000-673.000
0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 CONTRIBUTIONS IN LIEU OF TAX 271-000.000-674.000

423,600.21 15.00 850.00 0.00 150.00 1,000.00 CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS  271-000.000-675.000
170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS -  LIBRARY EXP271-000.000-675.471
852.70 37.55 624.48 30.07 375.52 1,000.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS - BOOKS271-000.000-675.790

1,669.85 0.20 998.00 0.00 2.00 1,000.00 CONTR. & DONT.- CHILD. LIBRAR271-000.000-675.792
289.95 366.93 (266.93)0.00 366.93 100.00 OTHER REFUNDS271-000.000-687.300
61.75 24.83 1,127.59 0.00 372.41 1,500.00 OTHER REVENUE                271-000.000-692.000
0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - TRUSTS271-000.000-692.007

2,420.00 40.30 1,194.00 0.00 806.00 2,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - WOODLAND271-000.000-692.008
47.38 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 OTHER REVENUE - AMAZON SALES271-000.000-692.009

596,051.00 64.71 107,723.23 5,211.89 197,546.77 305,270.00 TOTAL REVENUES

596,051.00 107,723.23 5,211.89 197,546.77 305,270.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 790.000 - LIBRARY
Expenditures

17,195.65 42.86 29,999.97 3,846.16 22,500.03 52,500.00 WAGES                        271-790.000-702.000
30,120.81 44.35 41,740.70 5,442.17 33,259.30 75,000.00 WAGES - PART TIME271-790.000-702.100

287.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY                271-790.000-704.000
3,881.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY            271-790.000-705.000

261.42 115.39 (76.93)0.00 576.93 500.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY        271-790.000-710.000
1,344.96 41.51 4,793.56 559.39 3,401.44 8,195.00 HEALTH & LIFE INSURANCE    271-790.000-715.000

874.68 50.23 1,829.16 307.64 1,845.84 3,675.00 RETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
126.68 259.67 (95.80)0.00 155.80 60.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION        271-790.000-717.000

3,935.96 48.50 4,509.82 700.14 4,247.18 8,757.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA              271-790.000-720.000
38.00 55.36 89.28 29.56 110.72 200.00 DISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
4.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED271-790.000-725.000

613.14 84.58 616.68 116.14 3,383.32 4,000.00 SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
142.55 18.25 327.00 0.00 73.00 400.00 POSTAGE                      271-790.000-734.000

0.00 150.50 (101.00)0.00 301.00 200.00 PERIODICALS / MAGAZINES      271-790.000-750.000
14,684.33 57.75 8,449.21 393.00 11,550.79 20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
4,920.27 31.90 8,727.49 0.00 4,087.51 12,815.00 TECHNICAL SERVICES271-790.000-802.000

0.00 110.44 (20.88)0.00 220.88 200.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS       271-790.000-810.000
2,000.00 22.58 1,161.24 0.00 338.76 1,500.00 LIBRARY  GRANT EXPENDITURES  271-790.000-815.000

0.00 100.00 (2,502.88)0.00 2,502.88 0.00 INSURANCE271-790.000-818.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 35/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 271 - LIBRARY FUND
Expenditures

682.13 22.30 2,180.19 83.97 625.81 2,806.00 TELEPHONE271-790.000-850.000
0.00 12.22 219.44 0.00 30.56 250.00 TRANSPORTATION & MILEAGE   271-790.000-860.000
0.00 42.00 290.00 0.00 210.00 500.00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION271-790.000-880.000

7,408.00 41.44 11,712.57 1,582.96 8,287.43 20,000.00 UTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
3,501.83 29.87 5,259.63 467.45 2,240.37 7,500.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
(175.00)40.00 450.00 0.00 300.00 750.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS271-790.000-956.000

0.00 244.87 (362.18)0.00 612.18 250.00 LODGING & MEALS271-790.000-956.200
57.79 91.43 8.57 0.00 91.43 100.00 REFUNDS & REBATES          271-790.000-964.000
0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY               271-790.000-970.000

4,317.01 46.50 6,740.51 773.53 5,859.49 12,600.00 BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
0.00 100.00 (592.77)0.00 592.77 0.00 BOOKS - FROM DONATION MONIES 271-790.000-982.001
0.00 100.00 (221.85)0.00 221.85 0.00 BOOKS - LOST/DAMAGED271-790.000-982.002

96,223.02 41.76 150,130.73 14,302.11 107,627.27 257,758.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(96,223.02)(150,130.73)(14,302.11)(107,627.27)(257,758.00)Net - Dept 790.000 - LIBRARY

Dept 792.000 - LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA
Expenditures

258.26 104.78 (47.84)88.57 1,047.84 1,000.00 PROGRAMS271-792.000-726.000
1,983.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUPPLIES - GRANTS271-792.000-726.001

5.36 9.08 1,091.03 0.00 108.97 1,200.00 SUPPLIES - SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010
2,661.68 50.47 3,268.73 519.74 3,331.27 6,600.00 BOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

0.00 100.00 (23.68)0.00 23.68 0.00 BOOKS - FROM DONATION MONIES 271-792.000-982.001

4,909.05 51.27 4,288.24 608.31 4,511.76 8,800.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(4,909.05)(4,288.24)(608.31)(4,511.76)(8,800.00)Net - Dept 792.000 - LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA

836,654.70 951,279.78 904,584.04 END FUND BALANCE
341,735.77 865,872.04 865,872.04 BEG. FUND BALANCE
494,918.93 220.62 (46,695.74)(9,698.53)85,407.74 38,712.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

101,132.07 42.07 154,418.97 14,910.42 112,139.03 266,558.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
596,051.00 64.71 107,723.23 5,211.89 197,546.77 305,270.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 36/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 274 - POLICE - OWI ENFORCEMENT
Dept 000.000
Revenues

22.69 117.23 (5.17)0.00 35.17 30.00 INTEREST274-000.000-665.000
0.00 100.00 (1,017.28)177.98 1,017.28 0.00 OTHER REVENUE - POLICE DEPT274-000.000-692.301

22.69 3,508.17 (1,022.45)177.98 1,052.45 30.00 TOTAL REVENUES

22.69 (1,022.45)177.98 1,052.45 30.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 301.000 - POLICE DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 SUPPLIES                     274-301.000-726.000

0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (1,600.00)0.00 0.00 (1,600.00)Net - Dept 301.000 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

1,683.87 3,866.71 1,244.26 END FUND BALANCE
1,661.18 2,814.26 2,814.26 BEG. FUND BALANCE

22.69 67.04 (2,622.45)177.98 1,052.45 (1,570.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
22.69 3,508.17 (1,022.45)177.98 1,052.45 30.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 37/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 287 - ARPA GRANT FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

90,695.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FEDERAL GRANT287-000.000-529.000
1,236.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 INTEREST287-000.000-665.000

91,932.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL REVENUES

91,932.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 447.000 - ENGINEERING SERVICES
Expenditures

3,178.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES287-447.000-801.000

3,178.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(3,178.45)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Net - Dept 447.000 - ENGINEERING SERVICES

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

93,073.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY287-900.000-970.000

93,073.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(93,073.87)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

END FUND BALANCE
4,319.88 BEG. FUND BALANCE

(4,319.88)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

96,252.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
91,932.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 38/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

7,743.11 450.05 (42,006.31)6,573.81 54,006.31 12,000.00 INTEREST                     401-000.000-665.000
11,705.20 100.00 (29,064.57)0.00 29,064.57 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS401-000.000-669.000

50.00 100.00 (733.47)0.00 733.47 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                401-000.000-692.000

19,498.31 698.37 (71,804.35)6,573.81 83,804.35 12,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES

19,498.31 (71,804.35)6,573.81 83,804.35 12,000.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

278.16 100.00 (756.92)0.00 756.92 0.00 BANK FEES401-175.000-960.000

278.16 100.00 (756.92)0.00 756.92 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(278.16)756.92 0.00 (756.92)0.00 Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 444.000 - SIDEWALKS
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (185.44)0.00 185.44 0.00 WAGES401-444.000-702.000
0.00 100.00 (17.36)0.00 17.36 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE401-444.000-715.000
0.00 100.00 (12.98)0.00 12.98 0.00 RETIREMENT401-444.000-716.000
0.00 100.00 (13.68)0.00 13.68 0.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA401-444.000-720.000
0.00 100.00 (21.28)0.00 21.28 0.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED401-444.000-725.000
0.00 100.00 (111.05)0.00 111.05 0.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL401-444.000-940.000

0.00 100.00 (361.79)0.00 361.79 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 361.79 0.00 (361.79)0.00 Net - Dept 444.000 - SIDEWALKS

Dept 756.000 - PARKS
Expenditures

0.00 14.52 39,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 46,500.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY401-756.000-970.000

0.00 14.52 39,750.00 0.00 6,750.00 46,500.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (39,750.00)0.00 (6,750.00)(46,500.00)Net - Dept 756.000 - PARKS

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

36,391.67 100.00 (17,520.43)0.00 17,520.43 0.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY - WILLOW/OAK STROMWATER401-900.000-970.000-215027
0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 MILLPOND DAM REPAIRS         401-900.000-975.018



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 39/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 401 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Expenditures

36,391.67 116.80 (2,520.43)0.00 17,520.43 15,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(36,391.67)2,520.43 0.00 (17,520.43)(15,000.00)Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

701,806.87 4,023,077.40 3,915,162.19 END FUND BALANCE
718,978.39 3,964,662.19 3,964,662.19 BEG. FUND BALANCE
(17,171.52)118.01 (107,915.21)6,573.81 58,415.21 (49,500.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

36,669.83 41.28 36,110.86 0.00 25,389.14 61,500.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
19,498.31 698.37 (71,804.35)6,573.81 83,804.35 12,000.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 40/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 408 - FIELDS OF DREAMS
Dept 000.000
Revenues

100.88 9.58 108.50 0.00 11.50 120.00 INTEREST                     408-000.000-665.000
2,055.70 51.08 2,446.00 0.00 2,554.00 5,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - TOURNAMENTS 408-000.000-692.408

0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND  408-000.000-699.101

2,156.58 26.67 7,054.50 0.00 2,565.50 9,620.00 TOTAL REVENUES

2,156.58 7,054.50 0.00 2,565.50 9,620.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 751.000 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

351.00 98.94 73.92 0.00 6,926.08 7,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         408-751.000-801.000

351.00 98.94 73.92 0.00 6,926.08 7,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(351.00)(73.92)0.00 (6,926.08)(7,000.00)Net - Dept 751.000 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

7,409.44 (1,951.97)5,028.61 END FUND BALANCE
5,603.86 2,408.61 2,408.61 BEG. FUND BALANCE
1,805.58 166.43 6,980.58 0.00 (4,360.58)2,620.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

351.00 98.94 73.92 0.00 6,926.08 7,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
2,156.58 26.67 7,054.50 0.00 2,565.50 9,620.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 41/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 409 - STOCK'S PARK
Dept 000.000
Revenues

854.40 99.49 5.14 60.61 994.86 1,000.00 INTEREST                     409-000.000-665.000
808.99 100.00 (605.95)0.00 605.95 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS409-000.000-669.000

2,780.00 100.00 (4,195.00)1,480.00 4,195.00 0.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS409-000.000-675.000
1,452.73 99.99 0.28 0.00 2,822.72 2,823.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS - PARK CONCERT409-000.000-675.001

0.00 100.00 (15.31)0.00 15.31 0.00 OTHER REVENUE409-000.000-692.000

5,896.12 225.84 (4,810.84)1,540.61 8,633.84 3,823.00 TOTAL REVENUES

5,896.12 (4,810.84)1,540.61 8,633.84 3,823.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 756.000 - PARKS
Expenditures

281.59 51.28 97.45 0.00 102.55 200.00 SUPPLIES                     409-756.000-726.000
3,750.00 94.00 270.00 0.00 4,230.00 4,500.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

19.23 52.70 14.19 0.00 15.81 30.00 BANK FEES409-756.000-960.000

4,050.82 91.93 381.64 0.00 4,348.36 4,730.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(4,050.82)(381.64)0.00 (4,348.36)(4,730.00)Net - Dept 756.000 - PARKS

66,108.56 77,322.30 72,129.82 END FUND BALANCE
64,263.26 73,036.82 73,036.82 BEG. FUND BALANCE
1,845.30 472.49 (5,192.48)1,540.61 4,285.48 (907.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

4,050.82 91.93 381.64 0.00 4,348.36 4,730.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
5,896.12 225.84 (4,810.84)1,540.61 8,633.84 3,823.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 42/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 481 - AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

9,949.96 119.14 (2,488.09)1,704.45 15,488.09 13,000.00 INTEREST                     481-000.000-665.000
0.00 6.06 33,076.50 625.00 2,134.50 35,211.00 RENTS                        481-000.000-667.000

16,905.00 52.56 17,790.00 3,335.00 19,710.00 37,500.00 RENTS - AIRPORT HANGARS      481-000.000-667.481
3,982.56 100.00 (2,986.04)0.00 2,986.04 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS481-000.000-669.000

30.50 100.00 (35.90)0.00 35.90 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS481-000.000-687.300
4,578.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS - USER FEES481-000.000-687.481

14.00 100.00 (103.35)0.00 103.35 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                481-000.000-692.000
103,686.58 97.28 3,804.75 16,545.15 136,195.25 140,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - FUEL SALES  481-000.000-692.295
35,323.28 48.02 37,423.32 5,648.60 34,576.68 72,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - TAX EXEMPT SALES481-000.000-692.296

0.00 132.03 (3,203.00)1,360.00 13,203.00 10,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - FACILITY USAGE481-000.000-692.297

174,469.88 72.94 83,278.19 29,218.20 224,432.81 307,711.00 TOTAL REVENUES

174,469.88 83,278.19 29,218.20 224,432.81 307,711.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (284.10)0.00 284.10 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES481-175.000-801.000
0.00 100.00 (1,940.16)0.00 1,940.16 0.00 INSURANCE481-175.000-818.000

791.84 160.13 (3,006.54)1,190.79 8,006.54 5,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE481-175.000-930.000
94.65 38.89 122.23 0.00 77.77 200.00 BANK FEES481-175.000-960.000

886.49 198.24 (5,108.57)1,190.79 10,308.57 5,200.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(886.49)5,108.57 (1,190.79)(10,308.57)(5,200.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY
Expenditures

100,106.52 55.55 80,018.70 19,722.36 99,981.30 180,000.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS - AVIATION481-900.000-740.295
9,221.53 50.78 5,413.68 691.89 5,586.32 11,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         481-900.000-801.000

(31,856.96)100.34 (2,103.62)584,745.81 619,404.62 617,301.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY               481-900.000-970.000

77,471.09 89.69 83,328.76 605,160.06 724,972.24 808,301.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(77,471.09)(83,328.76)(605,160.06)(724,972.24)(808,301.00)Net - Dept 900.000 - CAPITAL OUTLAY

706,978.54 254,849.37 259,907.37 END FUND BALANCE
610,866.24 765,697.37 765,697.37 BEG. FUND BALANCE
96,112.30 101.00 5,058.00 (577,132.65)(510,848.00)(505,790.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

78,357.58 90.38 78,220.19 606,350.85 735,280.81 813,501.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
174,469.88 72.94 83,278.19 29,218.20 224,432.81 307,711.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 43/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 582 - ELECTRIC FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

102,920.71 44.33 137,058.06 20,084.70 109,129.94 246,188.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL REVENUE582-000.000-593.000
2,653,902.64 49.52 2,804,237.64 436,603.60 2,750,403.36 5,554,641.00 RESIDENTIAL SALES582-000.000-613.000

0.00 100.00 (1,724.17)147.98 1,724.17 0.00 EV SALES582-000.000-613.100
812,537.28 55.10 757,520.88 143,953.67 929,709.12 1,687,230.00 BUSINESS SALES582-000.000-614.000

1,711,685.90 48.48 1,824,770.83 241,332.71 1,717,398.17 3,542,169.00 COMMERCIAL SALES582-000.000-615.000
1,800,138.94 55.25 1,580,919.89 270,253.55 1,951,632.11 3,532,552.00 INDUSTRY SALES582-000.000-616.000

25,537.44 36.27 44,887.00 4,256.96 25,542.00 70,429.00 STREET LIGHT SALES582-000.000-617.000
91,785.64 94.62 6,461.70 3,385.73 113,538.30 120,000.00 INTEREST582-000.000-665.000

165,039.59 100.00 (124,509.00)0.00 124,509.00 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS582-000.000-669.000
500.00 100.00 58,986.14 (63,476.14)(58,986.14)0.00 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY582-000.000-673.001

28,650.69 68.92 13,986.19 5,247.61 31,013.81 45,000.00 LATE CHARGES582-000.000-679.000
(80,528.55)100.00 182.04 0.00 (182.04)0.00 INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT582-000.000-680.000
20,966.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS582-000.000-687.300

(317.91)100.00 14.15 (20.00)(14.15)0.00 CASH OVER & (SHORT)582-000.000-689.000
60,651.95 81.99 21,974.47 4,749.10 100,025.53 122,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MISC OPERATING582-000.000-692.001
7,245.34 37.11 15,722.72 489.09 9,277.28 25,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MISC NON-OPERATING582-000.000-692.200

7,400,715.96 52.22 7,140,488.54 1,067,008.56 7,804,720.46 14,945,209.00 TOTAL REVENUES

7,400,715.96 7,140,488.54 1,067,008.56 7,804,720.46 14,945,209.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

195,234.47 70.87 119,643.05 37,485.52 291,093.95 410,737.00 WAGES582-175.000-702.000
173.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OVERTIME PAY582-175.000-703.000

7,787.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY582-175.000-704.000
4,575.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY582-175.000-705.000
1,188.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PERSONAL TIME PAY582-175.000-706.000
7,100.00 100.00 (6,384.00)0.00 6,384.00 0.00 LONGEVITY PAY582-175.000-707.000
6,322.70 728.30 (2,513.21)918.78 2,913.21 400.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY582-175.000-710.000
(334.97)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 COMPENSATED ABSENCES582-175.000-714.000

119,104.38 12.85 236,213.04 5,531.41 34,824.96 271,038.00 HEALTH INSURANCE582-175.000-715.000
121,599.32 143.68 (34,209.23)2,026.14 112,523.23 78,314.00 RETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000

6,301.70 95.84 345.56 0.00 7,954.44 8,300.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION582-175.000-717.000
15,842.69 66.86 10,310.24 2,484.21 20,801.76 31,112.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA582-175.000-720.000
2,265.89 32.86 2,685.63 264.07 1,314.37 4,000.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE582-175.000-721.000

(159,276.95)100.00 63,461.36 0.00 (63,461.36)0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE582-175.000-725.100
7,767.54 39.77 12,046.79 1,575.56 7,953.21 20,000.00 SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.000
3,944.96 122.21 (333.20)0.00 1,833.20 1,500.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS582-175.000-742.000

58,801.08 53.09 50,365.61 181.78 56,999.39 107,365.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
0.00 0.00 14,050.00 0.00 0.00 14,050.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - COMPUTER582-175.000-801.200

50,952.21 36.82 52,833.97 602.35 30,792.03 83,626.00 TECHNICAL SERVICES582-175.000-802.000
0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 ENERGY OPTIMIZATION582-175.000-803.000

150.00 84.00 240.00 0.00 1,260.00 1,500.00 LEGAL SERVICES582-175.000-806.000
937.72 3.36 26,576.25 0.00 923.75 27,500.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

53,161.91 64.18 44,929.67 0.00 80,485.33 125,415.00 INSURANCE582-175.000-818.000
420,228.13 51.27 420,636.47 65,792.91 442,584.53 863,221.00 PILOT582-175.000-820.000

5,111.84 37.17 8,035.84 722.78 4,754.16 12,790.00 TELEPHONE582-175.000-850.000
1,653.39 39.53 12,922.26 0.00 8,447.74 21,370.00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION582-175.000-880.000
7,500.00 100.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 SPONSORSHIPS582-175.000-906.000

517.14 12.43 3,502.77 185.56 497.23 4,000.00 UTILITIES - GAS582-175.000-920.400



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 44/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 582 - ELECTRIC FUND
Expenditures

721.28 26.42 7,357.71 873.88 2,642.29 10,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY582-175.000-955.000
799.19 13.53 864.66 0.00 135.34 1,000.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING582-175.000-955.588

3,627.92 92.99 350.57 397.50 4,649.43 5,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS582-175.000-956.000
3,623.16 25.60 3,719.85 40.86 1,280.15 5,000.00 LODGING & MEALS582-175.000-956.200
4,809.66 39.53 6,046.82 155.22 3,953.18 10,000.00 BANK FEES582-175.000-960.000

296.77 100.00 (343.86)60.00 343.86 0.00 WRITE OFF BAD DEBT(S)582-175.000-963.000
19,968.51 100.00 (15,702.86)0.00 15,702.86 0.00 DEPRECIATION582-175.000-968.000
3,702.50 42.85 4,572.00 543.50 3,428.00 8,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE582-175.000-969.000

0.00 4.55 91,840.15 (5,600.00)4,373.85 96,214.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY582-175.000-970.000
0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 46,500.00 46,500.00 TRANSFER OUT - RMEF582-175.000-995.640

976,210.01 46.39 1,319,063.91 121,742.03 1,141,388.09 2,460,452.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(976,210.01)(1,319,063.91)(121,742.03)(1,141,388.09)(2,460,452.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 543.000 - PRODUCTION
Expenditures

41,374.12 10.03 235,952.56 4,368.00 26,296.44 262,249.00 WAGES582-543.000-702.000
1,304.97 34.89 2,278.86 0.00 1,221.14 3,500.00 OVERTIME PAY582-543.000-703.000

0.00 100.00 (7,667.78)1,250.21 7,667.78 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE582-543.000-715.000
372.29 0.45 51,302.39 38.40 229.61 51,532.00 RETIREMENT582-543.000-716.000

2,962.87 9.25 18,053.61 290.80 1,839.39 19,893.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA582-543.000-720.000
0.00 100.00 (65.62)31.36 65.62 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE582-543.000-721.000

20,834.47 100.00 (4,879.62)0.00 4,879.62 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE582-543.000-725.100
2,137.83 11.18 5,328.93 7.69 671.07 6,000.00 SUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000

4,605,896.64 40.41 6,183,151.78 0.00 4,193,763.22 10,376,915.00 PURCHASED POWER582-543.000-739.000
38,750.36 0.09 9,991.01 8.99 8.99 10,000.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS582-543.000-740.000
16,395.74 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 FUEL OIL - ENGINE #5582-543.000-740.100
10,066.92 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 FUEL OIL - ENGINE #6582-543.000-740.200

115.37 0.66 14,901.25 0.00 98.75 15,000.00 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #5582-543.000-740.300
115.40 0.66 14,901.24 0.00 98.76 15,000.00 NATURAL GAS - ENGINE #6582-543.000-740.400

0.00 43.72 900.52 232.68 699.48 1,600.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS582-543.000-742.000
(11,487.96)0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT582-543.000-771.000

330.00 2.21 34,228.06 0.00 771.94 35,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
3,167.59 13.49 10,381.20 0.00 1,618.80 12,000.00 UTILITIES - GAS582-543.000-920.400
2,777.71 5.14 14,228.86 0.00 771.14 15,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE - BLDG582-543.000-930.000
3,047.24 3.40 19,320.00 0.00 680.00 20,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #5582-543.000-930.050
8,330.71 3.40 19,320.00 0.00 680.00 20,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - ENGINE #6582-543.000-930.060

0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS582-543.000-956.000
74,960.64 100.00 (55,913.91)0.00 55,913.91 0.00 DEPRECIATION582-543.000-968.000
11,012.00 29.53 24,666.00 3,377.00 10,334.00 35,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE582-543.000-969.000

4,832,464.91 39.42 6,621,379.34 9,605.13 4,308,309.66 10,929,689.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(4,832,464.91)(6,621,379.34)(9,605.13)(4,308,309.66)(10,929,689.00)Net - Dept 543.000 - PRODUCTION

Dept 544.000 - DISTRIBUTION



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 45/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 582 - ELECTRIC FUND
Expenditures

257,745.18 49.50 311,577.95 48,805.04 305,414.05 616,992.00 WAGES582-544.000-702.000
23,324.72 40.23 41,842.44 4,495.15 28,157.56 70,000.00 OVERTIME PAY582-544.000-703.000

206.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY582-544.000-705.000
0.00 100.00 (1.16)0.00 1.16 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY582-544.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (71,590.35)12,693.72 71,590.35 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE582-544.000-715.000

6,425.22 5.89 135,760.68 1,366.42 8,491.32 144,252.00 RETIREMENT582-544.000-716.000
19,697.32 50.33 23,287.09 3,776.27 23,596.91 46,884.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA582-544.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (654.82)265.29 654.82 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE582-544.000-721.000
0.00 100.00 4,548.82 0.00 (4,548.82)0.00 CAPITALIZED WAGES AND FRINGES582-544.000-723.999

135,594.49 100.00 (59,358.91)0.00 59,358.91 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE582-544.000-725.100
23,224.10 15.06 33,974.71 1,481.85 6,025.29 40,000.00 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
28,326.71 47.75 23,511.37 1,164.95 21,488.63 45,000.00 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES582-544.000-730.000
12,329.98 38.59 15,353.06 693.36 9,646.94 25,000.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS582-544.000-740.000
3,833.92 12.09 14,945.50 0.00 2,054.50 17,000.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS582-544.000-742.000
8,936.79 59.68 6,451.06 150.00 9,548.94 16,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000

246.14 7.48 323,809.10 0.00 26,190.90 350,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300
23,755.76 34.13 98,810.61 5,036.59 51,189.39 150,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
27,155.36 18.32 79,637.79 80.97 17,862.21 97,500.00 REPAIRS & MAINT.  - SUBSTATIONS582-544.000-930.546
8,651.99 6.07 23,482.42 0.00 1,517.58 25,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS582-544.000-956.000

297,952.48 100.00 (234,175.74)0.00 234,175.74 0.00 DEPRECIATION582-544.000-968.000
4,235.00 42.84 5,430.00 1,077.00 4,070.00 9,500.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE582-544.000-969.000

0.00 0.00 1,983,875.00 0.00 0.00 1,983,875.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY582-544.000-970.000

881,641.16 24.10 2,760,516.62 81,086.61 876,486.38 3,637,003.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(881,641.16)(2,760,516.62)(81,086.61)(876,486.38)(3,637,003.00)Net - Dept 544.000 - DISTRIBUTION

27,391,793.75 28,213,772.79 24,653,301.46 END FUND BALANCE
26,681,393.87 26,735,236.46 26,735,236.46 BEG. FUND BALANCE

710,399.88 71.02 (3,560,471.33)854,574.79 1,478,536.33 (2,081,935.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

6,690,316.08 37.15 10,700,959.87 212,433.77 6,326,184.13 17,027,144.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
7,400,715.96 52.22 7,140,488.54 1,067,008.56 7,804,720.46 14,945,209.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 46/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 588 - DIAL A RIDE
Dept 000.000
Revenues

32,015.00 30.23 50,193.00 5,079.00 21,743.00 71,936.00 FEDERAL GRANT                588-000.000-529.000
0.00 100.00 (140,457.05)140,457.05 140,457.05 0.00 FEDERAL GRANT - CAPITAL588-000.000-538.000

74,349.00 55.21 72,130.00 11,492.00 88,925.00 161,055.00 STATE GRANT                  588-000.000-569.000
0.00 100.00 (56,426.95)56,426.95 56,426.95 0.00 STATE GRANT - CAPITAL        588-000.000-569.588

23,567.75 56.27 19,678.25 3,115.00 25,321.75 45,000.00 USE & ADMISSION FEES       588-000.000-651.000
1,160.29 100.00 (1,209.47)0.01 1,209.47 0.00 INTEREST588-000.000-665.000

0.00 100.00 (5,000.00)0.00 5,000.00 0.00 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY588-000.000-673.001
2,798.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS588-000.000-687.300

0.00 100.00 752.06 0.00 (752.06)0.00 OTHER REVENUE                588-000.000-692.000
0.00 0.00 121,655.00 0.00 0.00 121,655.00 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND  588-000.000-699.101

133,890.12 84.66 61,314.84 216,570.01 338,331.16 399,646.00 TOTAL REVENUES

133,890.12 61,314.84 216,570.01 338,331.16 399,646.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 TRANSFER OUT - GENERAL FUND588-175.000-995.101

0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 (40,000.00)0.00 0.00 (40,000.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 596.000 - DIAL-A-RIDE
Expenditures

75,826.19 46.93 99,002.67 14,006.39 87,554.33 186,557.00 WAGES588-596.000-702.000
105.00 23.43 765.74 0.00 234.26 1,000.00 OVERTIME PAY588-596.000-703.000

0.00 0.00 1,556.00 0.00 0.00 1,556.00 SICK TIME PAY588-596.000-704.000
1,649.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY588-596.000-705.000
1,100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00 LONGEVITY PAY588-596.000-707.000

647.05 76.24 227.62 121.73 730.38 958.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY588-596.000-710.000
17,202.93 40.31 21,537.19 2,382.50 14,543.81 36,081.00 HEALTH INSURANCE588-596.000-715.000
4,044.03 25.20 13,421.47 736.82 4,522.53 17,944.00 RETIREMENT588-596.000-716.000
2,101.98 120.99 (503.74)0.00 2,903.74 2,400.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION588-596.000-717.000
5,553.50 42.91 8,349.43 983.30 6,275.57 14,625.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA588-596.000-720.000

424.62 47.71 436.62 115.04 398.38 835.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE588-596.000-721.000
360.52 12.61 2,438.09 0.00 351.91 2,790.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED588-596.000-725.000
127.71 46.03 1,349.14 24.72 1,150.86 2,500.00 SUPPLIES588-596.000-726.000
582.25 20.08 11,189.18 154.09 2,810.82 14,000.00 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES588-596.000-730.000

15,385.26 41.09 17,673.85 0.00 12,326.15 30,000.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS588-596.000-740.000
12,591.34 37.90 12,419.27 175.00 7,580.73 20,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES588-596.000-801.000
6,094.00 51.91 5,771.07 0.00 6,228.93 12,000.00 INSURANCE588-596.000-818.000

0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 TELEPHONE588-596.000-850.000
2,512.12 37.78 4,044.23 354.77 2,455.77 6,500.00 UTILITIES588-596.000-920.000

0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE588-596.000-930.000
211.20 67.41 325.93 74.76 674.07 1,000.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL588-596.000-940.000
169.67 8.92 4,554.00 71.50 446.00 5,000.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING588-596.000-955.588

0.00 100.00 (470.13)0.00 470.13 0.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS588-596.000-956.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 47/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 588 - DIAL A RIDE
Expenditures

175,095.00 100.00 (195,461.00)0.00 195,461.00 0.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY588-596.000-970.000

321,784.07 96.82 11,426.63 19,200.62 348,219.37 359,646.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(321,784.07)(11,426.63)(19,200.62)(348,219.37)(359,646.00)Net - Dept 596.000 - DIAL-A-RIDE

517,425.75 802,213.84 812,102.05 END FUND BALANCE
705,319.70 812,102.05 812,102.05 BEG. FUND BALANCE
(187,893.95)100.00 9,888.21 197,369.39 (9,888.21)0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

321,784.07 87.13 51,426.63 19,200.62 348,219.37 399,646.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
133,890.12 84.66 61,314.84 216,570.01 338,331.16 399,646.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 48/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 590 - SEWER FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

15,712.34 53.40 321,886.93 0.00 368,838.07 690,725.00 FEDERAL GRANT590-000.000-529.000
3,341.08 50.67 3,453.41 597.55 3,546.59 7,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL REVENUE590-000.000-593.000

566,556.70 48.74 631,329.78 101,656.94 600,359.22 1,231,689.00 RESIDENTIAL SALES590-000.000-613.000
120,024.79 63.70 78,469.50 23,078.90 137,695.50 216,165.00 BUSINESS SALES590-000.000-614.000
313,049.94 65.08 176,260.97 51,905.37 328,522.03 504,783.00 COMMERCIAL SALES590-000.000-615.000
179,421.97 55.27 222,740.04 38,785.46 275,190.96 497,931.00 INDUSTRY SALES590-000.000-616.000
222,113.93 48.79 234,329.73 37,451.82 223,248.27 457,578.00 APARTMENT SALES590-000.000-619.000
107,764.65 75.24 29,708.05 11,472.97 90,291.95 120,000.00 INTEREST590-000.000-665.000
15,082.82 100.00 (4,417.95)0.00 4,417.95 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS590-000.000-669.000
4,313.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY590-000.000-673.001
6,328.32 100.82 (57.69)1,600.34 7,057.69 7,000.00 LATE CHARGES590-000.000-679.000
9,088.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS590-000.000-687.300
7,553.75 63.62 5,821.25 1,648.75 10,178.75 16,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MISC OPERATING590-000.000-692.001

66,326.42 60.83 31,334.62 8,808.01 48,665.38 80,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MISC NON-OPERATING590-000.000-692.200

1,636,678.60 54.79 1,730,858.64 277,006.11 2,098,012.36 3,828,871.00 TOTAL REVENUES

1,636,678.60 1,730,858.64 277,006.11 2,098,012.36 3,828,871.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

93,153.62 51.81 108,688.48 19,390.71 116,875.52 225,564.00 WAGES590-175.000-702.000
68.01 0.00 7,127.00 0.00 0.00 7,127.00 OVERTIME PAY590-175.000-703.000
732.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY590-175.000-704.000

6,843.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY590-175.000-705.000
139.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PERSONAL TIME PAY590-175.000-706.000
840.00 100.00 (192.00)0.00 192.00 0.00 LONGEVITY PAY590-175.000-707.000

3,033.84 253.56 (691.03)450.60 1,141.03 450.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY590-175.000-710.000
47,513.19 23.17 88,221.07 3,572.98 26,603.93 114,825.00 HEALTH INSURANCE590-175.000-715.000
29,372.44 65.26 13,710.72 1,225.76 25,757.28 39,468.00 RETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
2,055.81 111.28 (259.43)0.00 2,559.43 2,300.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION590-175.000-717.000
7,112.56 45.90 9,269.99 1,267.86 7,866.01 17,136.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA590-175.000-720.000

804.17 29.17 1,239.58 147.78 510.42 1,750.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE590-175.000-721.000
(39,447.47)(407.21)10,494.23 0.00 (8,425.23)2,069.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE590-175.000-725.100

3,345.78 27.72 8,673.23 787.75 3,326.77 12,000.00 SUPPLIES590-175.000-726.000
21.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUPPLIES - OFFICE590-175.000-726.200
0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES590-175.000-730.039

11.27 55.25 335.60 0.00 414.40 750.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS590-175.000-742.000
26,343.63 57.12 19,927.51 940.88 26,550.49 46,478.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - BOND COSTS590-175.000-801.070

0.00 0.00 7,025.00 0.00 0.00 7,025.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - COMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
26,193.39 42.30 21,071.56 357.82 15,446.44 36,518.00 TECHNICAL SERVICES590-175.000-802.000

0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 LEGAL SERVICES590-175.000-806.000
563.86 7.32 7,414.13 0.00 585.87 8,000.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS590-175.000-810.000

18,672.12 46.31 23,087.90 0.00 19,911.10 42,999.00 INSURANCE590-175.000-818.000
84,070.05 53.81 80,588.04 15,172.71 93,900.96 174,489.00 PILOT590-175.000-820.000
1,798.50 39.85 2,240.48 223.22 1,484.52 3,725.00 TELEPHONE590-175.000-850.000

826.70 50.12 1,463.89 0.00 1,471.11 2,935.00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION590-175.000-880.000
3,750.00 100.00 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 SPONSORSHIPS590-175.000-906.000

258.54 19.49 1,207.66 92.77 292.34 1,500.00 UTILITIES - GAS590-175.000-920.400
292.58 31.40 1,371.97 0.00 628.03 2,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 49/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 590 - SEWER FUND
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (202.49)7.07 202.49 0.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL590-175.000-940.000
25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY590-175.000-955.000
110.17 33.45 332.76 0.00 167.24 500.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING590-175.000-955.588

2,051.34 10.34 4,034.75 198.75 465.25 4,500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS590-175.000-956.000
556.99 24.88 1,126.86 0.00 373.14 1,500.00 LODGING & MEALS590-175.000-956.200
774.91 35.38 1,356.92 72.60 743.08 2,100.00 BANK FEES590-175.000-960.000
148.39 100.00 (171.94)30.00 171.94 0.00 WRITE OFF BAD DEBT(S)590-175.000-963.000

6,202.35 100.00 (7,318.22)0.00 7,318.22 0.00 DEPRECIATION590-175.000-968.000
1,764.25 46.49 1,873.00 257.25 1,627.00 3,500.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE590-175.000-969.000

0.00 3.16 44,649.06 (2,800.00)1,457.94 46,107.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY590-175.000-970.000
127,375.00 49.23 124,370.46 0.00 120,620.54 244,991.00 INTEREST EXPENSE590-175.000-993.000

458,577.92 44.65 587,566.74 45,146.51 473,989.26 1,061,556.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(458,577.92)(587,566.74)(45,146.51)(473,989.26)(1,061,556.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 546.000 - OPERATIONS
Expenditures

32,791.76 42.61 38,448.65 4,173.58 28,545.35 66,994.00 WAGES590-546.000-702.000
1,109.92 100.00 (1,681.97)261.21 1,681.97 0.00 OVERTIME PAY590-546.000-703.000

0.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY590-546.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (6,450.96)1,026.06 6,450.96 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE590-546.000-715.000

1,286.65 10.10 11,269.29 221.15 1,265.71 12,535.00 RETIREMENT590-546.000-716.000
2,427.90 42.54 2,939.40 321.61 2,176.60 5,116.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA590-546.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (104.53)24.14 104.53 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE590-546.000-721.000
15,137.00 100.00 (2,786.57)0.00 2,786.57 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE590-546.000-725.100

215.68 11.81 2,204.73 61.96 295.27 2,500.00 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
1,915.12 34.25 3,780.89 0.00 1,969.11 5,750.00 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES590-546.000-730.039
1,154.17 14.57 3,630.64 0.00 619.36 4,250.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS590-546.000-742.000

0.00 11.56 1,768.79 0.00 231.21 2,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-546.000-801.000
200.10 100.00 (319.17)94.79 319.17 0.00 UTILITIES - GAS590-546.000-920.400

0.00 0.49 15,921.38 40.00 78.62 16,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
1,226.36 79.08 1,778.46 26.55 6,721.54 8,500.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS590-546.000-930.950
4,111.29 1.51 246,218.04 0.00 3,781.96 250,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - SEWER MAINS590-546.000-930.960
2,913.28 9.64 4,517.85 8.99 482.15 5,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - MANHOLES590-546.000-930.970
1,272.50 34.00 1,980.00 0.00 1,020.00 3,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS590-546.000-956.000

40,101.81 100.00 (46,639.31)0.00 46,639.31 0.00 DEPRECIATION590-546.000-968.000
2,859.00 47.03 3,443.00 787.00 3,057.00 6,500.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE590-546.000-969.000

0.00 0.00 2,655,849.00 0.00 0.00 2,655,849.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY590-546.000-970.000

108,723.50 3.56 2,935,767.61 7,047.04 108,226.39 3,043,994.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(108,723.50)(2,935,767.61)(7,047.04)(108,226.39)(3,043,994.00)Net - Dept 546.000 - OPERATIONS

Dept 547.000 - TREATMENT
Expenditures

54,992.47 33.84 111,780.25 9,379.88 57,179.75 168,960.00 WAGES590-547.000-702.000
5,302.83 100.00 (6,671.02)1,417.07 6,671.02 0.00 OVERTIME PAY590-547.000-703.000



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 50/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 590 - SEWER FUND
Expenditures

385.65 24.61 527.74 18.67 172.26 700.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY590-547.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (12,875.35)577.88 12,875.35 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE590-547.000-715.000

3,250.16 21.08 16,187.16 824.31 4,324.84 20,512.00 RETIREMENT590-547.000-716.000
4,103.91 34.15 8,499.04 784.27 4,407.96 12,907.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA590-547.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (117.11)67.32 117.11 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE590-547.000-721.000
26,414.94 100.00 (5,863.84)0.00 5,863.84 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE590-547.000-725.100
26,044.49 83.17 5,721.93 157.00 28,278.07 34,000.00 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900
6,483.96 30.73 9,697.38 0.00 4,302.62 14,000.00 SUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500

19,522.21 63.68 9,078.88 0.00 15,921.12 25,000.00 SUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLORIDE590-547.000-727.600
2,777.50 31.39 3,704.98 0.00 1,695.02 5,400.00 SUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700

62.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUPPLIES - MISC. CHEMICALS590-547.000-727.800
117.11 8.28 3,210.04 0.00 289.96 3,500.00 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES590-547.000-730.039

5,375.05 53.86 3,460.70 24.82 4,039.30 7,500.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS590-547.000-740.000
0.00 18.06 1,843.74 0.00 406.26 2,250.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS590-547.000-742.000

85,149.16 53.47 69,789.16 1,034.39 80,210.84 150,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000
6,185.44 35.77 16,058.70 2,064.61 8,941.30 25,000.00 UTILITIES - GAS590-547.000-920.400

36,053.18 28.76 35,620.34 1,916.73 14,379.66 50,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
4,983.76 22.42 9,697.40 0.00 2,802.60 12,500.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LABORATORY590-547.000-930.900
1,105.00 18.20 2,045.00 0.00 455.00 2,500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS590-547.000-956.000

161,775.31 100.00 (145,658.50)0.00 145,658.50 0.00 DEPRECIATION590-547.000-968.000
41,510.00 50.52 44,528.00 7,036.00 45,472.00 90,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE590-547.000-969.000

0.00 2.87 405,452.00 11,975.00 11,975.00 417,427.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY590-547.000-970.000

491,594.61 43.80 585,716.62 37,277.95 456,439.38 1,042,156.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(491,594.61)(585,716.62)(37,277.95)(456,439.38)(1,042,156.00)Net - Dept 547.000 - TREATMENT

10,282,098.30 12,320,946.32 9,942,753.99 END FUND BALANCE
9,704,315.73 11,261,588.99 11,261,588.99 BEG. FUND BALANCE

577,782.57 80.33 (2,378,192.33)187,534.61 1,059,357.33 (1,318,835.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

1,058,896.03 20.18 4,109,050.97 89,471.50 1,038,655.03 5,147,706.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,636,678.60 54.79 1,730,858.64 277,006.11 2,098,012.36 3,828,871.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 51/58Page:01/16/2025 12:56 PM
User: klancaster
DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 591 - WATER FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

69,644.22 100.00 (2,070.00)0.00 2,070.00 0.00 FEDERAL GRANT591-000.000-529.000
6,140.92 100.00 (6,208.92)1,056.00 6,208.92 0.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL REVENUE591-000.000-593.000

450,982.53 49.85 501,422.46 82,617.97 498,326.54 999,749.00 RESIDENTIAL SALES591-000.000-613.000
130,501.83 64.92 78,481.90 21,020.30 145,220.10 223,702.00 BUSINESS SALES591-000.000-614.000
273,616.60 67.01 154,332.23 40,368.18 313,462.77 467,795.00 COMMERCIAL SALES591-000.000-615.000
116,650.23 59.60 130,863.63 26,212.95 193,077.37 323,941.00 INDUSTRY SALES591-000.000-616.000
168,687.26 47.08 200,189.38 30,024.48 178,096.62 378,286.00 APARTMENT SALES591-000.000-619.000
77,028.02 52.68 42,585.89 5,352.12 47,414.11 90,000.00 INTEREST591-000.000-665.000
10,941.83 100.00 (1,140.18)0.00 1,140.18 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS591-000.000-669.000
4,313.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY591-000.000-673.001
4,772.69 85.24 1,003.88 1,286.65 5,796.12 6,800.00 LATE CHARGES591-000.000-679.000
8,786.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS591-000.000-687.300
7,553.75 104.53 (678.75)1,648.75 15,678.75 15,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MISC OPERATING591-000.000-692.001

26,639.82 80.48 5,857.27 2,646.49 24,142.73 30,000.00 OTHER REVENUE - MISC NON-OPERATING591-000.000-692.200

1,356,258.87 56.43 1,104,638.79 212,233.89 1,430,634.21 2,535,273.00 TOTAL REVENUES

1,356,258.87 1,104,638.79 212,233.89 1,430,634.21 2,535,273.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

90,755.75 39.93 152,036.64 15,412.16 101,044.36 253,081.00 WAGES591-175.000-702.000
67.97 0.00 10,236.00 0.00 0.00 10,236.00 OVERTIME PAY591-175.000-703.000
732.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SICK TIME PAY591-175.000-704.000

6,408.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 VACATION TIME PAY591-175.000-705.000
139.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PERSONAL TIME PAY591-175.000-706.000

0.00 100.00 (192.00)0.00 192.00 0.00 LONGEVITY PAY591-175.000-707.000
2,573.58 200.80 (453.60)355.82 903.60 450.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY591-175.000-710.000

44,644.15 16.34 98,432.75 3,097.82 19,231.25 117,664.00 HEALTH INSURANCE591-175.000-715.000
30,002.74 62.52 15,801.87 1,044.33 26,361.13 42,163.00 RETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000
2,810.47 112.43 (372.94)0.00 3,372.94 3,000.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION591-175.000-717.000
6,953.04 35.66 12,375.74 980.36 6,858.26 19,234.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA591-175.000-720.000

864.21 23.68 1,526.50 94.80 473.50 2,000.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE591-175.000-721.000
(34,453.56)(262.08)14,982.91 0.00 (10,844.91)4,138.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE591-175.000-725.100

3,969.61 28.01 8,638.21 787.75 3,361.79 12,000.00 SUPPLIES591-175.000-726.000
21.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SUPPLIES - OFFICE591-175.000-726.200
0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES591-175.000-730.039

11.27 77.31 170.18 0.00 579.82 750.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS591-175.000-742.000
26,468.15 50.46 26,000.09 940.88 26,477.91 52,478.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

0.00 100.00 (1,700.00)0.00 1,700.00 0.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - BOND COSTS591-175.000-801.070
0.00 0.00 7,025.00 0.00 0.00 7,025.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - COMPUTER591-175.000-801.200

26,175.40 41.95 21,200.05 301.10 15,317.95 36,518.00 TECHNICAL SERVICES591-175.000-802.000
0.00 100.00 (660.00)0.00 660.00 0.00 LEGAL SERVICES591-175.000-806.000

4,311.74 68.59 2,041.38 0.00 4,458.62 6,500.00 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS591-175.000-810.000
18,712.12 44.89 23,750.95 0.00 19,347.05 43,098.00 INSURANCE591-175.000-818.000
68,426.31 55.49 63,916.99 12,014.63 79,691.01 143,608.00 PILOT591-175.000-820.000
1,798.49 42.99 2,123.66 223.22 1,601.34 3,725.00 TELEPHONE591-175.000-850.000

826.69 50.12 1,463.89 0.00 1,471.11 2,935.00 COMMUNITY PROMOTION591-175.000-880.000
0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 PUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

3,750.00 100.00 0.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 3,750.00 SPONSORSHIPS591-175.000-906.000
258.54 22.54 929.53 92.77 270.47 1,200.00 UTILITIES - GAS591-175.000-920.400
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DB: Hillsdale

PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 591 - WATER FUND
Expenditures

250.21 12.98 4,350.99 0.00 649.01 5,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
0.00 100.00 (458.83)0.00 458.83 0.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL591-175.000-940.000

25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS/CONTINGENCY591-175.000-955.000
110.17 46.99 265.06 0.00 234.94 500.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING591-175.000-955.588
949.94 17.15 3,313.85 198.75 686.15 4,000.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS591-175.000-956.000
556.98 39.02 914.75 0.00 585.25 1,500.00 LODGING & MEALS591-175.000-956.200
685.82 37.88 745.46 72.60 454.54 1,200.00 BANK FEES591-175.000-960.000
148.39 100.00 (171.94)30.00 171.94 0.00 WRITE OFF BAD DEBT(S)591-175.000-963.000

6,245.67 100.00 (7,354.30)0.00 7,354.30 0.00 DEPRECIATION591-175.000-968.000
1,764.25 46.49 1,873.00 257.25 1,627.00 3,500.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE591-175.000-969.000

0.00 3.16 44,649.06 (2,800.00)1,457.94 46,107.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY591-175.000-970.000
56,250.00 50.00 54,442.04 0.00 54,441.96 108,884.00 INTEREST EXPENSE591-175.000-993.000

373,214.33 39.83 565,592.94 36,854.24 374,401.06 939,994.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(373,214.33)(565,592.94)(36,854.24)(374,401.06)(939,994.00)Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Dept 543.000 - PRODUCTION
Expenditures

1,315.13 100.00 (1,512.27)197.10 1,512.27 0.00 WAGES591-543.000-702.000
1,398.82 100.00 (1,221.80)292.62 1,221.80 0.00 OVERTIME PAY591-543.000-703.000

17.49 100.00 (6.17)0.51 6.17 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY591-543.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (574.21)55.37 574.21 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE591-543.000-715.000

150.87 100.00 (185.03)37.52 185.03 0.00 RETIREMENT591-543.000-716.000
188.35 100.00 (185.12)35.15 185.12 0.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA591-543.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (5.50)2.96 5.50 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE591-543.000-721.000
1,140.91 100.00 (329.55)0.00 329.55 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE591-543.000-725.100

0.00 0.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 4,800.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-543.000-801.000
20.16 10.63 5,004.87 317.86 595.13 5,600.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-543.000-930.000

2,585.30 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS591-543.000-956.000
15,467.55 100.00 (13,613.41)0.00 13,613.41 0.00 DEPRECIATION591-543.000-968.000
13,113.00 45.03 16,491.00 2,372.00 13,509.00 30,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE591-543.000-969.000

0.00 0.00 152,500.00 0.00 0.00 152,500.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY591-543.000-970.000

35,397.58 16.22 163,962.81 3,311.09 31,737.19 195,700.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(35,397.58)(163,962.81)(3,311.09)(31,737.19)(195,700.00)Net - Dept 543.000 - PRODUCTION

Dept 544.000 - DISTRIBUTION
Expenditures

62,252.77 45.45 74,339.29 10,447.87 61,930.71 136,270.00 WAGES591-544.000-702.000
2,012.29 100.00 (3,760.49)94.43 3,760.49 0.00 OVERTIME PAY591-544.000-703.000

4.12 100.00 (0.16)0.00 0.16 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY591-544.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (13,094.73)2,554.78 13,094.73 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE591-544.000-715.000

2,959.66 12.80 20,248.62 592.22 2,973.38 23,222.00 RETIREMENT591-544.000-716.000
4,630.08 45.58 5,668.84 763.43 4,747.16 10,416.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA591-544.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (153.38)62.03 153.38 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE591-544.000-721.000
29,092.68 100.00 (8,248.63)0.00 8,248.63 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE591-544.000-725.100
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Fund 591 - WATER FUND
Expenditures

918.12 9.22 7,716.38 19.99 783.62 8,500.00 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800
1,197.25 53.41 1,304.61 0.00 1,495.39 2,800.00 BPU VEHICLE MAINT/SUPPLIES591-544.000-730.039
4,896.26 65.27 1,996.70 0.00 3,753.30 5,750.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS591-544.000-740.000
1,152.44 35.30 2,264.66 0.00 1,235.34 3,500.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS591-544.000-742.000
9,058.00 27.73 18,066.80 425.00 6,933.20 25,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000
4,012.63 49.86 30,086.40 88.94 29,913.60 60,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

164,058.41 61.92 129,467.42 4,295.75 210,532.58 340,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LEAD SERVICES 591-544.000-930.990
1,945.00 6.60 2,335.00 0.00 165.00 2,500.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS591-544.000-956.000

85,142.70 100.00 (75,747.71)0.00 75,747.71 0.00 DEPRECIATION591-544.000-968.000
2,146.00 41.50 1,755.00 358.00 1,245.00 3,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE591-544.000-969.000

0.00 1.13 1,158,330.00 0.00 13,208.00 1,171,538.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY591-544.000-970.000

375,478.41 24.54 1,352,574.62 19,702.44 439,921.38 1,792,496.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(375,478.41)(1,352,574.62)(19,702.44)(439,921.38)(1,792,496.00)Net - Dept 544.000 - DISTRIBUTION

Dept 545.000 - PURIFICATION
Expenditures

16,231.07 18.89 83,850.75 3,803.72 19,523.25 103,374.00 WAGES591-545.000-702.000
2,153.97 100.00 (3,599.83)861.45 3,599.83 0.00 OVERTIME PAY591-545.000-703.000

127.95 28.46 214.63 11.61 85.37 300.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY591-545.000-710.000
0.00 100.00 (4,780.08)308.46 4,780.08 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCE591-545.000-715.000

989.20 14.78 9,339.55 350.68 1,619.45 10,959.00 RETIREMENT591-545.000-716.000
1,184.01 20.13 6,309.61 338.40 1,590.39 7,900.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA591-545.000-720.000

0.00 100.00 (42.68)28.53 42.68 0.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE591-545.000-721.000
8,108.46 100.00 (2,751.56)0.00 2,751.56 0.00 MISCELLANEOUS FRINGE EXPENSE591-545.000-725.100

0.00 22.97 19,258.00 0.00 5,742.00 25,000.00 SUPPLIES - POTASSIUM PERMAGANATE591-545.000-727.100
36,024.06 34.11 56,010.37 203.20 28,989.63 85,000.00 SUPPLIES - SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE591-545.000-727.200
2,110.80 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 SUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
6,499.70 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 SUPPLIES - PHOSPHATE591-545.000-727.400

0.00 64.30 714.00 0.00 1,286.00 2,000.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-545.000-801.000
681.76 28.19 2,154.22 396.69 845.78 3,000.00 UTILITIES - GAS591-545.000-920.400

1,746.76 13.87 15,503.97 6.29 2,496.03 18,000.00 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-545.000-930.000
54,873.73 100.00 (45,728.10)0.00 45,728.10 0.00 DEPRECIATION591-545.000-968.000
31,884.00 45.65 40,766.00 5,445.00 34,234.00 75,000.00 INTERDEPARTMENTAL EXPENSE591-545.000-969.000

0.00 0.00 65,001.00 0.00 0.00 65,001.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY591-545.000-970.000

162,615.47 36.68 264,719.85 11,754.03 153,314.15 418,034.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(162,615.47)(264,719.85)(11,754.03)(153,314.15)(418,034.00)Net - Dept 545.000 - PURIFICATION

7,501,099.55 8,662,160.56 7,419,949.13 END FUND BALANCE
7,091,546.47 8,230,900.13 8,230,900.13 BEG. FUND BALANCE

409,553.08 53.18 (1,242,211.43)140,612.09 431,260.43 (810,951.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

946,705.79 29.87 2,346,850.22 71,621.80 999,373.78 3,346,224.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,356,258.87 56.43 1,104,638.79 212,233.89 1,430,634.21 2,535,273.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.
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PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 633 - PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

4,860.10 100.00 (1,913.74)177.60 1,913.74 0.00 SALE OF MATERIALS633-000.000-643.000
295.98 85.15 44.54 0.00 255.46 300.00 INTEREST633-000.000-665.000

5,156.08 723.07 (1,869.20)177.60 2,169.20 300.00 TOTAL REVENUES

5,156.08 (1,869.20)177.60 2,169.20 300.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 236.000 - PUBLIC SERVICES INVENTORY
Expenditures

0.00 100.00 (1,983.47)0.00 1,983.47 0.00 SUPPLIES633-236.000-726.000

0.00 100.00 (1,983.47)0.00 1,983.47 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

0.00 1,983.47 0.00 (1,983.47)0.00 Net - Dept 236.000 - PUBLIC SERVICES INVENTORY

166,578.14 164,063.59 164,177.86 END FUND BALANCE
161,422.06 163,877.86 163,877.86 BEG. FUND BALANCE

5,156.08 61.91 114.27 177.60 185.73 300.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

0.00 100.00 (1,983.47)0.00 1,983.47 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
5,156.08 723.07 (1,869.20)177.60 2,169.20 300.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.
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PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2024
% Fiscal Year Completed: 50.41

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2023

NORM (ABNORM)
% BDGT

USED

AVAILABLE
BALANCE

NORM (ABNORM)

ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 12/31/24

INCR (DECR)

YTD BALANCE
12/31/2024

NORM (ABNORM)
2024-25

AMENDED BUDGETDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

Fund 640 - REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

2,712.64 75.82 725.48 0.00 2,274.52 3,000.00 INTEREST                     640-000.000-665.000
100,946.05 43.47 138,505.00 30,468.06 106,495.00 245,000.00 RENTS                        640-000.000-667.000
41,382.98 15.93 272,389.50 8,602.25 51,613.50 324,003.00 RENTS - REPLACEMENT640-000.000-667.001
9,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 GAIN ON SALE OF PROPERTY640-000.000-673.001

11,249.19 100.00 (3,504.49)400.00 3,504.49 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                640-000.000-692.000
0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 46,500.00 46,500.00 TRANSFER IN - ELECTRIC640-000.000-699.582

165,390.86 34.02 408,115.49 39,470.31 210,387.51 618,503.00 TOTAL REVENUES

165,390.86 408,115.49 39,470.31 210,387.51 618,503.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 443.000 - MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
Expenditures

11,042.87 18.97 55,574.94 1,306.91 13,009.06 68,584.00 WAGES640-443.000-702.000
0.00 17.99 410.07 71.94 89.93 500.00 OVERTIME PAY640-443.000-703.000
0.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY & OTHER PAY640-443.000-710.000
0.00 0.51 23,053.17 8.68 117.83 23,171.00 HEALTH INSURANCE640-443.000-715.000

766.30 21.29 3,609.77 109.66 976.23 4,586.00 RETIREMENT640-443.000-716.000
0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION640-443.000-717.000

843.07 21.18 3,714.82 105.09 998.18 4,713.00 EMPLOYER'S FICA640-443.000-720.000
0.00 11.92 220.19 10.28 29.81 250.00 LIFE & DISABILITY INSURANCE640-443.000-721.000
0.00 3.59 23,209.82 0.00 863.18 24,073.00 FRINGE BENEFITS - ALLOCATED640-443.000-725.000

2,018.49 40.98 2,655.99 135.50 1,844.01 4,500.00 SUPPLIES640-443.000-726.000
6,518.18 41.47 23,412.12 691.83 16,587.88 40,000.00 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES640-443.000-730.000

16,342.38 42.01 20,006.19 79.55 14,493.81 34,500.00 FUEL & LUBRICANTS640-443.000-740.000
0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS640-443.000-742.000

18,029.17 22.58 33,922.33 2,994.80 9,895.67 43,818.00 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES640-443.000-801.000
7,859.50 97.15 558.74 0.00 19,016.26 19,575.00 INSURANCE640-443.000-818.000
2,485.29 40.46 3,751.00 748.70 2,549.00 6,300.00 UTILITIES640-443.000-920.000

431.15 99.93 0.54 113.76 749.46 750.00 EQUIPMENT RENTAL640-443.000-940.000
0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 MISC. - SHOE ALLOWANCE640-443.000-955.441
0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING640-443.000-955.588
0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 TRAINING & SEMINARS640-443.000-956.000

(114,186.00)32.09 182,011.83 0.00 85,988.17 268,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES640-443.000-981.000

(47,848.68)30.47 381,511.52 6,376.70 167,208.48 548,720.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

47,848.68 (381,511.52)(6,376.70)(167,208.48)(548,720.00)Net - Dept 443.000 - MOBILE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

885,196.42 866,620.69 893,224.66 END FUND BALANCE
671,956.88 823,441.66 823,441.66 BEG. FUND BALANCE
213,239.54 61.88 26,603.97 33,093.61 43,179.03 69,783.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

(47,848.68)30.47 381,511.52 6,376.70 167,208.48 548,720.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
165,390.86 34.02 408,115.49 39,470.31 210,387.51 618,503.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.
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Fund 663 - FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

141,540.76 92.80 11,672.64 828.43 150,459.36 162,132.00 CURRENT TAXES - FIRE CAPITAL663-000.000-402.150
0.00 0.00 2,353.00 0.00 0.00 2,353.00 SPECIAL ACTS663-000.000-404.000

2,335.25 57.87 1,685.40 0.00 2,314.60 4,000.00 INTEREST                     663-000.000-665.000
4.80 100.00 (3.48)0.00 3.48 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS663-000.000-669.000
0.00 100.00 (144.00)0.00 144.00 0.00 CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS663-000.000-675.000
0.00 100.00 (0.09)0.00 0.09 0.00 OTHER REFUNDS663-000.000-687.300

143,880.81 90.76 15,563.47 828.43 152,921.53 168,485.00 TOTAL REVENUES

143,880.81 15,563.47 828.43 152,921.53 168,485.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 336.000 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

0.12 100.00 (0.09)0.00 0.09 0.00 BANK FEES663-336.000-960.000
36.84 100.00 (89.42)0.00 89.42 0.00 REFUNDS & REBATES663-336.000-964.000

57,190.47 17.37 115,675.53 0.00 24,324.47 140,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY               663-336.000-970.000
1,416.09 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 CAPITAL OUTLAY - SMALL EQUIP663-336.000-983.000

58,643.52 16.95 119,586.02 0.00 24,413.98 144,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(58,643.52)(119,586.02)0.00 (24,413.98)(144,000.00)Net - Dept 336.000 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

177,803.92 267,490.39 163,467.84 END FUND BALANCE
92,566.63 138,982.84 138,982.84 BEG. FUND BALANCE
85,237.29 524.84 (104,022.55)828.43 128,507.55 24,485.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

58,643.52 16.95 119,586.02 0.00 24,413.98 144,000.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
143,880.81 90.76 15,563.47 828.43 152,921.53 168,485.00 TOTAL REVENUES



*NOTE: Available Balance / Pct Budget Used does not reflect amounts encumbered.
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Fund 677 - UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

517.10 100.00 (463.25)12.26 463.25 0.00 INTEREST                     677-000.000-665.000
1,028.81 100.00 (617.24)0.00 617.24 0.00 CHANGE IN INVESTMENTS677-000.000-669.000

0.00 100.00 (15.56)0.00 15.56 0.00 OTHER REVENUE                677-000.000-692.000

1,545.91 100.00 (1,096.05)12.26 1,096.05 0.00 TOTAL REVENUES

1,545.91 (1,096.05)12.26 1,096.05 0.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Expenditures

28.69 100.00 (16.06)0.00 16.06 0.00 BANK FEES677-175.000-960.000
23,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 REFUNDS & REBATES          677-175.000-964.000

23,558.69 100.00 (16.06)0.00 16.06 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(23,558.69)16.06 0.00 (16.06)0.00 Net - Dept 175.000 - ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

39,844.82 41,393.48 40,313.49 END FUND BALANCE
61,857.60 40,313.49 40,313.49 BEG. FUND BALANCE

(22,012.78)100.00 (1,079.99)12.26 1,079.99 0.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

23,558.69 100.00 (16.06)0.00 16.06 0.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
1,545.91 100.00 (1,096.05)12.26 1,096.05 0.00 TOTAL REVENUES
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Fund 699 - DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND
Dept 000.000
Revenues

781.74 35.84 641.56 0.00 358.44 1,000.00 INTEREST699-000.000-665.000
39,996.87 5.33 201,569.50 0.00 11,353.50 212,923.00 OTHER REFUNDS699-000.000-687.300

40,778.61 5.47 202,211.06 0.00 11,711.94 213,923.00 TOTAL REVENUES

40,778.61 202,211.06 0.00 11,711.94 213,923.00 Net - Dept 000.000

Dept 441.000 - PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Expenditures

26,684.91 0.18 100,858.36 0.00 178.64 101,037.00 HEALTH INSURANCE699-441.000-715.000
0.00 0.00 45,641.00 0.00 0.00 45,641.00 RETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

10,058.10 99.78 24.73 0.00 10,975.27 11,000.00 WORKERS' COMPENSATION        699-441.000-717.000
612.35 16.22 1,005.40 0.00 194.60 1,200.00 DISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

0.00 100.00 (69,431.84)0.00 69,431.84 0.00 REFUNDS & REBATES699-441.000-964.000

37,355.36 50.84 78,097.65 0.00 80,780.35 158,878.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

(37,355.36)(78,097.65)0.00 (80,780.35)(158,878.00)Net - Dept 441.000 - PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT

36,868.28 363.42 124,476.83 END FUND BALANCE
33,445.03 69,431.83 69,431.83 BEG. FUND BALANCE
3,423.25 125.48 124,113.41 0.00 (69,068.41)55,045.00 NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

37,355.36 50.84 78,097.65 0.00 80,780.35 158,878.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
40,778.61 5.47 202,211.06 0.00 11,711.94 213,923.00 TOTAL REVENUES

63,885,815.22 66,960,053.29 57,189,909.44 END FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS
59,572,013.04 64,015,504.44 64,015,504.44 BEG. FUND BALANCE - ALL FUNDS
4,313,802.18 43.14 (9,770,143.85)702,635.14 2,944,548.85 (6,825,595.00)NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES

12,600,996.64 38.71 25,597,308.68 2,744,077.66 16,168,824.32 41,766,133.00 TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS
16,914,798.82 54.70 15,827,164.83 3,446,712.80 19,113,373.17 34,940,538.00 TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS



City of Hillsdale  
Agenda Item Summary 

Meeting Date: February 3, 2025 

Agenda Item: Consent Agenda 

SUBJECT: Tetra Tech Agreement 

BACKGROUND PROVIDED BY: David Mackie, City Manager 

The attached agreement authorizes the engineering and design work necessary to relocate the City’s water 
and sewer mains on W. Galloway Street in preparation for Hillsdale College’s hotel expansion project.  
Per the development agreement between the City and the College, the College has agreed to cover these 
expenses. To avoid delays, and with approval of the Mayor Pro Tem, I authorized this agreement to initiate 
the work.  If City Council chooses not to proceed with reimbursement from the College, the City may halt 
the agreement following the Council meeting. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Approve as part of the Consent Agenda. 













City of Hillsdale  
Agenda Item Summary 

Meeting Date: February 3, 2025 

Agenda Item: Old Business 

SUBJECT: Airport Hangar Rents 

BACKGROUND PROVIDED BY: David Mackie, City Manager 

In an effort to move the Airport towards self-sufficiency the City Council approved the repair of the 
Airport’s dilapidated t-hangars, Corporate Hangar #1 and the Old Terminal at their last meeting. The 
City Council wanted to further discuss the rents to be charged when the hangars are completed. The 
Airport Advisory Committee and staff recommend $150 for T-hangars and $800 for Corporate Hangar 
#1. City Council discussed approving annual escalator to be implemented as well. 

The previously provided hangar repair breakdown and rent options spreadsheet is attached. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

City Council discuss and approve the amount of rent to be charged for the renovated hangars. 



Airport Revenue Projections

Balance Balance

Airport Improvement (Fund 481) 291,646$        Airport  Annual Operations (25-26) (160,000)$           

Terminal Furnishing (donation) (20,000)$         NET REVENUE (Fund 481) 170,136$             

Terminal & Parking Lot Completion (115,000)$       Operating Surplus 10,136$               

Balance 156,646$        General Fund Contribution $100,000

 Total Net Revenue 110,136$             

ANNUAL REVENUE (Fund 481)

Interest 6,500$             Airport Improvement Balance (Fund 481) 266,782$             

Fuel Sales 200,713$        

Contract Fuel 71,599$           Airport  Annual Operations (26-27) (164,800)$           *3% increase

Facility Usage 12,228$           NET REVENUE (Fund 481) 175,240$             *3% increase

Rent Farm Ground 28,686$           Operating Surplus 10,440.08$         

Rent Hangars (w/ increase) 52,425$           

General Fund Contribution 100,000$             

Revenue Total 372,151$        Total Net Revenue 110,440.08$       

ANNUAL EXPENSES (Fund 481) Airport Improvement Balance (Fund 481) 377,222$             

Repairs & Maintenance (5,000)$            ACIP Projects to 2029 (204,910)$           

Bank Fees (200)$               Airport Improvement Balance (Fund 481) 172,312$             

Fuel - Aviation (180,000)$       

Contractual Services (13,515)$         *If the Airport finds additional revenue streams the General 

Administration (3,300)$             Fund contribution can continue to be reduced.

Expense Total (202,015)$       

NET REVENUE (Fund 481) 170,136$        



City of Hillsdale 
Agenda Item Summary 

 
Meeting Date: February 3, 2025 
 
Agenda Item:  New Business 
 
SUBJECT:  JB Office Building, LLC OPRA Resolution Amendment 
 
BACKGROUND PROVIDED BY STAFF: Sam Fry, Economic Development Coordinator 
 
On October 7, 2022, the City of Hillsdale approved Resolution #3521, granting JB Office Building, 
LLC an Obsolete Property Rehabilitation Exemption Certificate (OPRA) for property located at 
30 & 32 N. Howell Street, Hillsdale, Michigan. This certificate was approved for a period of 10 
years, beginning December 31, 2022, and ending December 30, 2032, pursuant to the provisions 
of Public Act 146 of 2000, as amended. 
 
Resolution #3521 required that the rehabilitation of the facility be completed by October 1, 2024, 
however, the rehabilitation has not yet commenced. Included in the attachments for this agenda 
item is the annual report for 2024 submitted by JB Office Building, LLC, which was received by 
the Hillsdale City Assessor on January 29, 2025. The certificate holder reported $0.00 in project 
costs accrued as of December 31, 2024. 
 
JB Office Building, LLC, has informed city staff they are still intending to undertake the project, 
and they are requesting an extension of the completion date to October 1, 2026. The amendment 
would ensure the State Tax Commission does not revoke the OPRA certificate while the project 
remains ongoing, as OPRAs are subject to State Tax Commission review after being approved at 
the local level. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Review and consider the OPRA amendment request. The Hillsdale City Council can take either of 
the following courses of action regarding this request: 
 
1.  Adopt the proposed resolution 

 Adopt the attached resolution to amend Resolution #3521 to extend the project completion 
date to October 1, 2026. 

 This action will provide additional time for JB Office Building, LLC to complete the 
rehabilitation project and ensure the OPRA certificate remains valid through the extended 
timeline. 

 
2.  Decline to adopt the proposed resolution 

 The project completion date remains October 1, 2024, and the OPRA certificate will still 
be in effect until Council takes future action to revoke it. 

 If council declines to adopt the proposed resolution, staff recommends council instruct staff 
to prepare for adoption at the next council meeting a resolution requesting the State Tax 
Commission revoke the certificate due to non-compliance with the project completion date 
set in the resolution approving the OPRA certificate. 



CITY OF HILLSDALE, MICHIGAN 
RESOLUTION NO. ________ 

 
A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 3521 APPROVING OBSOLETE 
PROPERTY REHABILIATION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FOR JB OFFICE 
BUILDING, LLC FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 30 & 32 N. HOWELL STREET, 
HILLSDALE, MICHIGAN 
 
WHEREAS, City Council approved Resolution No. 3521 Approving Obsolete Property 
Rehabilitation Certificate Application for JB Office Building, LLC for property located at 30 & 
32 N. Howell Street, Hillsdale, Michigan, at a regular meeting held on October 7, 2022; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Hillsdale required that rehabilitation of the facility shall be completed by 
October 1, 2024; and 
 
WHEREAS, JB Office Building, LLC is requesting to amend their application to set a new project 
completion date of October 1, 2026; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution No. 3521 Approving Obsolete 
Property Rehabilitation Certificate Application for JB Office Building, LLC for property located 
at 30 & 32 N. Howell Street, Hillsdale, Michigan, is hereby amended to require that rehabilitation 
of the facility shall be completed by October 1, 2026. 
 
AYES: 
 
NAYS: 
 
PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL MEETING THIS 3rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2025. 
 
 
 

______________________________ 
Joshua Paladino, Mayor Pro Tem  

 
 
 
Attest: 
 
 
______________________________ 
Katy Price, City Clerk 
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